o JLEKKE
Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine

(With Slant Welting Mechanism, Zipper Attaching Device)

A B B B iR (RO ERAREAET, TP —1(HD)

APW-245
PARTS LIST

19573609

No0.0461-00






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
IR—YYXFDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {(Ref. No.} shown by the Index,
BULUmashnBAOREE, DisianTublRefN)EBETES - F w2200 LT, EnhEsrbsr st
2. Explanation of codes
iESoineg

1} Codes on the “Note’' column
TEEY Mait®

@ L . megana this part s changad from the pravious pars Hst,
MEOA-V AP LHLCSBEF 2 BA ER L2 T
& a0y, ... eefer to the "Notw” explanstion at botionm of page,
S0 ol F ey R MBS EELTT & o,

2} Codes on the "E.L. {Engineering change}” column
CEEEERT HORS
) A10/82.. .. Added from Uctober, 1983
SRREDA L nBMmE AT,

{2} D.1083 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1853
WEIEWNH I hEMRI .

—(3) When previous parts {Dbsoleted parth and new parts 1Added partsh are not imerchangeabie with each other:
HEnHBEr sV EEORE

1n this case, even obsoleted pars 103.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
COBSRAMEDIALEETL IR CEE L, FEREEBL LY, A OBRALER LT IIETTE O,

Example {51}

2‘::' Note Part No. Description EC. ‘2’;‘{:'

- R &  # pi E & % nE
1 # B1401-100000  Needle bar .ti 16/83] oy -
11 w B1401-100000-A  Newdie bar AR vy i
m{:z & BI105200000  Frame cover "9 tc?%? (81105300 000 | -
»  [B1105.300000] Frame cover PATOBY T AN 1

m’ in case when previous parts and new part ars interchangsable with sach othar
BMANHBEFAHRLBEOTT
In thiis case the new port number is seplaced on the 7 S5 [apenesel’’ colomn of the previcus parts, so please order by the anew part number.
LESE, BELRONTIEEWIIALS B EBLUERFAEALIENEY 00, LS T EET E G,

& cio/m
1 s |B1105500000]  Frame cover C.10/B3) EBTIDS6ea0id 1
Correct No, Wrong No.
ELCEE B O RS

Please order by the correct part number,
FELCABETIERLT 2,
MBS L The amount reguired is changed from October, 1983
The new amaunt required is shown in the "Ami, Reg”. column,
SRR ICARLNUBAFRRCL L. IoBSHENC L CRErRA LTHN 2T,

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
THER #aoie

@ 2 o indicates amount requirgd i3 2.

#E. 2@E+ELLET.
G2o L. indicates length i maeters, {unit it mater

B 2A-raEBOLET, (BUBA-FATT]
o o tndicates parts obsoletad from the pares Hst,

Loy BA L AR R A TT.
B indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assernbly part i3 shown a5 “atm.” and 2 8 in Japanese, in the "Description’ column,
EBRAEIEBREL (2T RELIRHLET, HBHBUABWIRTT “aon” NI T2 ¢ RAFLTRDIE S,

Rt e e L e D A g e L LA e e LR AT

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

i relar Yo ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please Clearly state when ardering the comesponding PART NUMBER
(ex. BHOS-M2-8XY and siso the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover] o the MACHINE BERIAL
MUMBER, bacause there @re some parts which have been changed.

ﬁ%&ﬁé&&ﬁ@%@ w’ ﬁ

Sl W RFIREEA AT OCAHETRAL DEYOEG, BEOEB(BHAE, BIIDG01Z-AD0)T AT T E v,
EOET, TROA-JURTOREEE (FHEET. JAKE., NOSICGONREE, BEES » - #RIBU RIS T
T, R RBEGL AN -BHITEL A2 BEAHH N3 TOTITHET AL,

W R ety b S e S g By ¢ B B BT s T $ N B Ty S g g g Vg g Sy B e ety @y B O, BT B R S R i oy T b S T S N By o g iy o g e B

S S e T o oy 4 g by i i R e e
AT W i oy G R 4 A 8 A B Y T Y B



i x
MEC%ANISM COMPILATION
S B8
1. E:RAME & CE}‘{ER {:GMPONU’;TS ....................................... 1
KK - AN—ER :
2“ I}EDAL SWETCH {:QMP(H%EN’I’S R TR 3
BEEH A A » FHER
3. CLAMP FOOT COMBONENTS(L) v ccrrvemm i 5
KA BE
4’ CLAQP FODT C{}MPQNE?«%TS (2} ....................................... ?
K AR (2)
5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(3) «-rvrrverrernanenrniiecsancncnrnane, g
A E B (3
b. CLAMP FQOT COMPONENTS{4) --vrorovreerrorrcnmrnsirnenns il
R 2 B (4)
7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS +rcvcrvrvvenrrrcnnarirnansasernvnnsy 13
Kz ko &k
8. CORNER ENIFE COMPONENTS{1)} - -cvvecrevenrovvnnninninnneon, 15
e A 2B (D)
9. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(2) -ccrvvrrrvrerrmrmrirreninerncnanns 17
3 g e A A BER (2)
10. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (3] - «vovrrrervomeninninniniiina sy 19
e A B (3)
11. BINDER COMPONENTS (1) -« vvevrvmrmimma i eniiianans 21
A =R )
12. BINDER COMPONENTSIZ] +cvvvvviernvaniiiiianenncanneeanisnn, 23
RA v (2) '
13, SCISSORS COMPONENTS s+ cvcvvvrrrematacniranarransunnsaronnns sy 25
AT B LR
14. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS (1} «+-vvvrevnvrereracninininiininn, 27
7 p ARG ARE (1)
15. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS(2) --rvvrercrervvnerinsiiniisonn, 28
7 op A — eSS EE (2)
16. ZIPPER CLAMP COMPONENTS +orvvvvtrvnimnormucnmrasssarianannsnsns 11
77 AJ—i9 A Bk
17, SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNIT:-cxc-cvvvrrvinnninionaonaiionniiins 33
IpH A S w T —FE
18, SP-32:BAR STACKER UNIT - rrrveerermcnensaraaruocsncannnnsnsrisn %5
N2 5w —3E 7
169, PNFEUMATIC COMPONENTS v -t e citar it iatiaraneainsnacnnss 37
ZEFHZ
20, ELEGCTRICITY COMPONENTS +ccr s s rror vt taancnesasatnatansnsiarnses 28

CONTENTS

BREE




SE

10.

TA

CONTENTS
H &

WING MACHINE COMPILATION

g

. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS --cvvvcvercnrerencanenes 38

B - ARG

. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS »»ecvvevrvrvvnnnn. 41

L - REERGR

. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS «---crvvsvniversoieiniiainiiss 43

FEeiEB R

NEGDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS -+ cvrrvrnveneranennisenian 45
L&Y R

. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS r--rrrrveerrrrervrnrirvrs 47

&« THHK

. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS v cvvrervessrsrnossnnnanceens Crrrraeeas 49

A B

BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS «««rvcvrvernrromsmncnaneens 51
FhobhHEE

. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINBER LNIT «-cccvvvrveeenennrneeineannn 52

A b A K — - SRR

. LUBRICATIQN COMPONENTS ....................................... “ 53

R

THREADR STAND ﬁN;T ............................................. b5
I HE

BLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

ZEaan—EE

1.

MECEANISM COMPONENTS o crsrssnmassnesrvanacisuscrnsnrssnsnssss 55
ZERMR

. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPORENTS - evvrrreveranenvisniacinain, 57

EHERBE

. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (FOR ZIPPER MODE) -------v--vvn 57

EMEREE (7 7 A F—T— FHERE)

SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS « v v verrevetnmmuannansuannunnnneenson. 58
B 50

hlé;NlE RICAL INDEX OF PARTS --orrrvrvrienean 59
351



Z S ARt LES

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS

MECHANISM COMPILATION
KEw




1

REF.HO. NOTE PART 10, BESCRIPTICGH R AHT.
1 167-80108 SCREW Fymy 2T 2
2 186-76810 UPPER COVER PAE LY AS T 1
3 RH-B040001-5C  HUT M4 HYITEYE HAX0.7 iz 2
4 VS-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER ¥4 ATIETRTF HA 2
5 ¥P-0430800-5C  VASHER vIETETE 2y kes W4 z
6 18677007 PN £y 2
7 SK-1040801-SC  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 $5359° H4X0.7 L=8 2
8 G5023-116-000  POSITIOHIRG BOSS 495 4471 z
g #01  166-74814 SEVING TABLE FHRLF-T 4 i

10 502 186-74813 SEWING TABLE b {7774 i
it #83 166-75019 SE¥ING TABLE ARAF-T L 1
12 188-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER 2IOFY" S 1
13 SH-6061082-TP  SCREVW HB L=10 BYASTHE AL HB Lx10 i
14 168-06608 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. RGNS SRANTYC ]
ih SH-6051552-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 BIAYIE" ) 2
16 VS-0h10002-K¥  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 MEE e 51X0.2%1.3 Z
17 166-76413 COYER C V- T (4 1
18 SU-0050801-SC  SCREW EYELN 25
19 186-76306 COVER B Eua4BA"- B 1
20 167-00908 COVER F L ER" - (1) 1
21 G5058-116-A00  ADJUSTING BOLT RYVFANEY BAF 2 4
22 G5058-116-B00  COLLAR B9 A 4
23 HH-BOB0001-SC  KUT M5 A H5X0.8 132 4
24 166-74517 FRAME AL Py I i
25 186-76603 COVER E Fve4an’~ B i
28 SH-B051202-TP  SCREW H5X0,8 L=12 WA HE BE MBX0. 8 L=12 2
27 US-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1¥8.5X1.3 ATEETRNE 5, 1%9.2X1.3 2
28 166-75704 FILTER BRACKET T4 TSR 1
29 PF-0552080-A0  FILTER REGHLATOR TANRIE FTUPYATY 1
30 166-78116 COVER A V24BN~ () |
31 187~71008 PLATE A YA S LY 1
32 G58468-116~000  CASTER £¥1% 4
33 WS-0B10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AFETHTE HB 18
34 SH-B061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 YR HE AL M6 L=10 16
35 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT FY vah A Ak 4
38 HH-B080001-SC  NUT H8X1.Z% n9hTIr 8 194 4
37 SH-B040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AP IET AL H4AXG,T L=8 8
38 US-0410002-RN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATIETETE H4 8
39 166-76207 COLLAR B35 8
40 167-22704 HAGHET CATCH IS 8
41 168-75308 POSTTIONING PIN 1FE ATy 2
42 WP-0531000-5C  WASRER ¥5 L3R apRes U 2
43 WS-0B10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 AEETEYF 5.1X9.2%1.3 2
44 HH-BOKOQ01-SE  HUT M5 dpr i H5%0.8 1¥2 2
45 168-76512 COVER D EVEEs LA (1)) 1
48 (5432-116-000 AIE GUR IFhY i
47 167-8000% GROMKET 2UHRYE BIT% 1
48 SH-0051001-8C  SCREW F3RRY" 5
44 YP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 LI H N 2Bt aes S 5
50 1687 -02003 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER PP £ H
51 167-02102 CYLTHDER IHSTALLING PLATE VRS MI9FA2 1
52 16702201 GUIDE PLATE ATt R i Tt 1
53 18702300 PN 229y 2
54 PA-1501504~40  TORGS RETHRHN CYLIHDER WY PuaT 1
55 SH-B051552-TF  SCREV M5 L=15 RYBYTHES AR 2
53 US-0510002-KN SPRING VASHER 5. 14B.5¥1.3 N8 B2 5.1%0.2%1.3 2
57 SH-BC41502-TP  SCUREV M4X0.7 L=1% FEUYSATY AR 1
58 VS-0410002-KK  SPRING VASHER H4 ENET a0 M 38 1T 1
59 SH-1051001-8C  SCREW M5 L=10 #3339" 2

NOTE IR 1401. ..., For &,10.12mm 8,10, 12mm BB

£02..... For 14, 16mn 14, 16mm FH

®03..... Fir 8, 20mm 18, 20mm  FH




BB AA » 7Bk

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS




2

- —

REF.HO, HOTE PART WO, BESCRIPTLION T S ANT.
{ 187-76702 BOSS BHET 2 H
2 SY-BOBORO2-TP  SCREV U5 L=8 WIRITIRT AL HB L= 3
3 SH-6081202-TP  SCREW H§ L=12 AT IR kb 1
4 65047-118-000  COLLAR B9~ 1
5 SH-B061002-TP  SCREW Ho L=10 WHPHETAE HE L=10 {2)
B G5048-118-000  COIL SPRING FTUAF I
7 (5045-116-0A0  DBRACKET ASH. IS YL HR 1
3 G5816-116-000  DRY METAL RS ¥E LT {2
9 Wp-0B41801-SC  WASHER L3S 3hTEYE NG 2

10 PS-0B1C002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1%12.2%1.5 AR MG 2
i1 SH-ROBIA0Z-TF SLREW HO L=14 9P TEYT N8 L=14 Z
12 G5051-116-000  SWITCH CAM 24YFhL i
13 SH-B051002-TF  SCREV M6 L=10 HYEYF R A MG L=10 2
14 (5049-118-000  CAH SHAFT TR 1) 1
15 167-75801 ARY Fi 1
16 167-75850 KHEE PRESS PLATE ASH. L2 7542 b3 I
17 110-22702 KMEE PRESS PLATE LETPEAY {1)
18 11023801 KHEE PRESS PLATE HOLBER EETTEA4999Y {n
14 110-24403 RUBBER EEPF ah (1
20 B3431-552-000-4 KEEE PRESS PLATE COVER LT TFAY AR~ (1}
71 $5-9151540-8F SCREW 15/B4-28 L=15 MR R 15/64-28 1715 (1}
22 G5077-116-A0C  LIMITING BOY COVER HIYE FOURREAS - 1
23 SH-3040801-S€  SCREV H4X0.7 L=6 AIFYT 2
24 US-0410002-KH  SPRING WASIER M4 AEIHTE MY 2
25 WP-0430800-SC  YASHER 3BT R 90234 M4 2
28 Gh075-116-000  AACHUK ST i
27 HM-G60B0601-SC  HUT MG wRHYE BE 192 4
28 G5078-116-000  SKITCH SPRING AAYER 2 1
29 G5075-118-A00  AHCHOR ITETUSH ATEEY B 1
30 (5088-116-400  ANCHOR ARM Nk 0 et Y 1
31 SH-B8051552-TF  SCREV W5 L=15 HYETFER AL (1)
32 GE0B7-11R-A00  LIMITER IHSTALLATION RkOD DELISYIL T i 2
33 G5080-118-400  SHAFT ¥k i
34 G5854-116-000  DRY REARING VERLLINNE AR s
35 SH-8081552-TP __ SCREW M8 L=15 FADYY 1
38 HH-BOBOOOT~SC  HUT HB oyhiYr MG 12 ]
37 G5065-116-A00  SYITCH DRUM A49FE 94 i
38 SH-B050812-TF  SCREW M5¥3 FARYT MEXG6.8 L=b 2
38 G5087-116-A60  WASHER PLATE ITEUSH HIYRFF4Y 1
40 G5064-118-A00 LIMITING BOY YIYRETYA 1
41 G5072-118-000  ROLLER 2 81 i
42 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN p-5y" 1
43 167-43418 FOOT LEVER FYT LA~ 1
44 187-84902 BALL PLUNGER A S LA i
45 YP-0641661-SC  VASHER B3I 3FTEYA MG 1
46 VE-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 0.1X12.2Y1.5 ATR1TETE MG 1
47 SH-BOBZ502-TP  SCREW WG L=25 DYEITHET AL B 1228 1
48 167-48204 PEDAL BASE FHIIAT 2 AR (BATYYE) 1
49 ¥S-0820002-KH  SPRING VASHER M3 AT NS 2
50 SH-9081463-SC  SCREY H8 L=14 BT b 2
51 SH-2062001-§  SCREW HB L=20 FATIRYT HB L=20 3
52 YS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER €. 1¥12.2¥1.6 ATEETETE MG 3
53 GHB40-118-G00  RUBBER FOOT WP 4
54 SH-00A1002-TP  SCREV M4 L=ig FITEET AL HEX0.7 L=10 4
55 SK-90681202-8E  SCREY M8 L=12 BYATETAR HB L=12 2
4 WS-0820002-K0  SPRING UASHER M3 NIRRT 2
57 WP-0841800-SC  YASHER ESRTR R 2
58 §B125-280-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7345 Fa-bh4R i
50 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW H8 L=20 ayPyT R A 2
50 US-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NETH: M 2
81 ¥P-0841600-5C  YASHER LA Nk Z
62 PB114-555-B0F  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 234837 944 2
83 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 754% 779 2
84 SH-0085503-3F  SCREW M6 L=B5 8375 A B L=55 1
85 KU-6080001-SC  HYT MB oY WG 132 2
&6 SH-00G3503-5E  SCREW HE L=3% 0%k WD L=d5 1
87 B8151-771-000  PEDAL 23¥r3- A48 1
88 BR152-T71-000  PEDAL MAT AS 4T AT 1
69 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONHECTING R0D ACETAYTY i
10 G5421-116~040  HECHANICAL VALVE ASM. FYITE ABSEARCATS 43 }
71 HA-0007000-00  MICROSVITCH LI F [




K AHEHD

3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)




3

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION LA AMT.
1 166-12005 SLIDE BASE RIAPTAT-2
2 166-11808 STOPPEK RITTING AHUA° -7 R
3 SH-8082002-TP  SCREV M8 L=20 WARTHRT AR W6 L=20
i SH-B0B2002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 ayss7 R4 HGX0.8 L=20
b ¥3-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1x8.5X1.3 ATITETE 6L1%8.2X1.3
[} FA-2h01501-00  CYLIHDER yoeaT
1 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER il
3 SH-BOB200Z-TP  SCREV H5 L=20 Uy ATl HGAD B 1=20
g ¥S~0B10002Z-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 ATEETETR BUVADL2E1.3

1

i

2

8

3

2

4

z

2
10 1668-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATKERIVIT ATy 1
11 SH-80LO602-TP  SCREV Mb L=b bey” HBX0.8 L=6 1
12 106720807 CAM FOLLOVER A FLUT A i
13 167-20806 CAH FOLLOWER B hura7 B H
14 166-12301 BETECTING PLATE Aty H
15 US-0410002-KH  SPRING VASHER M4 ATRETRT R MY 2
16 SH-GO41002-TF  SCREY H4 L=10 HIDYP A AR HAXO,T L=10 2
17 SH-8052502-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=285 BAFyT 1
13 SH~BOLZ502-TP  SCREW HBX0.3 L=Z25 VS F I ] 4
18 SM-8052002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 YR HETAR H5R0.8 L=20 4
20 167211602 BALL PLURGER C. ZA 2 A § 2
21 168-13507 BASE PLATE SE4RPFEIAT -1 i
22 186-13804 ADJUSTING SLATE PO SIS L 2
23 166-13808 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE PR L2 B 2
24 SH-8050802-TP  SCREV M5 L=0 FARYT HGRG.S L=B 2
25 166~13803 SPLIT COLLAK Whg- 2
26 35~7311120-5F  SUREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 RAE3RYT 11/64-40 L=10.6 2
27 168-13705 ARJUSTING PLATE FEYARATY 2
28 166-14307 PIN GUIDE FEUNC LA 1
29 166-14000 LIFTING BLOCK EELNG NV 2
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE bAgR 2
31 YS-04710002-KH  SPRING WASIER M4 ATRETRT R N4 4
32 SH-0041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 WHFFERT A HAKD, T L=10 4
33 SH-BOB3002-TP  SCREVW MG L=30 N VTV FARYT 4
34 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRIRG YASHER 6,1%12.2¥1.5 BURETH R MG 4
35 166-86502 ARM STOPPER BASE FohARYRT 274 2
36 SH-6062002-TP  SLREV MG L=20 YR HETRE HB L=20 4
37 H{-BOB00C01-SC  HUT M@ 1999 HE 192 4
k4 166-13369 BUSHING A2k 4
39 166-13002 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT YRR BT 1
44 166-13260 BLBLE Ry A
41 SH-8051002-TF  SCREV W5 L=10 FARY 2
42 16G6-1310¢1 CLANF FOUT SUPPORT ARH, RIGHT PUPI-ART4 38T i
43 186-14109 SHAFT ERSPELNLISST 2
44 166-13408 CLANF FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT ¥2TETy 1
45 187-22803 SPRING | F4H55 2989 $387 4L 4
46 SH-B052002-TF  SCREW M5 L=Z20 WA HbX0.8 L=20 2
47 PJ-04060525-03  1I0SE ELBOV H-2 LaRT 1
48 PV-01056080-00  MECHARICAL VALVE ABZHARTATT 2
43 167-G4803 VALVE IRSTALLING PLATE ABHAR BT R AT 1




A AR (2)

4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(2)




4

REF.NQ. HOTE PART NG, PESCRIPFTION LA ANT,
1 SH-6083002-TP  SCREY K8 L=30 BB IR RE 4
Z ¥5-0820002-KK  SPRING WASHER H3 ATEETHT Y M 4
3 166-06809 CLAHP FOUT ARM, RIGHT LERE R EY AT S i
4 SH-B031202-TF  SCREV H3X0.5 L=12 IR S E N 3 2
b HH-B030001-3C  KET M3 nYAR3yE H3K0.5 102 2
] SH-6041062-TP  SCREV H4 L=10 UyATYIFT AP HAX0.T L=19 3
7 ¥5-0410002-K0  SPRING VASHER M4 AURETET R WA 2
8 YP-0430800-3C  VASHER ERETETE 23T Ree H4 2
9 G5132-118-B00  FOLDING BRACKET eyt ary i

10 G5128-116-C00  SPRING FU1348 EAATR H
11 PE-0551010-00  ELEHENT IhAvE MIWIZRITS 1
12 BT-0800400-2C  TUBE HOSE, BLBE JLRvE-~1 P i
13 PJ-30406851-01  ELBOW UNIOH 8XPT1/8 IsET 2y GXPT1/8 1
14 G5402-118-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL.. ASH, az Wt 1
i5 NH-6200002-5B  ROCK RUT k29 N2 252 (1
18 H{-BO8OGA2-3D  HUT Hs 79959 U8 3 {n
17 Gh118-116-DOC  FOLDING CYLIHDER BRACKET,RIoNT CUNESI MM A L h 1 L !
18 SH-6051402-TF  SCREW MHX0.8 L=14 EVEVESE 3 13 2
19 401 168-75304 FOLDING PLATE A, RIGHT 123444 (R} 1
20 102 168-76302 FOLDING PLATE B, RIGHT Y2348 (R) i
21 167-60304 REFLECTIOR SHEET AITRI-b (1)
22 166-98908 CLAKF POOT ARM, LEFT 1 A317-4 w37 1
23 BT-G600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE dpRah-4 T4 1
24 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOYW UNION GXPTL/8 N2ty GXPTH/S 1
25 PA-0551010-00 ELEMENT MRS r) 1
28 (5402~118-8AC  WELT PATCH FOLDIRG CYL. ASH. Ay W 2R 1
27 HH-6200002-88  ROCK HUT MR E9E H20 202 (1)
28 HH-6080002-5B  NYUT M3 By¥giyE W8 3o (1
24 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW HBX0.8 L=14 DIAR7 AT AL Z
30 Gb119-116-C00  FOLDING (YL INDER SRACKET,LEFT eSS AT S S ) S 1
N SM-BO31Z02-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 nyEI?ERT A 2
32 HH-6030001-SC  HUT M3 19y reE H3N0.5 193 Z
33 65128-116-C00  SPRING IR L3732 € i
34 SH-0041002-TF  SCREY H4 L=10 RUIYFIAT A HAKD.T L=190 2
35 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING UASHER H4 RUEFTRTE WA 2
38 WP-0430300-50  VASHER EFTHR 20T HA 2
3 G5132-116-B00  FGLBING BRACKET EE WA SR 1
38 801  163~752¢H FOLBIRG PLATE A, LEFT 44 (L) 1
34 HoZ  188-78203 FOLDING PLATE B, LEFY 23438 (L) 1
49 167~00304 REFLECTION SHELY LEPA Cads {1)

NOTE (72 401
#02

.....

For &.10.12.14mm
For 16,18, 20mm

516,12, l4am
16,18, 20mm A



5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3)
K2 B (3)




5
RE¥.HO. NOTE

PART HO.

DESCREIPTION

1 65109~-117-000  SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 11 Y¥TF-4 BRXH H
2 SH-B0OB2002-TF  SCREV M8 L=20 RYEYPERTAT MB L=20 1
K: ¥S-0G10602-KK  SPRING YASHER §.1%12.2X1.5 KETER NS 1
4 (5146-116~A00 SLIDIHG SHAFT A A34FT¥7H A i
5 SH-5051202~TP  SCREV HHX0,8 L=12 DYRRTERT AL MBYG. 8 L=12 i
8 ¥S-05T0002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X{1.3 AMETHF 5U1XY.2X1.3 H
7 G5108-119-000  WASHER DY A i
8 #01 GBISY-116-000  FOLDING FLATE STOPPER, LEFT IR AT - wETY i
9 #02 GH131-116-D00  STOPPER, LEFT ITHI34% ABYN° - BETY 4 1
10 SK-6041202-TP  BCREY HAX0.7 L=12 DERUFTR AL 1
131 VS-0410002-FF  SPEKIRG WASHER H4 IRET AFAE N T 1
12 WP-0420800-5C  VASHER EINTE R b heh M4 1
13 G5117-117-000  SLIDIHG METAL A54F7 4% i
14 SH-6053002-TP  SCREY H5¥0.8 L=30 YRR AT R i
i5 ¥5-0510002-KH  SPRIHG VASHER 5. 1X8.5%1.3 AT Er 5.1X8.241.3 1
16 SH-BOBH002-TP  SCREV M6 L=ho YR TE A HE L=00 i
17 RH-H0B0001-SC HUT B mIRYFE HG 132 1
i8¢ RH-6050001-SC HUT M5 RYRI9E HEXG.8 1 1
14 (5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER YYTP-h 2RYA° 1
20 SH-8040802-TR  SCREV HAX0.7 L=& WIRRPEA A M4X0.7 L=B 1
71 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 RETET: B4 1
22 Y¥P-0450801-80  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 LI4TAT 8 4. BX10X0.8 1
23 SH-B041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 WYEHTEET AR WAX0.T L=1D 2
24 VS-0416002-KH  SPRING VASHER M4 ATEETEY T HA 2
25 ¥P-0430800-3C  Y¥ASHER ERTETR aF k4 U4 p/
26 G5154-116-CA0  FLAF PRESSBER ASH., LEFT FHITAEL uRTY 23 i
27 G5143-116~A00  FLAP PRESSER BUBBER SOLE THY1°4EE 1T h {1}
28 #03 GH130-117-C00  FLAP PRESSER, LEFT THITTAEL bRy 1
28 SH-5041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BYSY7HE AR HAXO.7 L=10 )
30 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETH R N4 ]
5 GhI08-119-000  ¥ASHER T9yy A 1
32 SK-8030602-TF  SCREV M3 L=h FARYT H3X0.5 L=h 2
33 G5150-116-£00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT P g4 EXTY H
34 65148-116-C00  PIN 73437441 ¥0 Y 1
38 SU-B041202-TP  SUREV H4X0,7 1=12 HIAYPTE AL 2
38 V¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 ARt R M4 2
31 VP-0430800-80  VASIIER AT E 2Rt eeh WA z
38 G5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FHLCRUM SHATT TRITTARL YRRy i
39 SM-60%1202-TF  SCREW HB%6,3 1.=1¢ pUBFHRTAL UBKO.8 1212 2
44 WS-0B10002-KH  SPRIHE WASHER 5.1X& . 6X1.3 ATETE B O1X9.241.3 P
41 GH147-116-C000  CYLINDEE BRACKET, LEFT FET YA T IR T IS A A T 1
42 167-61005 SPRING T Er T PEORT 2 1
43 HH-B03000G1-8C  HUT M3 HyBrEer H3X0.5 1 i
44 SH-B0310682-TP  HEXAGOMAL BOLT M3 X 16 EIEIY IR AR H3X0.5 L=1¢ 1
1% BT-0400251-E0  THRE HOSE, GREEM lzus-3 3101 1
44 PC-0105070-00  3PEEDL CONTROLLER AT S TS i B 1
47 G5419-116-AA0  CYLINDER FEEITAEIIYLRT By 1
43 NH-G100618-S8  HUT HioXy.25 BYR 9 HIGKL.25 {1
43 HM-BOAGO0T-5C RUT M4 BRIV E HAX0.T 12 1
50 SH-6042502-TP  SCREN H4%0.7 L=2% WYEYPER"AF HMAXG.7 =28 i
51 15847-116-000  XKOR SCREW PELT PN }
52 G5146-116-000  FLAP SCALE TR A=k i
53 SH-5H040451-8C  SCEEW WAX0.7 1=4 ASAVETEYT HA [L=4 1
54 SH-4030401-8C  SEREV (BHROPE) TATIEST H3XG,H =4 1
55 WP-0320500-50 VASHER M2 E3ETEF 2T Res M3 1
56 168-15601 ¥LAP STOPPER A 13977 Abpunt —4 i
a7 SH-1040601-5C  SCREV HAX0.7 L=B #3273 H4XG6.7 L=8 2
h8 a1 166-993i6 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT F597 AT -1 ey ¥ =814 i
59 #92  187-01211 HLAP BASHE PLATE, LEFT & FHe AT~k ) G=16-20 1
60 #01  168-00204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT 6=8-14 TRV (L9 Y G=5-14 ]
81 #02  1B8-00402 GARKERT CLAMP, LEFT G=16-20 TGy (e HG215-20 1
82 167-04801 RUBRER CLAMP ERR 1/ My s I A {1}
63 #04  187-04900 RUBBER CLaRP 30 g1 U1 2T il D A 1
64 168-07169 P BRI LA A VA ] 1
65 G5128-117-000  SPACER 3% -3 1
&5 55-71192844-5P  SCREV 11/764-40 L=7.8 TREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
7 ¥P-0450801-50  VASHER 4.5X10,0%0.8 eIt HT R 4.5%10%0.8 2
NOTE(jEic e01..... For §.16.12.14mm 8,10, 12, 140
832..... For 15,18, 280mm 16,18, 20mn  H§
£03..... For box pocket Hirs B
804, ..., Fur beavy weight materinis iy

- 1}



6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4)
KX B 4)

- 11 -




6

REF . HO. HOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTION LA § { AHT.
1 SH-5041202-TP  SCREY H4X0.7 L=12 SR B 1
2 ¥5-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER ¥4 RUEITHTR HY i
3 YP-0430800-8C  ¥ASHER EHTATE b et H4 1
4 #6461 G5130-116-C00  STOPPER, RIGHT PY2RLR A7~ 3" i
5 #02 (h130-116-BOO  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A FUNEL -1 AR T 1
6 SH-BOB2002-TP  SCREW HB =20 a9E7F Ab HE L=20 i
7 WS-0B1000Z~KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 HRETHR NG 1
3 GH110-117-000  SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT IFT Y¥P-h 3% 1
g G51317-117-000  SLIBING METAL AT 1

10 SH-6053002-TF  SCEEW M5X0.8 L=30 VA A i
11 YS-0810002-KH  SPRING VASHER 5.1K8.5X1.3 ARETET: BL1KD.2X1.3 1
12 SH-608BGG2-TP  SCREW UG L=5§ HEHHFER AL KB L=50 1
i3 SH-8051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.% L=i12 AP IETAE MBX0.8 L=12 1
14 YS~-0R10007-KN  BPRING WASHER 5.1X8.541.3 KT8 53 51X4.2%1.3 i
15 HM-BORG001-5C HUT M TR HE 132 i
18 HH-6050001-3 RUT HB W EIE HBXG.8 133 H

17 §5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM 3TOPPER AR ST A 3520 i
18 G5146-110-400  SLINDING SHAFT & AF4ETYH A i
19 GHI0B-110-0G00  VASHER gYYY A 1

20 WP-045C801~3p  WASHEE 4.5X10.0%0.8 E53 7% 4, 5X1080.8 1
21 VS-0410002-KH  SPEIHG WASHER M4 ATRETHI T 4 |
22 SH-BO40802-TR  SCREW M4XD.7 L=8 WHARPIAT AL H4XG.T7 128 1
23 GR400-116-000  THRE HOSE, RER i~ k=3 Fh 1
24 PC-0106070-00  SPEED CONTRGLLER ACRICE e 2 3 B H
25 G5410-116-840  CYLINDER EENAE L 3L Ve M E 1
it KH-GIGGE18-58  NUT H10X1.25 a9Eyr HI0X1.25 {1}
27 SK-BG42802-TP  SCREW H4XG.7 L=25 YRR AR HARO.7 L=25 1
28 HE-8040001-8C  HUT ¥4 BRI HAR0, T 192 1
29 SH-BO31602-TP  HEYAGOMAL BOLT 43 % {0 HIRRTIER AL HIXG.§ L=10 1
30 HM-BO30001-SC  BET M3 BYhTI9E M3X0. B Tua i
31 16701005 SPRING P51 EFT VAN R 1
32 SH~B051202-TP  SCREY MBYG, & L=12 HYBIPHET A H5X0.8 L=12 2
33 VS-0LI0002-EH  SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5%1.3 ATEETETE B, 1K9.2X1.3 2
34 G5147-118-B0O0  CYLIHDER BRACRET, RIGHT FFCIRL BRI IR 1
35 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 =10 RN IRT AN M450.7 =10 P
38 ¥S-0410002-KN  SBRING YWASHER H4 AUEETHT R K4 2
37 VP-0430800-5C  VASEER L3R aBT w2k H4 2
38 GH141-118-CAO0  FLAP PRESSER ASM., RIGHT 75974181 33T o3 }
39 G5143-116-360  FLAP PRESSEE RUBBER SGLE T eY aTA m
40 B03 G5130-117-BO0  FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT AL TR i
41 SH-H041002-TP  SCREY 44 L=10 WIETERAT AN H4XG.7 L=10 1
42 YS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ¥4 TR Y WY 1
43 65108119000  WASHER VAL 1
44 SH-BOJOL02-TP  SCEEW U3 L=3 FARYT M3X0.5 L=B 2
45 65140-118-000  FLAP PRESSER ARM, EIGNT TEYICAEL F-4 3%° 1
45 6h148-118-C00 PIN FEY Vi T T 7 1
47 G5151-118-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAPRT FEVEAE L S L AR 1
43 YP-D430800-SC  WASHER EIETHTR T avA B4 2
44 VS-04100062-XH  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETETR HA 2
50 SH-6041202~TP  SCREN H4XQ.T7 L=14 WP ER" A} Z
A1 (ih847-116-000  KHOB SCREW PRFYT 3
52 Gh140-118-006  FLAP SCALE I AF - i
53 SH-5040451-80 SCREY M4%Z6.7 L=4 P 575 e E S (P T 1
54 SH-1040801-5C  SCREN H4X0.7 L=6 29355 HAXO.T L=B 2
55 01 1B8-49217 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT PP A - (357 G=8-1 1
54 #02  167-01112 FLAP RASE PLATE, RIGHT 4 TR AT A (36518 20 1
57 #01  182-04303 GARMENT CLAHP, G=8-14 3oyt (3371G628-14 1
58 402 168-09501 SARMENT CLAHP, RIGHT 6=16-20 Iy (3873 6=16-20 1
50 187-04801 RUBRER CLAMP Ty ata (1}
(1] BG4 167-04800 RUBBER CLANP 3ITANIVT I, 1
81 SH-4030461-5C  SCREV (EHROPE) AT aRYT HAXO0.D L=4 I
82 WP-0320800-8C  VASHER M3 E3ETRT R b7 kes H3 }
63 16875700 FLAP STOPPER B 27 Ao n®-B 1
84 188-07109 PId LAl (M) RS 3 H
85 Gh126-117-00C  SPACER FLNES ) H
66 SS-T110840-SP SCREV 11/764-40 L=7.8 ThEFeyT 11784-40 L=7.8 2
67 YP-0450801-50  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L38TE 2 4.5X10X0.8 2

HERFERSE 1) T For
w0z, ..., for
... For

8,36, 12, 14mm

16, 18, 20mm

varied double wellb &, 16,12, l4mm
varied dovble welt 16,18, 20mm

- 12 —

8.10,12, 14mm
16.15.20mm JH

BREEE 8.10,12, 1en |
FREF LS 16,18, 200 B




7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
K42 A0 %

— 13 -




K

REF MO, MOTE PART HO. BESCEIPTION vy 4 A KET.
i 166-12800 COVER I~ 1
4 SH-BO51002~TP  SCREV WS Le)o PEREFIETAF HEXO.R L=1B 3
3 VE-0514002-E8  SPRING WASHER 5. 1¥8.5X1.3 ATEETRTE HIXD.2X1.3 3
4 VP-D531000-8¢  VASHER H5 ETRTE 23T s HE 3
5 168-00501 SHAFT Firly 1
) HWT-21706 KEY A{IhE~ (BETAY F
7 i66-10107 COLLAR B A3- B 2
2 SE-1120002-60  BEARME ATFURET DulZERE Z
9 1686-10008 COLLAE A ¥ A i
i SH-8051002-TF  SCREN M5 1=19 b AR 1
it RC-2800062-KF  RETAIRIG PIH DaT2r20 3001 Fran 2
12 188+ 08814 HOTOR BASE F-at g 1
i3 186-10404 TINING PULLEY & [ZE VLAY SRS/ I 1
14 SK-BOADGOE-TR  SCREV ¥A40.7 L=6 i P z
i5 16722407 TIHIRG BELY 2RV ALY ]
16 166-1070% IDLEE SHAFT FAEE 7R I
17 168-10802 FULLEY IMSYALLING ARH P-4 b i
i8 SH-00B2502-TF  SOREV MO 1.=2% AIEITIETAE WO L=06 i
ig SH-1051061-5F  BCREY HS L=i0 5% HEXG.E LeY0 1

28 18725005 VASHER L 1

-3 166-16800 PILLEY PiH Frel BTy T-

22 168-116008 1DLER PBLLEY 74" 17y i

23 187-18303 BEAR 1M AT FYNET b

24 RC-2260002-KF  REYAIRIHG RING [or M3 2 4 i

25 186-1040% FASHER Ty i

28 ¥3-0L1000G2-KE  SPRING ¥ASHER H.IX8.5%:.3 ATEEY 5U1R0.EX1.2 1

i SK~8051402-7F  SCREV H5 1L=10 EEAFPIL AR HGXO0.8 L=iC i

28 166-10543 TIHING PULLEY & RT3 St I3 1

28 SH-8040802-TF  SCREV ¥4%3 PEEST HAKD.7 1=8 2
30 YS-DRI000Z-RH  SPRING ¥ASUER §.1X12,2%X1.5 AR ET: KB 4
i SH-BOR2FD2-TP  SCREV M8 1725 HYRYFILTRY M8 L=¥h E]
32 SH-GCB2002-TP  SCREV HE (=20 HYRNFIE AL HE L=20 8
33 ¥S-3B10002-Ki  SPRING WASHER 6.1%32.2%X1.5 ATEETRTE G 8

34 186-0971% STARD A PEELIEY] 1

35 SH-BOBZE02-TP  SCREW M8 L=gd a¥syriamer B L=25 4
3G SN-80B2002-TF  SCEEW HE L=Z0 PRI OKE =20 2

37 HE-BOS0G01-8C  RUT MBX1.:5 aTh2ryE HB 19a 2
8 SU~-BHBZO02-TP  BCEEV ¥B L=20 ATAITIRTEY HE =20 2
30 168-12004 GEIBE RALL BT R i

40 188-10208 DEIY MG PHLLEY AN 1
43 SE-S040802-TF  BOREV HAXE FAFHT HAXZDLT LeB 2z
42 18722308 &ELT AT EE 1

43 186-11708 FEED RAIL - i

44 186-1 26468 SELT COVER ATERRAT - i
43 SH-BOG1602-TP  SCREV MG L=10 SERRPFRT AL BRED R L= é

46 ¥S-0510800-40 SPRING #a%iER 5.148.5X1.3 ATEETRTR N, EEB.2¥Y.G ]

&7 ¥P-0531G00-8C  VASIER K5 EIETATE 23T yes MG 2

4R 16612707 COVEE ITHSTALLING PLATE LEACI UL ¥ 2 3 1) 2
49 SH-BO51002-TF  SCEEY BS L-10 WIBITIET R HRY0.8 [=10 2
50 ¥8-0510002-EN  EPRINE RASIER 5.1X%.5%1.3 LI S 2
51 ¥P-0831003-80  YVARIER HD L34 ET 3 3wk Kb 2

52 166-11907 STOPPER AUAT - Z
53 WE-OG1G002-ER  SPRING VASHEE 6.31X12.240.5 ¥R HE 4

54 SH-GORZOGE-TF  SCREV ME Le28 EOEGTIATAE HE Ls20 4

5% IB7-87000 ROD_BASE FEIOAT -2 1

55 166-T4008 STRED & iy B 1
57 66-12202 SENSOR BiSE [l I i
58 SH-GO52002-TP0  SCEEY 38 L=20 EIRYFILTEE MGXS.B L=20 3

59 JaG-12400 SEHSOE SLIBE SHAFY BuE 2343TE0h 2

514 16612508 GUINE PIE ATAETATY P

B3 RH-G6040051-3C  NUT M4 FE T RAX0.T 192 2

B2 18- 18103 SEHSOR BASE Tl AT 2

83 YE-0831000-8C  VASHEE ¥5 BT E 3Tk MG 4

64 Y5-0510002-KH  SPRING ¥ASHER H.1X8.5X1.3 KRy E BO1XG.2K1.5 4

6% SH-GO51G02-TP  SCRE¥ ¥5¥5.8 =16 EYRIPIA AE WX, S |18 4

65 S#-8040502-TF  SCREY HEX0.7 L=5 FREFT H420,7 L=h z

87 SH-BO5IBG2-TE  SUREW HAX0.B Lxib REBIFIRTAL BOX0.8 =18 z

58 US-0L10002-EE - SPRING VASHER & 1XB.3%1.3 ATEETETE OBL1EG.2X1.3 2

89 WiT-24403 VASRER AU EAET A 0 1 2

il ihf-11402 GUIDE BAR & BTAETETA A 1

71 HE-GO00001-8C  WUT HB Wit BB o i

12 168-11105 TEES 108 BRACEET ERPENFA L H i

T3 186-11303 TERS 108 SCEEV FuavEn® 1

T4 i86-11204 CHLLAX AF iR i

5 SE-G052002-TF  SCREM #5 1220 dEYPIEAL WEY0.8 Ls20 t

i HH-6120001-80 HiT Hi2 ESE 3R 1

77 SH-BOEL5G2-TF  SCREV M3 |=B3 PHMIFIETAL BE L=55 4

78 168-08004 ABIUSTTHG BOLT ZYTFARET AL 4

T PBG-11501% FOLLOY SHAFT PR A 1

40 f84-11000 Pl PULLEY DS L T 7 i 1

&1 187-20005 BEAR 184 ATFUET 2

82 RE-2421211-¥P  RETAIEHING RTHG (WM i

83 SE-GOB2002-TF  STHER HS L=20 ATRTELT T HEX0.8 L5320 7

34 167-G2700 CORD BRACKET EvETaBET 1

&5 SU-8041202-8F  SCREV H4X0.7 LciZ GuAsFPEp At MA¥G.7 iwiZ 1

&8 YP-0430398-80  VASHEE BITAT T F3eA K4 1

37 ¥3-3410002-K0  SPRIKG VASHER M4 ATEECRTY B4 i

28 SH-H040501-8F  BCREV ¥4%0.7 L=§ PIRAEST MAXD.7 L=§ 1

38 185-87408 HOTOE LI S i

Bl SH-GOR2502-TP  SCEFY HG L=25 R aa™ 8 ¥S 1225 4

g1 VS-GBIOO0Z-ER  EPRING VASHER G.1¥12.2X1.5% L2 A0 M ) 4

U ¥ .



8. CORNER ENIFLE COMPONENTS (1)
a—— A AR (1)

-1 —




&

BESCRIPTIBA

Yat] 188-04308 RUIEE BASE VHEEL A 234834 A
21 SH~B001002-TP  SCREV 3B 1L=10 QYBRFRLTAE NB L21O

XEF.HO. HOTE PART HG. k¥ 2 4 AXT,
i HE-07004 ERIFE Gy IOE 42370 7
2 £5-7111120-8P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=10.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=10.5 7
3 168-08007 XYIFE HGLDER BASE AZRART B4 7
4 55-T0B0820-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 1=7.7 WBEGFYT 1/B-44 L=7.7 7
5 SH-B040502-9F  SCREV M4X9.7 {+B P23 WD, 7 L=h 7
i 106-04002 FBIFE BASE EV 7
7 168-05008 KNIFE BASE GHIDE Bak FAETARTAETETY 7
& 186-06206 ROLLER BOSS SRS 7
8 1B8-C5147 ROLLER -3 7
10 188-65305 ROLLER B p-3 'y 1
1 $O} 15807300 CORNER RHIFE AL 3-9-42 &1 (£339%) ki
1z $01  168-07400 CORUER XHIFE A2 -1~ s {k2) {LEyh) 7
13 35-6081219-SF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12 23y 17844 L=12 H
4 G5279-117-G0¢  ECCEHTRIC PIY AR3F4 5BV 1
i5 188-07103 THIFE WOLBER & AR A 7
18 188-07202 KHIFE HOLDER B BFT B 7
1 187-21504 LEY {1y~ (deh) !
18 187-22001 KEY &420%- YadeA 1
18 i8-a1100 BALL SPLINE 2427 54 1

1

28 SH-BORI00Z-TP  STREV H5 L=20 WYATPILTAE HEN0.8 L=26 2
23 186-04001 KEIFE BASE GUIDF AR 1
24 156-04100 GUIDE STUD LN 2
25 186-05503 CHUEK B i 1
T8 18606754 FOLUAR B 3-8 1
27 188-05402 CHUCK BRACKET P LT T 1
25 SH-BO50812-TF  SCREW ¥5¥8 PAFPS MEXG.B L=8 1
26 R¥-5000001-5C  HUT M6 nuAsIE HE i
30 158-06808 CORRECTI¥G BLOCK a3Y% 1
3 SK-G052002-TF  SCEEY HA L=20 H9ATF T4 AF H590.5 L=20 7
32 1605701 LOCE BRACKET BYIIFT ST 1
33 166-05800 LEVER bA"- i
3 186-0500¢ PIH A v 4 t
35 1608301 BN C 2%y L. 1
38 186-08105 FIR B ¥V B i
37 HEB-08402 COLLAR 134 1
38 SK-BOSI202-TP  SLREV H5YD,% L=12 PRt A HEX0.8 Lrl2 1
38 ¥S-05ID002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X3.5%1.3 AT 5. 1%9. 24,3 1
40 187-24403 YASERR PAEV TN £ M ) 1
41 SH-BOB2002-1F  SCREY KE L=20 UTEAF 4 kb i
42 18608501 CHUCK BASE YRR {941 ) i
43 1B6-08708 CYLINDER BASE PWurTat-2 1
44 ¥S-0510008-K%  SPRING VASHER 5.1XR.5%1.3 ATE4TEE 5L INGLENDLE 2
45 SH-6052002~TP  SCREV MG Lr20 UaARPHE AL HEX0. 6 1220 2
= - PR C 5] IR |

£7 188-04508 | GUIDE SHAFT & YTy A 1
i 186-04805 | GUIDE SHAFT AR 1
48 SH-1041001-5C  SCREV M4¥8.7 L=10 £335%" N4¥E,7 L=i0 z
50 165-04302 DEAR MG STOVPER AUt b us® 2
5] 165-04704 BEARIRG CULLAR AT L T 2
52 166-04407 CORRER KRIFE BRACKET 3-4-3X7 9 1
53 SH-5082502~TP  SCREV M8 Le2s WIBITFE b 4
54 18677205 VASEER REEs 1
5% 168-08317 CORKER KK IFE FRAME 2-4-41 74 1
58 TH-8051002-1F  SCREW W5 L=i6 IR IE AV FGRG.B L=10 3
57 ¥S-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER §.1%8.511.3 ATRRTNTE 5.3%8.2%1.3 L
53 ¥P-0531000-5C  VASHER 5 KSRt R 2F" s HE 6
56 1B56-00306 COVER 1HSTALLTRG PLATE B ARy Tsres 1
) 164-00108 SAFETY COYER FUE st - L
61 168-00207 COVER 18STALLING TLAIE & FAOHEEYE G5k A ¥
62 165-00801 SWITCH FASTALLING PLATE 24YFHITT ) !
62 18483957 HOME POSITION SENSDR ASH. a-1-42 FYTVIVE By i
84 PA-2506501-00  CYLINDER 1P i
85 SH-8051562-TF  SCREV M5 L=1% UHITPEET A 2
YS-G510002-KH  SPRING WASHER &.TWBEXIX AYNF b1 i

§F 168-04208 CYLIRDER BRACKET P A A TSN 1
ss FX-6000160-00  FLOATING JOINT FIISEF L A F0 1
188-00400 FRAME RECEIVIRG BRACKET 2 R I P A L 1

70 SH-GOBZO03-SC  SCREW HB =20 BY42" 3 HE L=20 2
VS 0810002-KR  SPEING WASHER 6.iX12.2%1.5 PUETAE M b

vz HE-8060001-5C  H8T M BIENIYE HE 19 2
7% 1B6-01007 FRAKE RECEI¥IRG BRACKET 4 LYY YL A 1
74 YP-0841801-SC  WASHER L3RR INEL U 2
75 VS-0B10002-H  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A1 M 4
76 SH-BUB20BA~1P  SLRRY MG L=20 HIFEFTETRD BG Ledh ]
77 186-01205 BEARING PRESSER PLATE A RTFIVHTIEL A 1
78 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHEE 5.1Y8.5X1.3 AP 5.1%8.2X1.3 3
7% SH-RQ51002-TP  SCREV HE Lst BYBYTIE AL KEXS, B L=10 3
30 186-03201 SEHSOE BOSS IS 1
81 SH-R0ADBOZ-TP  SLKEY H4%0.7 L=B 313 4
82 HiE~-00504 SEHSOR SLIT £t 9k 1
43 ¥S-0310002-KF  SPRING VASHEER K3 ATIETEY 5.135.080.7 3
B SH-BOZI002-TP  HEXAGOMAL BOLT E3 X 10 HEEUPEATAL N3XD.5 Lx1@ 3
3% SN-5052002-1P  SCREV HE L#20 BN IETAL MEXO. R L=26 2
56 16500603 SENSOR sRACKEY ET SR 1
&1 ¥S-0R10002-XH  SPRING VASHER 5.1Y8,5%1.3 ATEETHTE 5.198.241.3 2
&8 SK-80B1002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 EYBYT IR AL HOXO, 8 L=10 2
39 167-25004 L IKEAR BUSHING YoPI 9y 4
40 - SH-BOBSK05-TP  SCREY MAXO. & L=55 BIRIPEIRSE i
a1 BM-RG50G01-5C  HIY ¥5 TI39F7F MGG, 8 194 H
92 165-50452 SEHSOR CABLE A3H. ATV T AL t

HOTE i3I 808. ... Bagge part
{Refer to Lhe table on page 56.)

- 16 -

& SIEREL
R R A T BRI &L



3. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS{Z)
2 A A R (2)

— 17 -




g

REF.HO. HOTE PART H0. DESCRIPTION A ART.
PA-1501509-A0  PIN CYLIMBER VL
SH-B081552-TP  BCREW U8 L=15 WP R kb
US-0B10002-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥1.5 ATIPTATE HB
166-02104 CYLINDER BRACKET U AL 4
166-01800 HOTEH B J9% B
1686-01008 HOTCH BRACKET JUSTHN Y
SH-BOB3002-TP  SCREV HE L=30 AAPEL YUy RARET
¥5-0B10002-KK  SPRING VASHER B.1X12.2X1.5 RTFETHTE MG
16602000 HOTCH BUSIIHG FH$71T9v1
166-01700 HOTCH A JUE 4
SH-6051202-TP  SCREW H5X0,8 L=12 Y74 HBXO. 8 L=12
167-24108 VASHER TY9vy

SH-8052002-T9
¥3-0510002-K4
168-01601

SCREW HS L=20
SPRIRG WASHER 5.1%3.5%1.3
GEAR

BIAYP IR AN HBX0.8 L=20
ATRETETR BOI1¥D.2X1.3
1y

[ BT L T Y S W R T P
T Y LI e ST i a2 DO et <D 40D ORF ] AT W Gy PO e

166-01304
SH-0051002-7P
¥5~0510002-KH
166-01205
SH-8041002-TP

GEAR IRSTALLING BO3S
SCREV H5 =10

SPRING WASIER G.1%8.5X1.3
BEARING PRESSER PLATE A
SCREY M4 L=10

FT¥-MIYrLT

TR A HBX0,8 L=1D
ATFETYT3 5.1X9,2X1.3
ATTRATISL A
a9¥y7 R AL HAXG. 7 1=10

i
2
2
1
H
1
2
2
i
1
1
1
1
4
i
1
3
3
1
4
21 VS-0410002-K  SPRING WASHER M4 AT B4 4
22 168-01403 HOTOR BRACKET -2 IT3HYE ]
23 166-01502 PINIOR GEAR [ S ’ i
24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREV ML L=b RiF¥" HBHX8.8 L=G 2
25 SH-BOBIRE2-TP  SCREV U8 L=15 HYBFPIET AL 2
26 US-0610002-KH  SPRING VASIER B.1X12.2X1.5 ARETITF BB 2
A 168-03201 SER3CR BOSS pu3-172 i
28 SH-8040802-TF  SCREV M4AX6.7 L= pAFy” 2
28 166-03192 SENSOR PLATE TIFIINFEVY 1
390 ¥3-0210002-KH  SPRTHG WASHER H3 Tyt 3.145,980.7 3
31 SH-6031002-TF  {EXAGONAL BOLT K3 X 10 BYREET AR H3R0.5 L=10 3
32 184-63556 ROTATION DETECT SENSUR ASM. A RAT-R BAFVIVT U3 i
33 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET BT RAUE 1
34 SH-8041002-1F  SCREV H4 L=10 AIHITIETEE HAX0.7 L=10 i
38 VS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHFR M4 AEETETE M4 2
38 166-02500 HOTOR SEAFT % ¥yt 1
37 SH-8040602-TF  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 BARYT e
38 166-02302 BEARING COLLAR ATPRAR T 1
K3t 168-0240] BEARING COLLAR ATPIAT - 1
40 166-02600 HOTOR GEAR -2 7787~ 1
41 SH-B0G1002-TP  SCREW HD L=10 FARIT HG L=10 4
42 SH-BO51002-TP  SCREVW M5 L=10 WIRP R RE MBX0.8 L=10 3
43 VS-0510002-Klt  SPRING VASHER 5.1¥8.5X1.3 ATRETET R BLUIRGL 2413 3
44 186-02908 BEARING PRESSER PLATE B ATPHUTERE B 1
45 166-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR 5 S A B ]
46 168-02807 BALL SCREY AR B2 1
A7 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 RTEYTATR 5.149.2%1.3 4
4% SH-BOB2002-TP  ZCREW MB L=20 B¥HPTHET A MDXO .8 L=20 4
43 187-215805 KEY AfoE - (F3928) 1
50 Y¥P-1102016-3¢C  WASHER 11X21X2 B335 1142142 1
5] ¥P-0841600~5C  WASHER LR i
52 YS-0B20002-KN  SPRIRG VWASHER ¥8 LA A NE N 1
53 RH-6080001-8C  HUT MBX1.25 WEPEIE M8 132 1
54 167-20608 BEARIRG NPT i
85 164-66552 STEPPING MOTOR ASM, AFI %~ E2 43 2
56 167-20104 BEARIHG AT i
57 167-16108 BEAR IHG AT 2
58 RC-2800602-KF  RETAINIG PN C275%b4% 30.1 739 2

- 18 -




10. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(3)
a—4— A 2R (3)

- 19 —



i0

REF.HO. HOTE FART RO DESCRIPTION S I | ART.
1 SH-0061002-TF  SCREY Hb L=10 WURYFIATEE HBED.E Le10 3
b4 ¥5-0810002-E0  SPRIRG UASHER 5.1X8.5X1.2 ATEETACE 5.14D.2X1.3 3
3 186-03004 BEARING PRESSER PLATE B ATPREITISL D i
4 SH-B041002-7P  SCREW H4 L=10 HYRRTIRT AL H4X0.T L=10 g
5 ¥5-0410002-K4  SPRING WASHER H4 ATRRThTR M4 )
8 18653305 BEARIRG PRESSER PLATE € ATFHYYTI9L L 2
7 18720708 BEAREHG ATt 2
& 186-030607 BEARIHG COLLAR B ATFUSET - B H
9 188-03508 BEARING COLLAR 4 ATPUMYT A~ A ]

1% SH-BOG200Z-TF  SCREW KD he20 arpyvia sk HEXG.8 L=20 2
11 i65-03300 SLIDE BRACEEY 2ARTTTEERR 1
12 107-27208 RETAINIRG RING 725 hant Ay P
13 i67-21607 LIHEAR BUEHING ER P 5 !
14 166-00405 SLIDE SHAFT AF4R ST i
15 SH-8081002-T¢  SCREY Wg l=10 Ryt W8 L=10- Z
8 SH-8051002-TF  SCREY W5 L=10 urds R R HOX0.8 L=10 2
17 ¥3-0510002-KH  SPREHG YASHER 5.1¥8.5%1.3 AEETE Y 5.1X8.241.3 2
18 ¥P-0531000-8C  ¥ASHER H§ LT 28Tk Wb 2
ig 188-00702 SWITCH DETECT PLATE A uERTY 1
2¢ $66-04204 CYLIMBER BRACKET SRt TER i
21 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPEING YASAER 5.1%¥8.5%X1.3 ATFETF ¥ 5.188.2X1.3 F4
22 SH-6051652-1F  SCREV HD L=18 DERYPIE A} b
23 PA-2508501-00  CYLINDER PSR i
24 PX-5000160-00  FLOATIEG JOINT J-FARETE A4 i
25 SH-1041001-8SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=1g §7a3y" H4X0.7 L=1¢ 2
25 166-04803 SEAR LG STOPPER ATTYLT YA 2
2 166-04407 CORNER RRIFE BRACKEY LEPED > YA L4 i
28 166-04704 BEARIRG COLLAR AT $- i
28 188-04805 GUIDE SHAFT B AR B 1
30 18804500 GUIDE SHAFT A FAETYTE A 1
3 FA-1502003-20  PIH CYLIHPER L 1
32 SHM-8652002-TP  SCREW #5 =20 nYYFIR" Ry R5K0.5 L=20 2z
33 ¥3-0510002-KH  SPRING ¥ASHER H.1¥8.8X1.3 ATITETE 5,1%8.2X1.3 2
34 168-06709 CYLINDER BASE P B MR 1
35 156-06000 CHUCE BASE $e49e 4 {41708 1
35 SH-8082002-TF  SCREV HB Le=26 WYFITIE4) i
a7 187-24403 WASHER EAEL IS S 0 I
38 ¥3-051000Z-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.13X8.5X1.3 ATFETETE B, 1X9.2X1.3 1
38 SH-8051202-1P  SCREY WBRO.8 L=12 uyERPIET A HEXO.& k=12 i
40 166-05708 LOCK BRACKEY B IEV IR i
41 166-05800 LEVER bAT - i
42 18868402 COLLAR 132k 1
43 185-96145 FHOB NE i
44 164-06303 PIRC vy L 1
45 168-05000 PIN A £y A i
48 SE-80520002-TP  SCREV b L=20 wahTHE A HORG. 8 LE20 FJ
47 $4-8050812-TF  BCREV HLYS 232" HBX0.8 L=8 i
48 166-05002 CHUCK BRACKET FYHTT I ¥
48 166-06808 COHRECTIHG BLOCK S 1
Hi4 HE-BOG000L-3C  RUT MG nyhvE KB 12 1
51 165-06204 COLLAR B 39- B i
52 18605503 CHUCK B ey B i
53 101 168-07400 CORKER KRIFE A2 a-3-A2 (A2} (L3399} 7
54 #01 166-07301 GURNER RHIFE £t a-k-d2 B (¥339%) 7
55 188-07004 KHIFE guipe AAhT 4 7
56 S5-6081210-3F SCREY 17844 L2132 E3eiT 178-44 L=1Z i1
57 G5270-117-004  ECCERTRIC PIH AR0F4 13V 14
58 166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B FARE 8 7
58 168-97103 KR{FE HOLBEE & AREART A 7
80 SS-7111120-SP SCEEW  131/84-40 L=10.5 AEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 ?
61 166-06907 KUIFE HOLDER BASE AA3EET PR 7
62 $3-T0R0R20-3F  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.7 TALIFYT 1/8-44 LT 7
63 166-04902 KRIFE BASE RARTH 7
B4 SH-8040502-TF  BCREY H4X0.7 L=5 FARYT H4X0.T L=5 7
65 -1BB-G1008 ERIFE BASE GUIDE BAR AR AR AR ki
65 18605208 ROLLER BOSS #-3 273 7
87 166-05107 ROLLER [E- % 7
88 18805105 ROLLER PI8 B-3 £°% 7
i34 165-04100 GUIDE STuB AR 2
il 168-G400] EHIFE BASE GUIDE AT i
71 SH-8052002-TP  SCREVW M5 1=20 @iRI7HET 8 BBXG. 3 L=20 2
T2 166-03408 KNIFE BASE VHEEL B IR AR{-4 B i
73 SH-BOBI00Z-TP  SCREV ¥6 L=10 uyAZFIETAE MG Le10 i
T4 166-03700 SPLIHE BYT COLLAR AP TR~ i
75 1567-25004 LINEAR BUSUTHG Joy Ty 4
75 165-59353 SENSOR CABLE ASH. ARUD AT REHE T AN i

ROTE GEM40L. .. .. Gauge part

& LRSS,
{fefer to the tabie on psge 56.) {(BEC-VNFr A CBM L FE X

— 20 -



11, BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
NoA v 5% (1)

- 21 -




b

REF HB, HOTE PaRT HO, DESCRIPTION £ ¥ 4 4 A¥T.
i PA-GU00140-00  EHUCKLE JUINY Y3y 249 H
p {87-88008 ERUCELE PHY FURLT Y 1
3 SE-6051002-1F  SCREV HE L=10 SEEYPIET A HEXO.B L=i8 4
L YS-0510002-%4  SPRIND VASMEZ % 1XB.5X1.3 AUETTHETE 5.1%8.281.3 4
5 SH-6041062-TF  SCREY H4 =10 gYARFIL AL MARG 7 L:=10 Z
G PA-2504501-40 AR CILIHGEE Aoy t
1 ¥S-0410008-EN  SFRING WASHER K4 ATERTETY HA 2
8 16727109 BAKD AT UET 2
g PC-0151076-00  SPEED COMTROLLER ATy 2
19 187-G5408 SLIT COLUAR ARG 1
i3 SH-6552002-TP  SLREV Hb L=20 JYBIFHETEE HEX0.8 1220 2
12 HE-BOI00GI-SC  HUY MI nakh1y HIXG.5 12 1
i3 ¥P-0320500-5C  ¥ABHER H3 ESLAE M SN A K kS
i4 SH-8041202-TF SOREV M4XD.7 (=12 2HEFF IR AR Zz
i5 ¥S-CAI0002-KN  APRING VASHER R4 ATERTRTE M Z
i6 ¥P-04308006-50 WARHER 234737 akTyes H4 4
L 167-85505 SKBROR BEACEET a3 kY REY H
i3 16765763 BERSOR BRACEET FYERRYRY TR bRy i
1% S¥-4031561-8C  SCRE¥ #3 L=1% FATREY KE Leib 2

20 SH-B050812-TF  SCREY H5XE PEEY RBXG LB 1=8 i

21 16765541 {YLIRDER LEVER YA~ LA - i

a2 SK-G002502-TP  SCREW G L=25 SRR EETAE HB L6 {

23 SH-4031801-80  SCREY H3Y0.5 i=08 FataEyt H3K0. 5 L=16 2

24 YP-0320540-8C  WASHER H3 ¥31ThTE aaTaeh HY 2

i) VP-(I20800-3C  UATHER L3S R 2

2% 187-802407 SCREY IR 7 oarvrag MY 2

# 18656407 SEHEDR BRACEET {2} IF YR YR {D) 1

28 168-53107 GiIRE COLLAR B4R R 1

24 158-53008 STOPRER PER Akt 2Ry i

i 167-23801 SPRING THTIRAATE i

3t 6765300 LE¥ER SHAFT #0.2 EAE T M) H

32 187-67402 DRLLAR ‘ A5 i

33 167-22062 KR8 Iy i

34 16812802 COLLAR 3 1
35 16785307 THRUST WASHER A3k Puvy 1
36 16765208 BIHDER SUAFT DA 1
3 SH-G0B2582-TF SRRV M8 1=23 By SR r 2 A 1

k3 VE-GH200LE-EN STRING ¥ASHER BB RTEETETE MY }

3B P-4841800-50 WATHER (3208 8 H

46 16508400 SI0PPER BOLY 2822° - 274} H

41 BE-GOB0G01-B0  HUT HO BRAFITE KA o i

42 15765169 BIHDER BASE KT AT-3 1

43 IB7 68004 Cak - BV A 1A H

44 15765786 LEVER H8.2 M i

4% SE-BORZEA2-TE  SCREW MG 1,=2% BRI A BB 1225 H

44 GRI25-119-800  THREST YASHER FEEIYEDE] i

47 G5324-119-000  THREST HEEBLYE BEARING AU R ATTYYT é

43 5323119600  SEPARABLE-CAGE HEEDLE REARING Leb T ANPYET i

43 G5303-119-000  LEVER PIR I A I

55 GEE03-139-000  LEVER ¥4} B4 UAS 1

a1 SE-DouZ50Z-1P  SUEEY HB L=25 k7T AL BG L2258 i

5% 167-58305 SIRGER PIVRY RHAFT RS gEUETY 1

53 SH-B040602-TP  SUREV R4X0.7 L+ PEEYT H

54 W7-80603 ChH FBLLOWER Bt H

55 w-stonna-8C  WET HI0X1.5 HrhREeE Hi0 1 ]

56 16765504 BIBBER RRACKEY ISEPS AR 1T i

57 SE-GOSZO02-TF SCREY #5 L=20 HEERZILTAY HRED. B 1220 2

5% SH-RO50812-TF  SCRLEY MBAB FAFST HGXO.8 LB 2
34 1865-52505 POSITHORIEG P 11374 H

60 SH-BOBZ00Z~TE  SCREW MB Lwgd PIEFFHET A BT 1,220 s

B1 ¥5-0610002-KR  SPRING WASIIER 6. 1X1Z.2K1.5 AU ETE HR b3

62 SH-BOSZ002=TP  SCREV HB L=20 noE97P I AL RG L=20 2

63 16712000 FLATE IRSTALLTHG BASE JL AN T 1

B4 18T7-72145 OSCILLATION FREVEHETIHG PLATE T ARy 1

353 $3-40%0R15-8P  SCREY 4/64-40 i=8 1A'nt 4/84-40 =8 2

68 187-B5004 PGS ITIORIRG PLATE {558 AT H

87 SH-3031401-SC SCREV H3Z0.8 L+14 TEIERT 2

88 EH-BOBIZOR-TP  GOREY u83$.8 1s12 HFRY¥iETAF HOKD.B L=12 {

it ¥S-0510002~-X1  SPRIHL WASHER 5. 1X8.5K:1.2 sT¥ETETY 5U1%8.2X1.3 i

Nisl 15724403 HASHER STERITRGTAET R i

Ti 16E-T5908 COVER FLSE TR }

T2 SK-B0410¢2-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 GORFFIR AL HAR0.T7 Lx18 5

73 NS-0410002-Klt SPRING VASHER M4 ATt hTy H4 5

74 VP-0430800-5C  WASIIER EE AN 3 Y M T T 5

yis 188-76005 CY¥L.THBER IRSTALLING PLATE ST £ ]

%8 SS-BLI06BS-TP  SLREV ST i

77 TEA-TREGE HAGHET RASE PR AT 1

78 AR-DOI0B51-5C  SCREV HIXG.5 16 FIaEYT B3XD.H L=0 2

79 R-0310802-54  SPEING VASHER I AT EET35Y 3.145.8X0.7 2

80 ¥P-0120500-8C  YASHER ¥2 E52757% 227704 K3 Z

51 Hi St h HAGNET VAsHER T ErEY H

82 IBE-F0107 HAGHET k5 P18 H

53 EM-GUATG01-8C SCREV ¥4 i=19 EREST B4 LTLE i

84 ¥3-G410002-KH  SPRIBG YASHER ¥4 R8T M i

8% Wi-0420806-5C  YASHER PIETHTY B y7h H4 1

86 10698807 SWETCH IHSTRLL iHG PLATE AUTFRUIEA 1

87 SH-BO30B0O2-TP  SUREY H3X0. G L=0 Wi EIATAF HIXG.H LF0 2

88 ¥5-0310002-KF  SPRING VASHER W3 NEeTET Y 3,01%5,9%0,7 2

9 ¥P-0320500-3C WASHER M3 LHETATY MR M3 2

93 164-B625¢ SENSOR byt -3 Er v i

g1 S¥-40318051-5B  SCREV Hix0. b L=i8 Aty HIXG.D L=18 2

N i O



12. BINDER COMPONENTS(2)
N4 Y —BER (2

- 23 -




12

REF.N0. ROTE PART KO, DESCREPTEOR R AHT,
1 167-68103 BIKDER BASE ATARET MRt i
2 SH-60B2502-TP  SCREV MB (=25 WYEPPIAIEY MO L2258 H
3 SH-8030802-TF  SCREV H3R0.5 =3 ARYT i
4 SH-B044002-TP  SCREV W4XO.7 1240 FAES” 1
B VP-0430800-8C  VASHER LIETRTE OpTRvh U4 )
5 HE-5040001~8C  HUT R4 nyiayE HAX0.T 132 [
7 SH-B040802-TP  SLREV H4XR FAEY" WAXO.T L=B 1
3 167-73608 ZIPPER GUIDE A 17 BTARTA 1
4 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 128 09357 IR AR HAX0.7 158 4

ig ¥5-0410002-X8  SPRING VASHER #4 LN G 2
it {$5307-139-080  GIIHE P3N By i
12 G5308-138-000  ARM BUSHIKG PehAh 2
i3 GREZS-118-000  VASHER D=8 L2 A i
SCREV H3X0.5 L= TATEY” §
SPEIHG ¥ASHER M3 ATIETETE 3.105.9%X0.7 i
YERRPIECE GHIBE ARH, LEFY FUTETAYTRA4 XY 1
1t SH-GR3I0G2-TP  HEXABOHAL BOLT M2 X 10 EYRFFIATAY H3X0.5 L=iD i
18 G5333-118-050  VOREFIECE GUIDE, LERT FPTHTIET bRTY O1803Y ]
1¥ $3-1680810-8F  SCREV 3732-B6 L=B.5 333" 3/32-56 L=b.% 2
28 168-755482 T&PE GUIBE, LEFY FETu 4 (L) !
2% H3-BGAOII0-8P  HBT 3732-%8 oyEFtyr 3/32-56 2
22 #01  WT-TE663 ZIPPER SEPPORT, LEFT EEE N F e S M ]
23 g1 772581 Z1PPEE SEPPNRT FAR B0, LEFY F7ad 427~} L2750 1
24 16773248 SPACEE A -2 4 H
25 187-73301 SPACER B A°-¢ B 1
2B 187-734¢0 SPACER © n-% € 1
7 187-73503 SPACEE § -5 B 1
28 SH-8630802-TP S{REW RSP EETAR HITO.G 1=F 2
28 §P-G328E04~SL VASHER M3 L3t 3T 33" hed M3 2
20 GE310-139-006  WUREPIECE GUIBE ARM, RIGHT $FTATIETPA4 3% 1
ki SH-5031002-T8  BEXAGOHAL ROLY H2 X 10 BYRTFIET A HIXD.S L0 1
2 §5314-116-000  VGORKPIECE GUIBE, RIGHT $FTET4RT 24T 1BOSY 1
33 SE-10806816-80 BCREV 2/32-58 L=5.5 £33¥7 3AIP-56 L5.8 2
34 16875408 TAPE GUIBE, RIGHT LA M 0 1 41 1
35 HS-BOBGIIL-SP  RUT 3/32-58 a9 3/32-58 4
38 0t 1R7-75504 7 IPPER SUPPORT, RIGHT FIFEE e St H
37 31 IB7-72600 LIPPER SUPPBRT FDR BL, RIGHT FPAF AT~} 3%T HCE3 1
ki 82 157-73202 SPACER A A -2 4 H
38 @0z 18773341 SPACER B -4 8 i
48 BOZ  187-73408 SPACER © -1 L }
4% #02  187-73508 SPACER B FESEC I i
42 SE-G030802-TF  SCREV a9AR L4 H3Y0.5 L=8 2
43 ¥P-0320500-3C  VATHER H3 LIETRTE 3R Rvs M3 2
44 #03 GG32B-11E-C00  RORKPIECE GUIBE SPRING A FRTAETATE i
45 G4 GE3IZR-116-A00  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B Ly M 1
3% ¥S-03i0002-KE  SPRING VASHER K3 ATeTaTE 3 188.8¥D.7 i
4% ¥P-0320500-8C  WASHERZ M3 LFETRTE R yes Ml i
48 65321-119-800  WORKPTECE 4UIDE STOPPER STy 2’ i
49 SH-3030801~5C  SCREY KX D=8 ki 5 4
] ¥S-D3I0G02-KH  SPRING YASHER H3 AT¥3TRTE 2,195 .4%0.7 1
&1 §P-0320508-8C  WASEER HR b3ET 3T 2&7ReA K3 1
k2 SH-RO41552-77 SCREY B4 L=iD BARST 4
53 RE-S0460601-80 RET He AekiFr H4XG.T 0a 4
B4 Gh330-139-003  SUPPOET SHAFT B4R YRS i
55 §3340-139-600  BHIDY RASE & ATERT BREEYA R i
56 BH-B040502-T8  SUREY H4X8.7 1=% MAERT HERG. T L=B Z
67 G5342-139-000  ZIPPER GHIDE & TERIAE 4 i
58 SH-BO42502-TP  SCREV Ma¥e Y (=25 HPRYPELTAR H4XD. T L=25 2
5% ¥3-6410002-40  SPRING VARHER ¥4 AUEETETY W4 2
Y] 65344-139-000  PEESSER ARN & A8EF-4 & i
61 SH-6031562-TF  SCREV H3 ¥ 1% EELYEE A 10 K3 O I L 2
62 ¥5-0310002-KH  SPRIBG VASHER u3 ATETETE 31850407 2
B3 RH-803G061-38  HUT U3 BYAYEEE H3XG.H 13 2
04 £5329-116-006  WASHEER 8=8 L 4 2
65 $5348-1358-080 COLLAR FPATELY 4
[3 §H349-135-068  BUSRING A% ¢
§7 (5345-138-000  FRESSEX PLATE AAERIFET 4 2
lil:3 SH-6041002-TP  SEREW H4 =18 SEATF LAY WAL T (=30 2
6% YS-0410002-EH  SPRIKG WASHER M4 AURETYY U4 2
70 WP-0430800-30  UASHER ¥R TE 5T 8TE W4 2
7% SH-BOIZHOZ-TP SCEEY HIXO. K L=2% AR b
72, ¥S-0310002-Kii-  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETATE 3, 1H5.0%6.7 2
73 HU-B030001-8C  HUT K3 waERrE H3K0.5 13 2
74 GH347-139-000  SPRIRG PEEIG 2R R 2
15 G5341-130~000  GUIDE BASE B FUART UL B 1
76 GE243- 130060  ZIPPER GUIDE 8 FEAI R 1
77 (G5345~139-000  FRESSER ARM B HIY-4 B 1
78 167-67008 BINDER PLATE ATAVE" -~ §ATY 3
19 GR3TT-139-000  SCREV H4 L=8 ATAVET RRTYRARYY 2
80 #eh  167-85008 VELT PATCH BASE PLATE 223y Any” 1
§1 G5333-119-000  SLREW M2 L=4 FERIRN Y b ARY 4
NHEFEIAIHDE. . .. . Selective part AR BRS,
11 ¥ S Selective part RS
EOY... .. For &.10,12, H4em ER LR VAL M|
31 NN For 16, 18, 20mm 16, 18, 20mmfi]
wE L, Gasge pait A e 20 B

[3]
{Refer ko the tabie on page 57.} {8714-F0 % CBRC L)

P 7 -



13. SCISSORS COMPONENTS
AT R

- 25




13

REF.RO. HOTE PART HO. bESCRIPTION [ AKT.
i 167-68301 ARM PIVOT BRACKET PrLYTY 7T 1
2 SH-BO62502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 TIRTPIET AL KG L=25 4
3 16720609 BEARING ATPUYRT 2
4 167-69200 ZIPPER GUIDE B8 IPRE K47 B 1
B SH-0061202-TP  SCREV MGY0,3 =12 ReAY7IE AL HBX0.8 L=12 1
) ¥S-0510002-K8  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETH R 5.149.2¥41.3 i
7 167-83400 CYLIRDER PIVDT SHAFT b 4 VR i
3 167-11608 COLLAR ¥YERI- 1
9 SH-BOBOGL2-TP  SCREW H5 L=b BARY 1

10 SH-60G2002-TP  SCREV B L=20 BYRIPIAT AR HE =20 1.
11 HK-8060001-5C RUT M6 nypyder H8 13 1
12 167-68509 BASE A AT-3 1
13 SH-60LTH5Z-TP  SCREV M5 L=75 DIFYFIA AL U L=T5 2
14 167-6G8608 COHNECTOR A FRvR A 1
15 (6524~139-000  DRY METAL Eog4A0 2
16 167-68707 CONMECTOR PIH A A7 €Y A 1
17 16768808 HOYVEHMENT ARM SHAFT AESOP -k YFUETY i
18 167-68805 DRIVING ARM BETI7 -4 1
19 SH-BO82502-TP  SCREV MG L=25 DIAFIET AR HB L=25 1
20 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW HB L=6 LAY HEXG. 8 L=6 1
21 G5376-136-000  COLLAR Y- 1
22 SH-80BOG02-TP  SCREW H8X8 PAFYS HE L0 b
23 167-68002 ANCIIOR LEVER AT FHELAT- 1
24 SH~GOB2062-TP  SCREV HB L=20 DPRP7IRTAN HE L=20 2
25 HU-B060001-3C  HUT MO 299 HG6 132 i
28 G5368-138-000  SPRING TR 1
27 167-68800 HOLBER RS- i
28 SH-80500602-TP  SCREW MH L=D FAgd™ HEX0.8 L=B i
pat SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 AR U RARYT 1
30 ¥S-0610002-40  SPRING WASHER ©.1X12,241.5 ATE87E" % UG !
31 WP-0841801-8C  WASHER 23197 35T%eh UB 1
32 167-63161 SHAFT K VA AN 1
33 186-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -3 7Ty R 2
34 PC~-0105084-00  SPEED CONTROLLER - avkp-3 2
35 166-56208 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -0 1T 9hyE{(2) 2
36 SH-B002D02-TF  SCREN MbXO.& L=25 VP TS S ERE NS P
37 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.3 L=16 W7 r" AL MHX0.8 L=19 4
38 1G7-24403 VASHER YA TAITHETN R 4
39 PE-0105080-60  SPEED CONTROLLER AT -Favke-3 2
40 PA-3203502-00  ATR CYLIHDER ISyt i
4l Gb338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT SATERT AL 2
42 167-689309 HOVEHERT ARM 4797 -4 i
43 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW HG L=30 RANEE Py AR 2
44 SH-6082202-TF  BOLT BYAPHE" AE a
45 ¥S-0B1000Z-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1%12,2X1.5 ATEETETE HE 2
46 ¥P-0041801-80  UASHER ST MRS A ST TS Z
47 167-69408 CYLINDER IHSTALLING BASE BT MRS 1
48 SH-86056052-TP  SCREVW M5 L=00 DY HT AR 2
48 16768507 PIVOT PIH & FFy A 1
50 167-70307 SET COLLAR LI P 1
51 SH-BO50502-TF  SCREW HH L=5 PR 2
52 187-89606 CORRECTOR B s 1
53 167-69705 CONBECTOR PR B J¥h% €Y B 1
54 167-69804 SCISSOR HOVEMENT LEVER AMPREFT AT 1
55 SH-BOB2002-KH  SCREW AR 1
50 ¥P-00841601-5C  WASHER LITAE IBTR NG 1
57 SH-3056602-TP  SCREW H5 L=6 FAEYT UHN0.8 L=8 1
58 167-6%803 SCISSOR BRACKET nEYYFY 7 E¥YL i
58 G5524-139-000  DRY HETAL BURAARE 2
80 187-76040 SLISSOR STUHD AEIPFVETY 1
81 167-11808 COLLAR LI~ 1
¥4 SH-80B0502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MARET 1
63 i67-70108 FIXED SCISSORS AFAntR 1
64 167-17061 SUREV FTERIRARET 2
85 187-70202 HOVING ZCISSORS {275 A%3 1
66 (Gb365-138-000  SCREW ARLIRYT 1
67 1B6-68508 SCREW mRy 1
88 (5367-138-000 FIH wyEy” 1
8y ib368-139-000  RUBBER CUSHIDH VRS RFE MR o A 1
70 PA-2504001-00  ATR CYLINDER SV i

— 26 -



14. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS (1)
7 7 AF —HEaERE (1)

i FF




14
REF.HO. HOTE

~ PART HO.

167-8770¢

SH-8060802-TP
(5502-139-000
SH-6063002-TP

DESCRIPTION

STAND

SCREW HE L=8

STAND BRACKET, LOVER
SCREV M6 L=30

P

FAEYT MG L=8
VAT V3
EVILL EEVEE DL S L

SH~BO64502-TF  SCREW MG 1245 BINIPIE b}
¥5-0810002-KH  SPRING VASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHTE MG
G5504-139-000  DRUM PT9A
166-93904 HETAL PETTR 3%
GH506-139-006  DRUM SHAFT FURRSTY
166-99001 KETAL Fattr byt

SH-B0B10602-TP
¥5-0B10002-KH
G5607-139-000
SH-5062502-TP
G65214-118-000

SCREV HB L=10

SPRING VASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5
COLLAR

SCREV H& L=25

RURBER CUSHION

TP HET AR BB L=10
AU H 2 MG
PUSEFADG

HYBU7 3374 WG L=25
PRt -

{ gy JR SR TSI RPRTRVTY SV W TN SRS S
o S CRE el DAY i LD B0 pes 3N 22D 00 med TTRHIK Wb Ca B i

G5508-139-000
SH-B063502-TF
(5501-138-000

STAHD BRACKET, UPPER
SCREV HG L=35
ZIPPER FEEDER BASE PLATE

PFay7T AP 91
DYEIP AT A
FPATEINFIAT -4}

1

2

1

2

4

4

1

2

1

1

1

i

i

1

i

i

2

i

166-98805 HOTOR L% 1% 1
HY-0002400-20 GEAR HEAD L GV 1

21 SH-6061862-TP  SCREV HG L=138 aYEITEL 4) 4
22 ¥S-0610002-XH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XL.5 ATRETYT: MB 4
23 HN-5060001-3C  HUT B 2yRIIE U8 1 1
2 G5510-139-060  GUIDE ROLLER BTArTH-7 Z
25 Ghh11-136-000  BRY HETAL LU 3{A%E 2
28 G5512-138-000  ROLLER SIDE PLATE a-35" 4% 8
21 SH-B0416G2-TP  3SCREV M4 L=t0 DYpRFIETAY H4X0LT L=10 g
28 WS-0410062-KF  SPRING YASHER M4 RT3 H4 1
29 G5513-139-000  GHIDE ROLLER SHAFT BT B3 1
30 SH-6061552-TP  SCREV HO L=15 YHRTIE" A 1
31 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER B.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE KD !
32 G5518-130-000  WASHER AR 1
33 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=10 BYBIFFET RS HAXG.T L=10 i
34 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASEER M4 AT M4 I
35 G5514-138-000  STOPPER ARYA° i
36 SH-GOH1B52~TP  SCREV MG L=15 BYHHFIET ALY i
37 ¥3-0510002-KF  SPRUMG WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETETR HUIKD.2X1.3 1
38 G5515-139-000  BAR FEULNS TN 1
39 167-58308 DRY METAL [ E] 2
40 SH-GOLIB02-TP  SCREY ML L=15 BIAY 74" A i
41 HY-GOBGOO1-3C  WUT WD 0yRI%r MEX0.3 12 i
42 G5517-138-000  HINGE STHD YYFuFITY 1
43 SH-BO61552-TF  SCREV BG L=15 IVEVESr I i
44 ¥I-0B10002-KH  SPRING VASUER 6.1X12.2%1.5 ATEETETY NG 1
45 GEG18-130-000  UASHER AR i
46 SH-8041002-TF  5CREY H4 L=10 BRI HAKQ.T 110 1
47 ¥3-0410002-KN SPRING YASHER ¥4 ATEITETR M4 H
48 GhHHIS-130-0060 DRIVING ROLLER e~ i
49 SH-GOLOBGZ-TP  SCREVW HS 1=3 wypyPIET AR HEXG.T L=8 1
50 655206-139-000  AUXILIARY ROLLER Ay an-3 i
51 167-58306 DRY HETAL LA 2
52 G5521-139-000  AUXILIARY ROLLER SHAFT Ry -5y 1
53 G5518-138-000  VASHER LA i
54 US-0410002-Kh  SPRIVG WASHER M4 ATETETR M4 1
55 G5523-139-000  ARM 3174 1
58 G5524-130-000  DRY HETAL [ Er Z
57 SU-80BORO2-TF  SCREW M5 L=§ PARFY 1
58 G5528-139~000  ARM SHAFT THIF-LF"Y E
59 GBH27-139-000  WASHER FIy 1
60 SH-6061552-TF  SCREW MG L=15 HorV et W 1, 1
61 W3-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 PAE SR AR ) 1
62 Gb528-139-000  SPRING RTUATE YY) 1
83 G5529-139-000  SPRING HOLDER ATRIFY 1
64 SH-GOB1652-TP  SCREW MO L=15 IV LS 13 i
65 VS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 AR E NB i
a8 G5530-130-000  SCREV PR R 1
a7 G5531-130-000  HAHDLE e 1
88 SH~BOBISSZ-TP  SCREV M5 L=15 YR ERT L 4
69 ¥P-08416801-8C  YASHER EFETAT R 3T HA MO 4

- 28 —



15. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS (2)
7 7 AP i RE M (2)

— 29 -




15
REF.HO. HOTE

B L e e e et T e et R e R R PR

PART HO.

G5532-139-000
SH-8041002-TP
¥S-0410002-KH
(G5533-139-000
¥5-0410002-KN

DESCRIPFPTION

ANCHOR PLATE
SCREY ¥4 L=10
SPRING WASIHER H4
AHCHOR

SPRING WASHER H4

ATRRY BN

DR IR R H4X0.7 L=10
ATEETETE H4

A ey

ATEETETE U4

HH-8040001-5C
(5534-139-000
G5535-139-000
167-56306

SH-8030502-TF

HUT W4
SPRING

BOSS

DEY HETAL
SCREW ¥3 L=5

B3 3YE HAX0.7 12
EIATURT 2

FERY YR

54

FAEY U3X0.5 L=h

Gbb36-139-000
G5537-139-000
SK-B0310602Z-TF
¥S-0310002-KH
YP-0320500-5C

ZIPPER BAR
LIMITHNG CAH
SCRE¥

SPRING WASHER M3
VASHER M3

FPRY FUFAT-

PV E3:55 14

FARFT K3X0.5 L=1C
AURITRNR 3.1X5.840.7
EFETETR ahT Rl M3

. QTS [ T gy e gy P
G e O =0 RO e G 0N s [ G0 OO = SRR G G BN e

(:b538-139-000
¥5-0510002-KN
HH-6050001-5C

HINGE PIN
SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5%1.3
HUT H5

TPRF YUY
RTE$TH°% b 1X8.2X1.3

-09h4EYE HEX0.8 102

1

1

1

1

3

1

I

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

i

1

1

G5539-130~000  VEIGHT DIAR 1
(5540-139-000  LIMIT INSTALLING PLATE I9h HIII4R 2

21 SH-6031202-TF  SCREV H3X0.5 =12 BIAT IR BT 7
22 ¥5-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEEEE 3.1X6.0%0.7 4
23 WP-0320500-SC  YASHER M3 EHTEE e WS 4
24 G5550-139~A00  BAR HOOK FVERT Y 1
25 SH-B040602-TP _ SCREV M4 L¥6 R7RBTIR A HAXO.T L=6 1
26 NS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR AF NA 1
27 G5551-139-A00  COVER A 1
28 G5552-139-A0C  COVER BOLT IR <MY R 3
29 SH-3041001-5B  SCREW MAES 3
30 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING. WASHER M4 ATRETSE WA 6
31 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER L35 5 % b Bk W4 §
32 NY-6040001-3C  HUT K4 19513V HAX0.7 132 3
33 (5563-139~800  STOPPER FPRF- TR i
34 SH-B051202-TP  SCREW H5X0,8 L=12 BYBITIRCEL HEXO.8 L=12 1
35 VS-0510002-17  SPRING VASHER AR 1
36 G5554-130-A00  ZIPPER FRLDER COVER TTAT-AH93 YT AR i
37 G5842-116-000  FLAT HINGE EIHRFI-A"Y 2
38 SH-1031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 13235° M3X0.5 L=10 3
39 HY-6030001-SC  HUT M3 BRI H3XO. B 1¥n 8
40 ¥S-0310002-X}  SPRING WASHER M3 AR 3, 1%5.9%0.7 B
41 165-99803 JOTNTING BUT FURETET 1
42 §P-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LITTRF h°4A B3 2
43 SH-3051201-SC  SCREW W5X0,8 L=12 ThaEy 2
44 185-63058 LINITING SWITCH P25 M-I 2
45 ¥S-0310002-KN__ SPRING WASHER M3 ATHTH 7 3,1X6.9%0.7 4
46 SH-3031551-SC _ SCREW B3 L=15 FTETON 4

— 30



i1 2 BB R

ZIPPER CLAMP COMPONENTS
Fr Al

16.

— 37 -



16

REF.HO. ROTE PART HO. DESLCERIPTION A ) AHT.
1 167-73707 BASE A2 i
2 55-06111610-58  SCREV 11/84-40 L=10 L3S 11/64-40 L=16 4
3 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW H5X8 MRS HEX0.8 =8 2
4 167-73806 SLIDE SHAFT AR TP IY 2
b 187-73905 CYLINDER IMSTALL ING PLATE FIvET MR 1
& SH~GOBIBBE-TP  SCREVW MG L=15b EAY7I A 2
1 WS-GB10002-KR  SPRIHG WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETATR BLIRGL 2N, 3 2
8 WP-0531000-8C  WASHER M5 EHTE R T Reh HE 2
9 16774002 PIN {3 R 5 VR 1

190 167-74101 WASHER FoEY b
1} 167-74200 PLATE REEEE Y 1
12 SH-5041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 ughFPHE AL MAXD.7 =18 2
13 VS-0410002-KRt  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETHT R M4 2
14 167-74309 CASE ESE{A B H
ih 186-68100 LINEAR BHSHIHG _ i A P Z
16 RC-0150008-X¥  RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch et 13.8 i
17 1B7-74408 CYLINDER BRACKET NART TR 1
18 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 EYTEET AL HBX0.8 1=20 |
19 167-74507 LIFTING CYLTHDER BRACKET VELNDM VS R A 1
20 SH-G0B1552-TP  SCRE¥ ME L=15 HIEIFER AL 2
21 VS-0L10002-KH  SPRIRG ¥ASHER B.1X8.5¥1.3 AT BLYX0.2X01.3 2
22 VP-0531000-SC  YASHER H5 L3RR T avA MG 2
23 167-74606 LIFTING BASE ¥R 4 !
24 $5-4090810-3F  3CREW 9/64-40 L=3 FATRET 9/64-40 L=8 2
25 167-74705 GUIDE PIN AR ey 1
26 WS-0410002-KN — SPRING VASHER T4 ENESAF B I 1 1
27 HH-U040061-5C HUT B4 gysriyr W4K0.7 19z {
25 167-74804 PRESSER #G0K, RIGHT iH1 94 3% 1
28 167-74503 PRESSER HOOK, LEFT ER I IR A 1
3¢ 168-76104 COVER A AR S - iBAT - L) 1
31 S5-7111120-3P  SCREW  11/04-40 1.210.5 AT 116440 L2105 L]
32 PA-1G01006-A0  AIR CYLINDER 60 M 1
33 PA-1502502-80  AIR CYLTHDER AU VEN i
34 PC-0105080-00  SPEED COWTROLLER ECSRE b M YR 2

— 32 e



{7. SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNIT
ApHRY v A —RKE

— A3 -




1

REF . HD. HOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTIOH v oy A 4 AHT.
1 (H627-118-000  GASPING CLAMP Ay 1
2 G5528-116-000  RUBBER BOSS EME AP 4
3 SH-8030302-TF  FLAHGE SET SCREW FREST M3X0.5 L=3 p4
4 G5520-116-006  CENTER SHAFT -9 7H 1
5 G5523-110-000  EOIL SPRING AR E 1
Y GE525-T16-000  CYLINDER EDGE HGT Sye 19y 9k 1
7 G5524-116-000  CYLINBER EDGE MysTigyT 1
8§ G5827-116-000  MEFDLE ROLLER SyubETr ety 2
g G55268-116-000  CKUCK BOSS Y9I R 1
10 (5522-116-060  CHUCK KOD KOT SEIN9E" 39} 1
il GEEI9-116-060  CHUCK ROD PRI I
12 G5819-116-0600  DRY HETAL AEYTEI ! 2
13 G5518-116-040  CHUCK STARD ASH. 1L N 1
14 SK-B083002-SP  SCREV HE L=230 WEITHEL NE L3O 143]
15 HE-HO30001-3C  NUT HEML 2% pUATITE HS 102 3
13 GE5T1-116-000  CHUCK 1A% 9y FIE i
17 P3-3040051-01  ELBOY UEIOR GYPT1/B AT anty SAPTLA 2
1% GH406-118-0A0  STACKER LLANPING CYLISDER A3W. EE LT TENE LR b SO i
18 G5503-116-008  T-SHAPRD FRAME I 1

20 G5850-116-000_ VELVET CLOTH Lt 1

21 GE504-116-000  TAKE-UP TABLE Y 518 1

22 SH-1061001-56  SCREY HG L=30 13507 2
23 G5843-116-508  EISED BIMGE KR RE2-AY 2
24 SH-BOA0BOZ-TP  STREV H4 L=0 WHBFIE A H4X0.T 126 1
25 ¥5-0410007-EN  SPEINE VASHRR H4 RNy e ]
25 §E-0430800-SC  WASHER B3R % a4 avh HA 1
27 SH~BORI523-SH  SCREV M8 L=15 BYEIESRE HE 1515 1
28 ¥3-0820802-%K SPRIKG WASHER B RUARTETE HY H
28 GESE4-11B-000  WASHER B=30 N i
a0 GRB13-106-600  FIXING PIH 147 Y 1
3 G5517-116-800  BLOCK BRACKET FUPrE SHIF 1

32 G5832-116-000  SPRING P1H F-7T4E81E- LY 1
33 GEEI2-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR P74 - 1

34 B¥-60B0001-5C  KOT M&X. 25 W95 HE 192 1

25 TH-Q0RZ503-5C  SCREV HS L2325 TIAIETAE 1
7h SH-TORZ002-TP  SCREW HEL-90 n5EI7 e Ak HB L=20 ]
37 ¥5-0830002-KH  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.281.5 ARSTHE HB i

38 187-23208 VASTIER VY b

38 SH-GDGIB0Z-TP  SCREW B 1=18 PIRITHE R i

49 YS-0B10002-KH  SPRING WASHFR 8, 1¥12.2X1.5 AT2875° % HB ;

A1 YP-064T601-5E  YASIER ISR N M1 1 1
42 166-81207 ERAKE BEAGKST =57 FRYL i
43 Hi5-58102 BOCEHE ARY BRACKET A MEL TUIN 1
44 SH-GO8A002-TH  SCREW H3 L=40 a9Er7E A HE L=40 ]
45 18682007 ROCEING ARM a4 1
PE fag-a2213 SUE TAalE 97Tk 1
47 VE-0531000-3C  VASHER K5 LITRTE ahTaes HE 3
48 WS-0510002-K8  SPRING ¥ASHER 5.1¥8.5X1.3 ATERT RN E BL1XD.2X1L2 3
49 $H-BOS1002-TF  SCREY HS L=10 EYRUFTIAAE HSXD.8 Lxid 3
50 166-81900 CONMECTING. BLOCK 3352 1
51 186-81801 CYLINDER PIN £2) YTy (20 ]

5% RC-0841011-KF  RETAINING RING 3.4 C37ura9 8.4 b
53 PC-G151050-50  SPRED CONTROLLER 27 -G 2
54 167-28701 KOCE3HG YL [RDER weT AT (5P-31) }
55 166-51702 CYLINBEZ FIN (D) WY (1} H

56 165-51603 CYLIHDER BRACKET S TS5 YE T
57 V3-0510002-KH  SPRING VASHRZ 6.1%12.201.% IAXTAS M3 2

58 SH-GOB1202-TF  SURAY WS L=12 panireIRTAb BB L=13 2
58 SU-BOBOROZ-TE  BCREN M5 =5 FAPY" MGX0.8 L=B 2

4 186-51306 BIYOT PIN FEE Y 1

61 187-28107 BUSH NG IATH% DR7 S92 2

82 166-61405 ARH DEACKET P-47"395F 1

53 SH-GOROR02-TP  SCREY W5 L= HYRIPHET AL WGR0.T L=% 2

84 SH-BOBEOB2-TP SUREY 6 L=20 AU AT AR HE L=20 H

&5 180 -R1108 HALH FRAME A4V 4 i

86 VE-G84180T-5C T VASEEE DT A A S SEET T i

§7 ¥S-GB10G02-EN  SPRING VASHEE &.1¥12,241.5 BUEECHTE MG 2

88 HH-BOBOODI-SC  HUT M6 HBNFIL HE 13 1

20 HH-B120061-5C  HIT ¥12 B 1

w0 SH-BOB1RG2-5T SCRE¥ 6 I=18& SURIT IR AF 2
71 ¥S-OG10002-EH  SPRIHG YASHELK G.1%12,2%1.5 ST 2

72 16698201 3BT PLATE $EIEY 24D i
73 145-05300 PIR SUPPORTING SCREY SFULT Y $ERRY” 1

74 5H-0083502-TP  SCREW H6 1535 BYBIFIETAE 2

75 185-82166 STACKER SAFETY PIPE 2 FET VR 470 i

75 15T-26008 HEN FUEE 1

77 PY-1505098-00  5-WAY SOLERDID VALYE IS S VS TGS 2

78 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 puay?FEAF HEED.S LoIO 2

78 ¥5-D510002-KH  SPRERG VASHER &, 1X8.5%1.3 ATRTTETE 5L ING.2X1.3 2

50 £J-3080600-03 ¥ LHIDR 324504 1

a1 168-83005 SOLENTID VALVE BASE FLAIE FIUSTRTEAYEY 1

82 16728503 BASE AT-3 2

83 PI-3010605-02  NALF OHIGH BYH5 A-7 224 BINS 1

PN 1 -



18. SP-32:BAR STACKER UNIT
NK—A 5oy h—RE

— R



i8
REF.NO. ROTE

PART 0.

166-82817

WP-0531000-3C
VS-0610002-KH
SH-8051002-TP

BESCRIPTION

S4B TARLE

VASHER M5

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5¥1.3
SCREV M5 L=10

$I5F-1h

EIETHTR 2Tk HS
ATFETETE 5L 1X9.2X1.3
AYREFFET AR H5X0.8 1=10

SH-8062002-TP

SCREY HE L=20

YT AN HB L=20

1

2

3

4

5 186-81702 CYLINDER PIH (1) Mty (1)

g SH-8050802-TP  SCREY H5 L=6 FARYT HHX0.3 L=b

7 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET PR Y

8 SH-B061202-TF  SCREV M6 L=12 BIREFHE R MG L=12
8 ¥S-0610002-KK  SPRING VASHER §.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETATR WG

10 16728800 ROCEINE CYLINDER et pagsive (3P-32)
11 PC-0151080~-00  SPEED COHNTROLLER A’ ~pTavhn-9

12 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch™aran 8.4

13 166-81801 CYLINDER PIH (2) WUy (2}

14 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK e S 4]

15 166-82502 SHAFT ¥k

ig GSP-02018000 DRY METAL YRTIE TR0
18

18
20

166-82403 ARN BRACKET (AT VAR T4
SH-BOGOBOZ-TP  SCREVW Mb L=8 D7R77EE° A H5X0.7 L=8
166-82801 ROCK ING_ARH LAY Y ot

b ey ol oy
[ e I L L N R R ] T SR N, 1 T el 1 Ll e o g e e i e e A i A I o0 3 S Al oS ER SL AL I 2% SR

21 SH-6083502-TP  SCREW M8 L=35 UYATFHE" &b

22 US-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHTE OME

23 166-980603 CORHECT NG BLOCK LS 34

24 166-97908 ROCKING ARM BRACKET FeE-L Y

25 SH-5084002-TH _ SCREW M8 1L=40 nunnrIdT Al HE L=40

26 GAS~11124000 RUBBER CUSHIOH PEEMRAN

27 GSP-11011060 ABYILIARY ROCKING ARM T 3YTAT-L

28 SH-8040602-TF  SCREV WAXD.7 L=0 FARYT

28 1846-820808 PRESSER ARM B ArE7-4 B

3¢ (5P-02014000 FILING SHAFT B Y B

31 UGSP-02018000 DRY HETAL GATEY AR

K GSP-020150A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH. B VAP ER7AE B O3

33 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 HYBFPEE AP HAX0.T L=§

34 SH-6051402-TP  SCREN M5%0.3 =14 BIP TR A

ke WS-G510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5 1¥8.5X1.3 ATEEThT R B LNEL2KE. 3

38 WP-05310060-SC  VASHER Hb E39TETR 2k A HE

37 GSP-11008000 CYLINDER BASE FLATE B FRLATR o

38 GSP-11003000 T-SHAPED FRAME FADTRI-4

39 G5850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH - 10

40 GSP-02004000 TAKE~UP TARLE B HI-TA B

41 SH-1061001-3C  SCREW HB L=10 R

42 GB502-116-000  FRAHE BRACKET b7 Y

43 (G5832-118-000  SPRING PIX FrT AR Y

44 G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPURT BAR F-FARGLRT -

45 65843~116-000  RISED HINGE LR 5 2 dad )

45 3H-6040802-TP  SCREV M4 L=D DYRSFIRTAY HAXO.T L=0

47 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER W4 PAE'S A M

48 WP-0430800-8C  WASHER L3R 2hT ek H4

49 SH-9082503-5C  SEREW ME L=25 L P VEN TS

50 HH-B0B0C0L-SC  HUT M8X1.25 Dbyt M 1dn

51 SH-B0B1402-TP  SCREV M6 L=14 W7 " U8 L=14 i
52 t5500-116-000  CYLINDER PI¥OT PN S A VI i
53 PA-2004001-40  PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASH. IPMILET A¥10r 73 i
54 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AES = b A 2
85 G5409-116-000  ¥Y-SHAPE KNUCKLE JOIHT TS A4 i
56 GSP-02011000 KHUCKLE JOINT PIN B Py B 1
b7 G5624-118-06¢  STOP RING PSSP 2
58 166-82304 HAIN FRAME AT~k i
59 HE-BOBOUO1-3C  HAT M A KB 132 2
69 ¥S-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 0.1X12,2X1.5 ATRETRTY M 2
61 WP-0B841801-8C  VASHEE EITTETY 3NTREA KB 2
62 SH~6063502-TF  SCREV MB L=35 EYHEY IR AL 2
63 186-82108 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARYB-FUL AT 47" 1
84 167~28107 BUSHING URTUR BHTT Y2 1
65 PV-1505080-00  5-WAY SOLEEOID YALVE 58" -Vt ERAIATY 2
66 SK-6051002-TF  SCREVW M5 L=10 RYRY7 AL MEX0.8 L=10 2
67 ¥3-0B10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ACFETHTF 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
88 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNiOH b VRS 1
69 166-83005 SCLERGID YALVE DBASE PLATE FrRETATUAT -} i
70 167-28503 BASE AT -2 2
71 PJ-3010805-02  HALF UNION XM MFoanty BEHD 1

- 3R —



19. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
EHERE

1%
REF.RO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION By 4 A4 ART.

PX-06852010-00  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH pEVIEVES

G5433-116-000  CRDSS JOINT PAR S VL1

187-27406 LGHG HIPPLE (117 el L R

G5434-116-000  HIPPLE ¥ A 14

187~26309 TEE URION Bkt F-z"2ndy

PJ-3040405-04  ELBGW UHIGR FET AR A ¥ 2

PY-1305080-00
SH-8051602-TP
¥S-0510002-KH
166-75803

3-¥AY SCLERCGID VALVE
SCREV HHX0.8 L=16

SPRING VASHER 5,1X8.5X1.3
SOLENOTD VALVE BASE A

35T T VYT RURIATY
YT AL HBEG.8 L=16
K% 5, 1%9.2%1.3
FruETAtuAT-2 A

PV~1505080-00  5-WAY SOLERGID VALVE SRR T RRRIATY !
PV-1305080-00  5-VAY SOLENDID VALVE KEAES S MVUAE U3 E 1
187-26200 PLATE #3742

SH-BO42502-TP  SCEEW M4X0.7 L=2b AIRPFIETAL HAXG. T L=25
¥3-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 MRS R R A

PJ-3010851-01  HALF UHIOH FEG RS &7

G5496-116-300  S1LEHCER F4Ye-

] [ B e e L
ok R £ 0 e SRIETT e ot DU e S0 A0 OO el QLA i Qg I e

— 3T -

167-28305 SCLENHGID VALVE BASE FTUYTATY AT -3
186-75802 SOLEHDID VYALVE BASE B FUHITATYAT -2 B
187-26507 ELBOV UNION IAFT124Y
167-26002 SOLEROID VALYE BASE FRUYTATUAT

o g ok ik 0 PO O IR bk et SO e D e il DOT—d ke D DD e



20.

ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS

20

REF.HG. ROTE PART HO. BESCRIPTLON A AT
1 164-50058 CPU CIRCEIT BUARD ASH. CPUsA™Y 43 1
2 164-50801 FLAP SEHSOR AMPLIFIER PP buge PN 2
3 #01  185-06602 PAREL SHEET AVFUE-ART R AT (2329} 1
4 HOZ 164-55802 PAREL SHEET ASH. B DS MR 1
5 1B4-50157 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARB ASH, PR VLM IR LMV ES i
G EGG05~454-000  DIP SUITCH FUAYE AUF 4
7 HA-0015700-0B  DIP SWITCH T4 A4S i
8 164-72250 HEEBLE COHTROL CABLE ASH. SebTEAVRI-R KT h B3 1
4 164-50355 OUTPUT TERHINAL BASE ASH. EENLELVEVI AR AL 1
10 184-H0454 IHPUT TERMIHAL BASE ASH. Saf el bs )
11 164-50553 HOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASH. E-2FTRAAT AN B3 2
12 164-50256 BC POWER SOURCE BOARD ASM, DCF™y ™y 3n™y 43 :
13 164-6065] HOTOR RELAY ASH. T2~ B3 H
14 HX-0022400-00  SWITCILING POVER SOLRCE AAPEVYT FTURTY 1
15 HA-0013800-04  MAGHETIC COHTACTOR FTuYT h4add 1
16 HF-0018010-00  FUSE 104 ba-z" 1
17 164-50059 HOISE FILTER ASM. JA2T 740 R 1
18 803 1064-5580¢ TRANSFORMER & FIUETURIVAA i
19 #04  184-55908 TRANSFORMER B Uy aB 1

NOTE(FEI 801, .. .. For Japan

#02, ..., For expert

#03... .. For 200,220,238, 244, 250V
4. ..., For 380,415, 440Y

- 3 —

ENHE

MiA

200,220,230, 240, 250Vl
180,415, 440V H



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
2w iE
"1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BHUD - HLIEEE

-39 -




H

REF.H0. ROTE PART Hi, FESCR IPTION A ART,
H 18400400 COYER AT4FHIRL 387 - ]
é 184-05509 GREXEY ARAFFIOTIRNT - 25 4%y 1
K SS-TTHIBL0-8F  SCREV 11/784-48 4=13 7hEIFY 11/64=40 Lo18 4
A 164-00608 TUBE COVER SE{EVEFARTT AN i
9 FI-T040406-04  FLBOV HRION IR 2
§ G558 -116-000  UHIOH donyaniy 2
? S5-TIIORI0-SF  SUREV WRHEYT 11784-48 LeR.5 2
3 $5-7111810-8F  SCREY 11/04-40 Le=18 herry” H/B4-40 L=1R 4
8 164-00202 TOP COVER ¥ IAURAT - }

v BI114-051-000  BEEDLE TUREAD GUIDE PIX fFFvi{d - 1

i 4S-5828310-87  BUT  3/iR-E2 HIATTIT 47 16-42 P

2 TA-18T1802-R0  RUBLER PLiS sy N=18.7 L=15 1

13 TA- 125040086 RUBRER PLIG Faby 112,50 04 A

14 TA-H0LOS04-R0  RUBRBER PLUG ity 2

i5 TA-1250504-%0  RUBRER PG Py i

HH #01  164-41250 THRBAT FLATE ASHM, TOUR AT TONE 73 i

7 K01 $64-01200 TERGAT FLATE TOMH 243 TORY ()
i3 #01  104-01002 FINED BLAGE # {41 ()
i 35-6080320-5F  SCREY  (7R-44 |z 2.5 B335 178-44 122,05 2}
20 S8-2110015-5P  SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=6.§ hReG2Y° 11/84-40 =85 z

FH i BRI TUREAR BHIGE B HSFIER ] 1

2z $5-7050619-87  SCREV  8/04-40 L=6 LTI B/EA-40 1:6 1

23 t84-00005 THREAD GHIBE B FELT [ X RN i

24 B3130-051-000  FRAME THREAB GUIDE, SIBBLE HE D t

25 $8-2000520-81.  SCREY 9784-40 =5 EATEYT 97B4-40 1,25 t

28 101-01480 TEREAD GHH{DE, € [ A I

27 164 -23504 TRREAD THESIDR RBASE PLATE ASH. 2R VAN LI 3 t

24 FR-1000503-40  EYLIRDER LT {1
24 HH4- 24608 CYLIHBEE BRACKRY AREL P P M A L O] 1)
ki) 35-7000810-3P  SCREN  $/64-40 1=0 /LT B/64-40 LaD {2}
k31 14 -24202 TENSHOH RELEASE PLATE ITETELT (1]
3 SD-O4TORBL-SF  MINGE STREW  §54.7 H=2.% ey B=4.7 B8 2}
ki 16421956 THREAD TEHSION BASE PLATE ASH. BrAaEr ({3 N 1)
34 BI124-B04-000  THEEAR GIFIDE, SMALL 143§ 93~ Hea
35 16473007 THREAD TEHSIOH BASE PLATE HEEVEERREY (1}
kE PE-6200122-E6 SPRIFG FiW 26407 NN SR TP 7]
37 RI24-512-68G  THREAD TENS K Siub 13 {2}
35 184-24301 THEEAD GUIDE {RFVEE 2y
38 £84-74905 THREAD TAKE-HP SPRIRG SYHD {RHINT 33 A
L1 Bifge-o83-000  TRAUE TERFAD GUIBE, HIDDLE 1t7vt (2}
4} §S-200082¢0-31  SCREV 9/84-40 L=h k45537 076440 1=h [PA]
42 3127-051-086  TENSINY RELEASE PHH, BHEGRY LERT I {2}
43 B3120-061-000  TEHSTOH DiSC {354~ €5 (4}
44 BI132-051-000  TEHSIOH BISC BNLDER {hf-387 141 {2}
45 #O2  B3IRU-032-A00  TEMSIOB SPRIHG H L, {2}
i5 107 B3T20-REE-600 TENSION SPRIEC (1.0 E S E BL IO M ) 77
&7 B2120-125-090  TEHSIGR NS0 STOPPER {HEg-713 AL {2)
48 BIER-BIZ-008 TEHSIOH BT 8 {HiF-% 39t B {4
49 SL-6050220-57  SCREV 3/32-56 1s 2.0 €3IV 33258 L2 {2}
50 WP-DZ50516-30 YASHER 2_GisXa.5 B3R 2 5R5X0.5 (1)
51 $5-7090710-37  SUREW 9/784-30 L= 8.3 2303390 8/84-40 1458 {F)
52 397116000 IMSHLATING BUSHIKG ALY ETHEYTT Y {2}
53 1684-24509 TAKE-U2 SPRIHG ADJUSTI®E PLATE (MR RV ORIREY O {2}
54 B2213-610-600  LOOFER THEEAD GUIDE (3 B AFFVEE O 13
55 SS-F080510-80  SCREV 9/64-4¢ L= 4.8 34L4357 0/04-40 L=4.8 (1)
5% 18435707 TREE-TF SFRIND STDE PLATE RYIEE:] ZF
57 184-24400 © THESAD TENSION POST HE S M S S {2}
h8 164-24800 THREAE TAXKE-GP SPR BiG RER S E £33}
549 HA-I5104 SPRINE ABMSTHHG POST & {YRYRT¥3AERTTY A {2}
80 164-2520% SPRING ADSUSYHNE POST R SPHIAT SRS B £2)
81 S5-B0B0GT0-7F CSCEEV I/RETER e3¥y E-H1FB [¥3]
§2 S5-2090541-51,  SOREW 9/84-40 (=5 AR Q6440 B=4. 5 {1)
iX] 184-24004 THREAD Bit1DE {brvEd (1}
84 G50068-316-000  CORD HOUDER -1t ade 2}
it SS-TOU0540-TP  SCREV  G/84-40 (=5 FALIP O/B4-40 L% {2}
1) ¥I1-0480002-28  VASHER VITH TEETH #4.5 ST M) TT¥
67 154-25060 SEHSDR CARLE ASK. GULRYT BRRS T-FTh B3 43]
58 85-TI10U10-8P  SCREW LIRS 1178440 LsB. 5 3

8% {65-440654 PHOTOTHBE BRRACKET ASH. A5FTuRY FTIEE B3 ]

70 SH~4031205-38  SUREV W3 X 12 FA 12" H3XO. B Le12 (4)
71 154-E0U00 FLAP SEHSOR FEL SRt {33
12 S3-9GR0AL0-5P SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.3 UYATRTRF 17344 14,3 4}
73 05-44800 PHOTOTEBE BRALKET. LEFT I9F MRy TR (eRTH) {1}
74 185-44801 PHOTOTHRE BRACKET, RIGHT MUY IR T) (
5 18544702 ADJUSTING PLATE, LEFT B PR N AR M {1
75 165-44603 EDIUSTIVE PLATE, HIGHY L P LI I TR 1)
77 157-79100 PHOTUTHRE SLIDE RASE 1Y A4S A1 (1)
H 15778081 PHOFOTERE INSTALLING BASE ELTAT VIRSH 11 2 {1}
78 S5-T110840-3P  SCREV 11/84-40 1=7.8 TAETFY" F1484-40 LeT 8 {2}
33 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 Hs 4 Uit Be4L5 Hedg (1}
51 TAE-00EGY STUPPER A FIFAFIRTR {1
82 EIS30-057-000  SPRING 389y BT2 B {1}
43 ¥E-0371018-8D  WASHER 3.7¥8K) LIRS R N £ 343 (1)
&4 WP-0B21016-50  WASHER 6.2%13¥1 3T B, 2N13K) 13
%5 a3 -1R70L S¥ITL STOPPER TR ()

HOTELGEIAR. L Gouge pari 5 S ERSL
{Refer to the table on sape %4.) RPN A BB E W)
| 117 S Selective part HER

o A0 -



T At L

TS / Q

- 4T -

st PR e SEER

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS



2

REF.HD. ROTE PART HO. BESCRIPTLION A AHT.
i PA-1201002-A0  WIPER CYLINDER AU M o 1
2 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOW URIOK 4XH5 17303y 4XH5 1
3 BT-04002631-E4  TUBE HOSE, BLUE MR- T 1
4 184-02060 VIPER CYLIHDER BASE AN -PYURT -2 4 1
5 S§-7110910-5p  SCREY 2Ak33y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
6 SH-4033001-SH  SCREV H3¥0.5 L=30 FaTay” H3X0.5 L=30 2
7 164-16505 CYLINDER JOIHT FAE Vi 1
8 164-01903 QIPER SHAFT ARM EETAE A L E i
£ 164-01804 WIPER J4h" - 1

10 S8-8110710-1P  SCREW 11/64-40 |= 6.5 e3¥y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
11 83034-450-000 LINK PIK AR Py 1
12 B3035-450-00¢  SHAP RING 9T AR Y B 2
13 104-014843 VIPER SHAFT ARH RS L H
14 SU-GOB1202-TP  SCREW HBX0.8 I=12 DIFFPHRO LY H5E0.8 L=12 i
15 184-23008 THREAD TAKE-HP LEVER Ty 1
16 355-8151550-3F  SCREW  15/64-28 L=1b FA2¥T 15/684-28 1=15 i
17 B1907-526-000  TAKE-BP LEVER THRUST PHH FULTY AETITR ;
18 C0-2020600-00 Ol ¥iCK £ 0.2
19 B1806-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. FoETVERLTY 1
20 RO-0371861-00  RUBBER RING oyyy” !
21 CH-2020000-00  OIL VICK gy 0.3
22 BI408-5206-000  HEEDLE BAR CRAHE ROD AT~ 0% i
23 B1210-526-000  HEEDLE AR CRANK PIH NEE™ = 430’ i
24 CO-30360060-0C (11, WICK e i
25 B1206-051-000  COUNTERMEIGHT UEEEEY i
26 SS-8B81650-TF  SCREV 9/32-28 L=18 RAEYT 8/32-28 L=16 i
2t 35-7681750-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16.5 2AEFRYT 0/32-28 L=16.5 i
28 35-8B80730-5P  SCREV  9/32-28 L=7 FXEYT 9/32-28 L=7 1
29 S5-8680540G-3P  SEREW 0/32-28 L= 4.5 PARVT U/32-28 L=4.5 i
30 103-05159 HAIN_SHART BUSHIHG. FRONT AN IR X1 I T i
3 S8-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FARDT 15/64-28 L=1 Z
32 164-04204 HATH SHAFT ¥R 1
33 B1302-051-640  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER W27y 1
34 B1214-010-000  SPROCKET RIHG bPAS VL M 3
35 S3-8681950-8p  SCREW  8/32-28 =19 b2xYT 0/32-28 L=18 2
36 55-8681850-TP  SCREW 9732-28 L=1B PARFT 9/32-26 1=16 2
37 103-47056 HAHD WHEEL ASM. AZTRIT AT B3 i
38 B1203-512-000  HAIN SHAFT BYSHING, REAR PIEY SPATTILET (1)
39 385-8151550-3P  SCREW 15/84-28 L.=15 FARYT 15/6G4-28 Lelb {2)
40 101-03408 TIMIRG BELT 23V AT RE }
41 Bi303-512-000  SPROCKEY WHEEL, LOVER YELT Y i
42 G8213~117-0A0  HIHGE BLOCK ASH. EXYTET U3 1
43 G8215-119-000  HINGE PIN YTy {2)
44 58-8110320-3F  SCREW 11/04-40 L= 3.2 FAFYT 11/64-40 1=3.2 {4)
45 (6214-119-000 HINGE Luy” (2)
46 G8220-117-000  lIHGE BLOCK DBASE ST (1)
47 SH-B082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 RYRIT AT A (2)
43 W¥P-0850002-5P  VASHER 8.5X18X1.B L9873y 8.56X18%1.6 (2)
49 G8213-117-000  HIRGE BLOCK LA (1)
50 S3-7680870-5  SCREW €/22 L= 8.9 ALIRYT 9/32-28 L=8 4
51 CO-2020000-00 OIL VWICK Yy 0.1
g% TH-0200301-H0  PLUG 2.8X3.2%3 RARY P=2.8X3.2 L=3 1

187-248049

¥ VELTE, W TYPE

— 42

FZNIANE A}



iR e A

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

46 45-45-1-45-2

s © = o
8] :.N/ {e] _,.ﬂ o w:;iv..%im ﬁ\ 7W
A@w %w@[@ _Wéw@é@g
W ,M@@ jﬂ@ﬁu:w%zwuﬁg%@%%
!
W Mzud. 0 S?BF!.MIIIWm
| /C
L g D) L -
YS! S S
| 5 bm
D e e e e e LT

— 43 —



3

REF.HD, HOTE PART HO. DPESCEIPTION by % g AHT
1 164-30555 HEEDLE BAR FEAME B ASH. ELTR A 1
2 164-30951 HEEDLE BAR ASH. NEESS 93 {2)
3 B1404-528-000  PLBG SCREW FUE M P (2}
4 184-3D051 HEEDLE BAR ASH, Mgt 43y {2}
5 B1405-528-000  PRESS BAR M5 9%~ o
8 B140B-526~000 SPRIKG MF-Y AR - 27T AR 2}
7 B1407-526-000  PRESS BAR SLEEVE M-y A9t a7 (2
2 164-30803 SLIDE SHAFT ESE DT W B LR AL (2}
g Bi412-526-0A0  ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASH. S R E R DV SR AL T (2)

10 B1415-526-000  SPRING AT~ PIVINT R (2)
11 G1403-117-000  AHCHOR FaETY (2
12 55-8080650-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=8 FAEYT 178-44 L=B (2}
13 B1410-526-000  RALL M9 B -4 {2}
14 164-06506 HEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE 4 MEETBYTHATL A {1
15 PT-0301800-50  TAPERED PIN 3X18 F-A"E"Y 3X18 (2)
16
17
18
19
20

SS-T111316-85P
35-3111810-5p
$5-9111610-8¢

SCREY 11/84-40 L=12.8
SCREW 11/84-40 L=15.%
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16

ke37Y° 11/64-40 L=12.8  (2)
MEY 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)
NYAYE AL 11/64-40 L=16 (1)

G1408-117-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAHE SHAFT FE Rt 4Ty (1}

RE-0700000-KC  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (THM) Ed 2147 7 (3)
21 164-306508 HEEDLE BAR FRANE B ETTSCI 1)
22 C0~3030000~00  OIL WICK ¥y {1
23 B1450-528-000  OIL YICK RETATHER ESAER KN h
24 35-008G420-5P SCREV 9/84-40 L=3.3 FEARYT 9/04-40 L=3.5 {1
25 B1423-528-000  NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE M- Fut4 (R (1)
26 S5-B090L10-SP SCREV  49/84-40 L=b b3%y 9/64-40 L=b {2)
21 B1420-526-0A0  HEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASH. ALY -57% B3 (1)
28 85-70890910-TF  SCREV 9/84-40 1= 8.5 REFFYT W/B4-40 L=8.5 (2]
20 G1405-117-000  HEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN AR ART4YTY (2}
30 GE404-117-000  HALF BIHG A=Yy (4]
3 B1510-5258-000-4 HEEDRLE BAR LOVER BUSHING AUET 2240 {2}
32 #01 B1453-528-004  THRUST PLATE A PRAFL AFARIR A N
33 35-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FARST 1/8-44 L=2.8 {2)
34 PS~-0200082-KH  SPRING PN YA S (1}
35 602 164-30704 HEEDLE CLAHP 8HM MR BHH (2)
38 02  55-8080660-TP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAEYT 1/8-44 L=h.5 (23
37 B1425-526-000  SCREY 1/8-44 L=G METARAFDT (2
38 HBP-170B1600 HEEBLE DPXIT7 #18 AODPXIT 816 Z
38 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE AR AR 1
44 SE-7110740-TP  SCREW  11/84-40 L=7 RALFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
41 ¥P~0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 e2°0°r 4,8X8.4%0.8 )
42 33-011103G-3P SCREW 1:/84-40 L=D.§ BYHZETAF 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
43 164-30605 HEEDLE BAR FRAHE RUBBER B AT 43R5 - B 1
44 164-30204 CYL.INDER BASE LU AST A W 1
45 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 i=2b HHIRT SR AL 2
45-1 ¥S-0R1000Z-KR  SPRING WASHER, H5 AT2ETHTR BL1X9.2X1.3 Z
452 YP-OGZ06E6-30 YASHER 5.2X0.5X0.8 L% % 5,2X3,5%0.6 z
46 PA~1502002-40  CYL IHDER IP- R 2
47 BT-0400251-8F  VINYL TUBE fa-7" 1.5
48 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOV TLRVE-Z A 1.5
48-1 PJ-3040451-01  ELBOW HKIOR 4XPT1/8 IxETasdy AXPTL/8 P
49 SH-BOBA002-TF  SCREY UBXG.8 L=40 Q7R A 2
50 G5606-117-000  CYLIHDER JOINT YT YT Eqvh 2
51 G5603-117-0A0  ROD ASH. A RUSYAIAYET A B3 i
52 SD-0881101-TP  HIAGE SCREW M 4}
53 GH604-117-0A0  ROD ASH. B MBI B B3 1
54 SD-0BB11GL-TP  HIHGE SCREW vy (1

ROTEGRECM0L. . .. Sefective part RS
1 I Gauge part A — R

{Refer to the table on page 58.)

- 44 —

1984-IDRE TBE L E W)



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
R0 Mk

29
30 -

— 45 —




4

REF.HO. NOTE PART RO. BESCRIPTIOR P S AHT,
i PA-2002003-A0  KBIFE CHANGIHG TYLIHDER AAFNhLIY T H
2 SM-B0O52002-TP  SEREV H5%0.8 L=30 oY T A 2
3 164~ 186804 CYLIRDER BRACKET YIRS T 5 Y i
4 SH-GOBBG52-TP  SCREV Hh L=40 HYETF LT Ab 2
5 58-6103046-5P  SCREW  15/84-28 L=30 L33y 15/84-28 1.=30 1
6 HS-B1H0310-5P  HUT 15/64-28 HyAhivr 15/64-28 1
7 $8§-7110616-SP  SCREW MLIEE" 11/84-40 L=8.5 4
8 164-18702 CYLIRDER COVER SAHLIHRS - 1
g 164185805 CYLINDER JOIKT ¥ q4uk 4

ig 164-18408 JOIRT PN I R{YPL" Y i
11 RE-DBOOGOG-KO  E~RING EX" %47 5 2
12 164-17107 KRIFE CHAHGIHG LIKE AR RIS 1
13 88-6121210-~5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 L52y” 3/16-28 L=9 1
14 184-30458 SOLEROID VALVE RIGHT ASM. FUUPTRRHEIATY 3T 13 1
15 164-30357 SOLENOID VALVE RIGHT ASH, FUUYTRIRIATY EXY By 1
i6 164-30100 SCLEHOID VALVE BASE MTF U AT SRR 4 i
17 S5-6121010-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E3EY" 3/16-22 L=10 4
i% SH-B051002-TP  SCREV H5 L=10 B¥EET AN HBXO.8 L=10 4
14 PA-1501002-A0 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMKIHG CYL. 4T i
20 SH-4050801-8C  SCREW M5X06.8 [=8 FaTay” W5X0.8 1.=8 2
21 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE AR MRYA AT -2 1
22 184-08302 EYLINDER BaSsE PLMAB YR -T2 1
23 18408203 HEEDLE THREAD KHIFE BASE A YILREUATETET L A i
24 55-8151150-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 BARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 164-08401 YASHER PLATE Moy Nl B MRV K Fh o 1
28 SS-B121010-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 eIy 3/16-28 L=19 A
27 164-09806 HEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KRIFE VUEEE D RE LT i
28 164-16003 CYLINDER JOHT SRR ARINURT - ST AN 1
24 $5-6080810~5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 ¥Ry 1/R-44 L=§ 1
K it] 184-08708 PIY VUELE DRV A 1
31 BO1  164-0U5B00 HEEDLE THREAD KHIFE & BHLFEYATA H
32 #01 164-10508 HEEDLE THREAD KHIFE B G943 B 1
32-1  HG1 164-11061 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER ERIFE C PUETE TSN i
33 802 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 P4E$YAA0° 90, 2 1
34 #02  164-10708 SPACER 0.4 A 4RENARAA" - 20 4 i
35 102  184-1080% SPACER 0.8 MM -1-0.6 1
38 Ho2  164-10804 SPACER 0.8 UUESE S5 55 LU B 1
37 184~10201 HEEDLE THREAD CLAWP PLATE AYLRFUD° 4 H
28 16410300 HEEDLE THREAD CLAHPF SPRING FREAEIVT AT R 1
i 164-00609 HEEDLE THREAD XHIFE GHIDE PR AAN AR 1
40 184-10102 HEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE PIHGY R4 1
41 33-7001416-5P  SCREY 9/64-40 L=13.5 he3Rd” 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
42 SS-B080410-5P  SCREV 1/8~-44 L=4 B3Ey” 1/8-44 1.=4 1
43 35-9090640-3F  SCREV 9/84-40 L=6 nERE A 9/64-40 L=B 2
44 TA-0550604-R0  RURBER PLEG pAty i
NOTE(adiwul. .. .. Gauge pari & — 5 B
(Refer to the table on page %8.) (GBA-FO R A BB E
802, Selective part ISR

— 46 -



5.

400K & HODK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
% - Tl

58888008

- 7 -

1648808888




5

REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN R SR AMT.
| B1801-515-000-4 HDOK DEIVIHG SHAFT s VAU 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASK., FROMT Ie¥th wIARA U3 i
3 R1816-512-0A0  NOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. PAYTH FYTRETAR N3 2
4 S3-8660810-TP  SCREV  1/74-40 L=3 A2V 1/4-40 L=8 {4)
H] 101-12357 BUSHIHG ASM. INTERHMEDIATE: SRYTATIIAN 33 1
6 B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVIHG SHAFT BEARING ¥Ry AT 1
7 §5~7110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREIEY 11/84-40 1.=7.8 ]
8 B18G4-512-000  THREST COLLAR YT E 252RG¥ 1
a $5-8150710-8P  SCREW  15/84-28 1.=7 Ayt 15/84-28 L=7 {2}
10 $8~8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 A2V 15/84-28 L=10.5 1
1l 8G] G1864-119-A00  HOOK SHAFT GEAR PRI 1
12 S5-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARET 17440 L=4.5 {6}
i3 S5-8152030-SP  SCREVW  15/764-28 L=20 FA25" 15/64-28 L=20 1
14 S5-6000810-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33 9/84-40¢ L=7.5 2
15 YP-0371018-5D  WASBEER 3. 7X8X%1 L3 3 % 3,7%8X1 2
18 164-20705 BUBBIK CASE OPENING LEVER b s A 2
17 16420804 CRARK PIH FARTRPUILATTYTH 2
18 164-20903 OPEMING LEVER CRAHK FEETRT I 2
19 HS-6110430-SP HUT 11/64-48 BRI 11/764-40 2
20 101-08808 SADDLE IMSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER PRYTHET4RA 91 4
21 101-12407 SADDLE IHSTALLING BLOCK, LOVER EEP A AT T 2
22 184215058 BOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT PIFHETAL XY 1
23 35-6111619-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=16 LIgy” 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 88-8153012~-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 PR A 15/84-28 P
25 G18631-118-000  GASKET Byt ypt 4 pteny pA
26 GIBBG-119-AA0  HOOK SADBLY COVER ASH., LEFT BRPTHETAIR £2TY b3 i
27 S3-6091210-TP  SCEEW 0/64-40¢ L=12 5y Q/B4-40 1512 20
28 G1815-119-000  HBOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING PPN L 4
24 SH-BOS2002-5P  SCREY M8 L=20 BYBYPILTRE HB L=20 P
30 ¥P-0850002-SP  WASHER B.5X18X1.8 L3832 §,.5%18%1.6 2
3 §5-8110410-TP  SCREVW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 PAEYT 11/84-40 L=3.5 4
32 01 BI1B1B-051-600  THRUST WASHER FEAHTET ZARAR 4
33 $1816-119~000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHIRG ¥IYTHTALL .
34 184-20806 BOBRIN CASE OPEMING LEVER LIKK TPy iy .
35 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCEEY 3TUD FEETR FUEL BavhEt Y 2
36 CO-2026000-00  OIL VICK Py 0.1
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS NOOK ASH. FELYS eI E 2
38 184-22057 BOBBIN CASE ASH. et b -2 (2}
38 $1831-116-00B  TEMSION SPRIRG FA-UR" 3 2}
_ 40 {040-00051380 TEHS10M SPRING SET SCREY TERT R P3RS {2)
41 04000000591 TEHSIOH SPRING ADJUSTIHG SCREW FEATE FA-vYRYT {2
42 164-21802 BOBBIH ERASTVAEY (2}
43 SH-B040802-3P  SEREV M4X$.7 L=8 S FEET AN K4X0.7 L=8 2
44 ¥P-0450000-5  YASHER 4.5X8%0.5 E9HTH" % 4.5X8%0.5 2
45 184-21109 HIPPER SPRIRG, RIGUT Lpudityaty sx” i
45 #0372  164-21208 KIPPER SPRING, LEFT &, 10HM AMPIFIRTE EXY 8,10 1
47 #02  164-21307 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12, 14MH SFTBIAIATE LRTY 12,14 1
48 #02 184-214086 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16, 18HH AYYBIAIATE kYUY 16,18 1
48 #9Z  184-21901% HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 20,22HH LRI €2TY 20,22 1
50 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT LALLM i
51 G1860-110-FAG  HODX SADDLE COVER ASHM., KIGHT BRI 33T R 1
852 SS-0BBOT20-SP  SCREV 1/74-40 L=7 RYEETAb 1/4-40 L=7 i
53 35-7110510-5P  SCREV  11/64-40 L=h REEFEIYT 11/64-40 L= B 1
54 G1862-116-000  0IL GAUGE PR B Y 2
55 201 161-09700 THRIUST VASHER, A YT REIEL 13440 A 1
ROTE (;¥i2)#01..... Selective part RS
§62..... Gauge parl o — S

* {Refer to the table on page 58.) {bEA-YNIF A BB FFEN)

- 48 —



§. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
1A A AR

— 49 —




&
REF.NO. NOTE

PART KO.

164-17602
164-15308
164-17503
SH-B0OBIBOZ-TP
D1457-055-RB00

PESCRIPTTIEBN

KHIFE DRIVING SHAFT
BUSIEENG

KNIFE DRIVING CRAHK
SCREV MG Le=16
WASHER

FIAIILYTH

ST AR

UUSF LA D
oSBT R AL

e NP Vs S I

D1456-055-BG0
164-17909

B1762-012-000
D1457-055-B00
HS-611053C-5P

HINGE SCREY
KRIFE DRIVING ROD

© DIL FELT

YASHER
HUT 11/64-4¢

YR OYET R ey
VARG

TIkE

VAT §T vt T
LYy 11/64-40

D1450-055%-5A0
85-8B860340-5P
B1213-012-000

TOP FEED CAH ASH.
SCREV  1/4-40 L= 2.5
FELT RETATHER

LPELUE T R
FAEYT 1/4-40 L=2.5
TESE 441

p—
et

The? puss et umek o fls bk ok o s § e
e TN OF o DI ol D BND st 80 4D 00 0 OGN e G T e

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

i

1

1

}

2

1

18417404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A LS FUML AN I
35-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MARYT 11/64-40 1=4.5 1

164-16208 HINGE SCREV AR AL VR 1
55-5110710-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 PP 11/64-40 L=7 1

164-17701 UPPER XKHIFE LIHK B Wiy B 1

1684-15803 HINGE SCRER A WL ITIET A 1

164-17800 UPPER RHIFE LIRE D AR b l

21 S5~7151120-3P  SCREV 15/84-28 L=11 THEFET 15/64-28 L=11 1
22 164-17305 UPPER KRIFE LINK € WALy € 1
23 164-15200 LIHK PIN PR 1
é4 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK A LUR T iy 1
25 NP-0480856-3P  WASHER 4.8%8 4%0.8 39" 87% 4,8%8.470.8 l
26 S55-5110810-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F32397 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 164-16000 ERIFE BAR AT 1
28 184-15507 ERIFE BAR CLAMP A2RTIRT R i
29 $5-8090910~-TP  SCREY 9/84-40 L=9 vy 0/64-40 L=% t
30 164-15002 KNIFE CHAHGING SHAFY Gk ) !
31 164-15101 BUSHING IRy AR 2
32 164-17208 EHIFE MOUNTING BASE & SAAMITEETL A 1
33 S5-5110810-3P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=8 FEARYT 11/64-40 L=38 2
34 184-15606 KHIFE HOUHTIRG BASE B BYAAMIYYAT 4 B |
35 164-15804 KRIFVE HOURTING BASE D IARRN SRS D 1
38 ig4-18109 UPPER ENITE TEAR 1
37 164-15705 KHIFE HOUHTING BASE € FRAAMIYFRTS O 1
38 S3-7T110910-8F  SCREV RRLTEXT 11/04-40 L=8.5 1
39 53-6080810-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 b3yt 1/8-44 =8 1
40 S5-8151150-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 1.=10.5 PA¥Y” 15/064-28 L=10.5 1
41 CS-1111019-8  THRUST COLLAR  D=11.101 ¥=19 A5Ak9% Deii il ¥s10 i
42 35-8660340-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 bA2Y° 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING DVEF VIR 5 1
44 164-16802 KHIFE COVER BASE ARHRT-VTRT 4 i
45 SH-6030802-TP  SCREV ooRsy T Ad M3¥0.5 L=8 2
44 164-18601 KHIFE COVER & ATART-4 1
47 SH-4880501-5C  SCREW M 2.8 X 5 FATaFYT W26 L=b 2
43 ¥P-0280500-5C  YASHER IETATR apThvhk M2.5 2
L1y CQ-3030000-00 DIL VICK a3y 0.1

— B0 -



7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
Ko ABEHE

7
REF.NQ, HOTE

PART KO,

-G5659-118-000

65701-119-000
$S-7150040-SP
184-13502

5707-119-000

DESCRIPTIONR

BOBBIX THREAD KIPPHR B4R
KKIFE HOURTING BASE
SCREY 15/B4-28 L=9
CYLINDER BASE B

CYLINDER JOINT

YRR -
UL IS
LIV 15/64-28 L=9
SIAAMNIHET4 B
YEARPIVE T 4uE

83034-450-000
B3035-450-000
G5702-119-000
SD-0640802-TP
U6708-119-000

LINK PIN

SHAP RING

KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE
HINGE SCREV

JOIRT CONNECTING PLATE

SOt ety
WREY B L b AY
SRARIITEA

¥Uyayt bs6,35 H=9
PR A VAV R

164-13402

¥P-0450000-50
S5~7110710-5P
G5710-118-000
35-8110410-TP

KEHIFE PRESSER BASE
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5
SCREV  11/64-40 L=1
ENIFE LINK ARM, LEFT
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5

FRARRLE A

B3P HF 4.848X0.5
TAIRYT 11/64-40 1.=7
PRAAYT2HITT kR
bAgs” 11764-40 1=3.3

Pk it e et Fpa gkt it i ja .
L O e AT T W Gad DW el 80D OO0~ SO e Gad DY b

G5704-119-000
B3035-450-000
58-7150840-3P
¥P-0B21026-5P

PIN
SHAP RIHG
SCREY 15/64-28 L=9

VASHER 6.2%9.5X1

Py

SR ALty b
XEIEY 15/B84-28 L=4
E3THTE 8, 248.5X)

20 PA-1001502-A0  AIR CYLINDER ASK. FaRsoPy”

21 i5630-116-000  UHIVERSAL ELBOVW AT -SRIART

28 FJ-0320525-01  HOSE RIPPLE R-ATY R

23 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE hEvk-2 71 ]
24 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK vi-1 ¢
25 GES-12153000 0IL ¥ICK HOLDER YHERATYET A

25 EA-9502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) ERr A TNk

27 D2611-655-800-4 CABLE HOLDER F-h By

28 $8-7110710-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TREIFIT 11/064-40 L=T

- B —

I el et 0 G DN b BNE DD BD DO IND e O3 (00 DDt et et BB E s gt NS ek 3

o



. BELT CDVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
b A - REEG

8

REF. RO, HOTE PART HG3. DESCRIPTIOH Ly £ EMT.
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATAMIAT-T7H 1
2 S$8-7110710-8F  SCREV 11/84-40 L=7 hEFRYT 11/84-40 L=T 1
3 58-7110510-8F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=b TAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= & 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATRERR"~ i
5 ¥P-0821016-8D  WASHER 6.Z2X13%1 L3782 6.2X13%1 1
§ S5-7150740-3P  SCREV  15/784-28 L=7 WhEIEY” 15/64-28 LeT 1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATREIAT - Dfa- 1
8 SH~-0050801-5C  SCREN bRy a
8-1 NP-0531001-3C  WASHER LT A UG 2
] 164-27561 BOBBIN VINDER ASM, A2F0f 73 1
10 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIOR STUD RU¥ SIS ERPA 1 (2)
11 B3120-012-800  TENSION SPRING B A+$3-% A°% B {2)
12 B3126-012-000 TEMSION DISC {hFa-997 (4)
13 §8-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 2hEGRYT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 (4)
14 YP-0501016-5C  WASHER 5X10¢,BX1 L3478 bX10.5X1 (2}
15 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSIOK BRACKET ASH, 1he3 ARFA-IRT-204 13 (2}
16 164-27700 BOBBIN YINDER BASE EI LS ] (1
17 G3213-116-000  THREAD GHIDE AbRX4PPIH {1)
18 164-27809 BOBBIN WIMDER WHEEL ARy 742 D
19 §5-B110510-SP  SCREW 11/04-40 L=5 FARYT 11/84-40 L=h 1)
20 B32209-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP LEEAEENE T 5 £ 5 (N
21 55-7110410-8P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4 2AETRYT 11/84-40 L= 4 (1
22 83228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE LR 2 (m
23 G3212-116~040  THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASHM. AreEYTy 43 (1)
24 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SPRING ATeTY MAATE ()
25 B3224-771-000 COLLAR AREY Y B3- (1)
26 SD-0480261-5P  HIKGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6 3 vy P=4.9 H=2.8 ey
27 102-32650 BOBB IR PRESIER ATy 1 (1)
28 = - BEN 1/8-44 1=12.5 RALIFY 1/8-44 1.=12.5 (1)
29 164-27601 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET Ahe%ad (§))

— 52 —




9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
s R

- B3 —




8

REF.HO, KROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGH v 34 AMT.
164-25902 g1k TANK Sudaiy
164-27407 01l GAUGE T4y -3
B3541-012-000 OIL VICK ae 1Yy ¢
164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BAZE RUELEE LR kA
164-268207 RUBBER AN FFHENT S
184-26308 FELT EUEGS S DAL #1
184~-26000 01l TAHK GASKET EECEL-L LT N E 0
1684-26603 OIlL TAHE COVER 19290

$8-8111610-5P
NS-6110420-59

SCREV 11/84-40 L=1b.8
HUT 11/84-40

FAEYT 11/64-40 L=15.5
pyB7EE 11/84-40

38~7110840-3P
$5-7110410-5P
D2611-5bb-B00
$5-6090630-3P
S8-2000820-Tp

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8
SCREW  11/84-40 L=4
CABLE HOLDER

SCREVW 9/04-40 L=6
SCREY 9/84-40 1,=8

ARGy 11/64-40 L=7.8
eIV 11/64-40 L= 4
7T h HARTY

L3y 9/764-40 L=6
2h¥93yT 0/684-40 [=8

St g pr i Fade ik ik o o ot .
A 00 ) CRCTE B G BN sl G0 O s SR0TY i G N s

e e e = T R e o Bl 2= I - R =t . O

164-26405 DL ADJUSTINE PIN A AFFINEYYTH
GES~12153000 0IL ¥ICK HOLDER YHuUAT YR A
BT-0400281-EC  TURE HOSE, YELLOW SLRvE-1 %
B3h29-2206-000 Ol FELT PRESSER Az~ JIRPERL
20 C0-2000000-00 ol ¥ICK AYY 0
21 184-26751 OIL RETHRR FELT ASH, PAA-TIAE B3
22 B3568-771-000 OIL RETURN TUBE ot~ A% {70 4}
23 S0-1110401-HZ  COMNECTING SCREY Fhe T Ph YRy
24 B83513-512-000 LUBRICATIRG OIL PUKP SHAFT 3a-25" 077 5%
25 55-B150410-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 Le=4 PARYS 15/84-28 L=4
26 B1867-512-00B  BUSHIHG, IHTERMEDIATE B YR¥H rRdak B
27 35-8150710-3P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FA¥" 15/B4-28 L=7 .
28 35-7T110720-8P  SCREV 11/84-40 =7 REGFEF 11/64-40 L=7
29 B3511-512-000  PLUHGER PRESSER TOEYY -ty
30 BP-4000000-00 G IHYL TUBE. VHITE D=4 Ero-b A 470 Y]
21 164-28108 PLURGER PGy
32 BIZ214-038~000  PLUNGER SPRING PPV - 4RINT2
33 164-26801 OIL RESERVOIR b s Ml
34 164-26900 Cack A9y

— 54 —



1§. THREAD STAND UNIT
MALER

0
REF.KO, NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T T B AHT.

1 B3301-704-GA0  THREAD STAND ASH. {b3Fy-¥ 1% 1

2 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBRER CaP RIS ST AT e 3 (2
3 B33171-104-000  RUT Ci% AbETE" - bATYE (1)
4 B3306-704-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE AMRT APPYE4 FRA4Y (N
5 B3307-704-000  THREAD GIIDE A {M5F ARFYI4 A &3]
it B3308-704-000  THREAD GUIDE B {57 AP PUIL B (2)
7 YP~1702600-50  UASHER 17X30X2.8 EtTh R 17TN30X2.48 {3}
8 B3213-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD, YPPER ABAFAT - 91 {1}
g B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFETE -4 F m
10 SH-B041410-3C  SCREV H4X0.7 L=14 Egaxyt H4¥0.7 b=14 {23
11 HH-6040000~5N  HUT H4 Farer H4X0.7 192 {23
12 SH-6052700-3C  SCREV M5 =27 L322y H5X0.8 L=27 ()
13 KH-B050000-SC  WUT M5 ayRrHer H5%0.8 1 (1)
14 B3309-704-000  THREAD GHIDE ARM 1T AFPUI4 9F° 1
15 B3311-804-00C  LOVWER THERAD GUIDE b7 APFVIL n
18 58-7110540~8F  SCREV 11/84-40 L=h Wiy 11/64-40 L= 5 {13
17 B3304-704-000~4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER LFFYET R - (1)
18 B3301-704-000-A SPODL REST ROD, LOWER MR- YR (1
ig B3312-612-000  SPOGL RETAIHER {FeF 7L A {5)
20 B3307-804-600  SPOOL PIH Ah3% ¥R - {5)
i R3311-012-000 ~ SPODL REST CUSHION {heasre” (5)
22 B3303-704-000  SPOOL REST AFEF H¥4R (5)
23 SH-0050813-SE  SCREV H5X0.8 (=8 U9RYET Ak HBX0.E L=8 (5}
24 W5-0521010-K#  SPRING WASHER 5.2%8.2X1 ATEETESR 5,248, 2% (5)
pai) WP-0520856-54  WASHER 5.2%6.5%0.6 L3332 5.2%X9.5%0.6 ()]
26 YP-GLEGBG0-SE  VASHER 5.0X12X0.3 Iyt 5, 6X12%0.8 {5}
27 ¥S5-0521010-KH  SPRING WASHER &.2%¥8.2%1 AT HT 2 5,2X8.2X1 {5)
28 HS-B120310-8FP  HUT 3/16-28 oAy 3716-28 {5}
28 B3302~704-000  SPOOL REST BRACKET T Ab2F AFET A (1)
3¢ _ SM-9081080-SE  SCREY HG L=10 phAnkT A M L=10 i1}
31 VE-1843202-KR  SPRIHG WASHER KasThTa 18,4¥26.8%3.2 {1}
32 HAG-11532000 STAPLE e B N £ i A (N

- BH -

e s ity e g




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

THBEH R

1. MECHANISH COMPONENTS EEMR
Sewing tadle asm. ) Rubber sole
gy -0 (g | | Selective part By Sy 7T
EREBE Left % Right &
Heedie
Specification \
gauge T & ' _
i 18 Standard £ HE Gb115-117-040 G5115-117-000
(mm) For heavy-veight
materials JEBIF G5116-117-000 (i5116-117-000
Sponge AR Y i5115-117-C00 (G5115-117-E00
8,10,12en 166-74308 Sponge (for heavy-
14, 16nm 188-74905 velght materials) G5115-117-D00 G5115-117-F00
18, 20mm 166-75001 R D (B
Folding plate | Folding plate Flap base Garment clamp
Needle g:uge asa, stopper plate plate asm.
#OW g g8 | IRMER | 99y ra-x | sy ()
8,10,12,. 1o | G5118-117-0A0 | G5131-118-C00 | G5137-118-C00 | (5111-117-0AC
Left i 16,18, 2Cen GH120-117-0A0 | G5131-116-DO0 | GB137-116-DO0 | G5113-117-0A0
) 2,10,12,14mm ¢ 45119-117-040 | G5130-116~C00 | G5138~-118~-C00 | G5112-117-040
Right & 16,18,20mm | G5121-117-0A0 | G5130~116-D00 | G5138-116-D00 | G5114-117-0A0
Varied double 119 17, 14mn 65138-116-E00
welt (Right)
TWEES (5) 16,18, 20mm (i5138-116-F00
Heedle guuge
%{, !ﬁg (mm) &, 10 mm 12 mm 14, 18 nm 18 mm 20 mm
Corner knife 166-07301 (A-1)] 166-07301 (A-1)| 186-07509(B-1)| 166-07508 (B-1)| 166-07707(C-1)
e R 166~-07400 (A-2}| 166-07400 (A-2}| 166-07608 (B-2)| 166-07608 (B-2)| 166-07806 (C~2)

)L

186-07509 (B-1)
166-07608 (B-2)

166-07905(D-1)
166-08002(D-2)

166-07905(D~1}
166-08002 (b~-2)

166-08101 (E-1)
166-08200(E~2)

e

o,

166-08101 (E-1)
166-08200{(E~2)

dorkpiece
guide spring
Heedle gauge HHH 4 R AR
# 98 (oa) ,
8,10,12, 14mm 166-72208
16,18, 20mn 166-72305

— BB —




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS G- E R
2. WELT PATCH PLATE COMPONENTS R AR 6

Needle gauge Bouble welt Single welt Varied double welt
g g * = N - L £ K W k&
;
ml - Ty L3 = —
o ) o ")
4] ¢ = = 3 r__ﬂupwmw:;:::::xxzﬂa"
G L R L R L R
1 2 mm 167-85503 5.3] 6.3 167-86808 11.3111.3
{15/327)
1 4mm 167-86501 6.37 5.3 167-86907 13.3 ] 13.3
{35/64")
1 6mm 167-86600 .31 1.3 167-87004 15.3 1 15.3
{ 5/8") o
1 8mm ;
{45/64")
2 Omm 167-87806 9.3 4.3
257327}
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS T —-RE
3.WELT PATCH PLATE COMPONENTS (FOR ZIPPER MODE} FHEERBE (22— — FEHRKE;
Needle gauge Doubie welt Single welt Varied double welt
#Ho o\ i} £ 7 FE B B W E OB
e
e i pm—
= i S
J.!Lm "ﬁm _l_"_m _mj -
& A
G L R L R L R
I 2mm 167-85107 5.31 5.3 167-85385 i1.3111.3
(15/327) _
1 4mm 167-85800 6.3] 6.3 167-86105 13.3113.3
(35/647)
1 6mn 167-85409 7.31 1.3 167-86204 15,3 15.8
{ 5/8")
1 8mm 167-86006 8.31 8.3 167-86303 17.3 1 17.3
(45/64"}
2 Gom
{25/382")

- B7 —




3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS

3 v Bk

Throat plate asm.

Needle gauge Needle clamp asm. Knife Nipper spring, left
g 1 §t O(H) #O® (D) LA v A T NAKE

acae NN
S :
mn{ §/167) 164~01150 164-30753 _
164-114001 164-21208
i Qﬁizﬁ{25[54"} 164-01259 G1402-1:17-BAl
P 2mm{is/32™) i64-81358 1402-117-CAG 164-08%00
' 164-21307
! Amm{36/647) 164~01457 G1482-117-DAD
1 6 5/ 8" 164-01556 £1402-117-EAD
mm( 6/ 87} 164-10508 164-21406
1 Sam{45/647) 164-01655 G1402-3117~FAQ
154-01754 1402-117-GAG 164-21901

2 Omm{25/327)

e BE —



NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 9l
Part Ho, Page Ref. Part He. Page Ref. Part Ho. Pags  Ref. Part He, Page Ref.
& OB H o ) OE B k. o Bl B H ¥,
BP-4000004-06 54 230 83308-704-000 5% 6 GHOB7-116-400 4 32 GB348-139-000 24 6%
BE-5400251-EA 42 3 B3309-704-008 - 8§ 14 G506~ 116-A0C 4 33 G5340-139-000 24 66
BT-04002531-8C 44 48 B3311-012-000 55 21 G5472~116-000 4 41 GHAS5-139-000 26 68
BT-0400251-EC 54 18 B3311-704-000 K6 b 45073-116-000 4 47 GE367-134-000 28 B8
BT-0400251-E8 0 45 B3311-504-000 88 1% G5075-115-400 4 28 G3365-134-000 28 69
BT-Q400251-EF 44 47 £3312-012-000 55 19 G507R-116-000 4 8 65369-139-000 26 20
BT-0500400-E8 K1 24 83313-104-959-4 55 § GH0T7-116-A00 4 22 GH37R-138-008 26 21
BT-0660400-FC & 12 B2217-704-000 &G 3 G5078-116-000 4 28 GH377-139-000 24 MW
BT -0600400-RC g 23 RI31-552-000-A 4 28 GROST-116-A00 4 3% (5402-118-AA0 B 14
§T-0600400-EC 51 23 BARHL-51Z-000 B4 28 G5088~116-400 4 30 G5402-116-ARD 2
BI114-051-0G0 40 i0 A3513-512-000 54 24 GHiGE-118-000 10 K 65405-1168-080 34 1B
B1124-804-0G0 46 34 B3520-226-000 &4 14 #51068-118-000 10 31 G5409-116-000 38 5B
B113o-051-000 48 24 BIS41-012-G6C 54 3 G5108-118-000 iz 19 GR410-118-340 10 47
B1130-051-000 40 40 B3568-771-000 54 22 GH108-119-000 12 43 GB419-116-pR0 12 25
B1203-612-000 42 38 RR125-280-000 4 53 G5199-117-0060 1D i {5421-116-0/0 4 70
B1206-061-000 42 2% BRI&L-771-000 4 @7 GE1E0-117-000 12 & (5432-116-008 2 48
BiZ10-526-000 42 23 B8182-771-009 4 068 E5117-117-000 19 13 GH433-116-600 37 2
Bi213-012-00GC BG 13 BB15E-771-000 4 BY GEILT-117-000 12 4 (5434-116-000 37 4
BiZi4-019-600 42 34 G5119-116-C08 & 30 (5486116000 12 23
Bi2i4-038-600 54 32 C-2660000-00 54 90 G5118-116-0040 8 17 GRAUS-116-A00 27 1T
B12G2-051-000 42 33 Cg-2020000-00 a7 i8 i5322-117-000 6 14 GhO1-136-600 28 18
B1203-512-000 42 41 CO-2020000-00 42 2t G5i22-117-000 1z 17 G5502-116-000 36 42
21404-528-000 44 3 CO-2020000-060 47 51 GHEZB-137-G00 10 68 G5502-136-600 28 3
81405-526-000 44 5 CO-2020006-00 48 38 GH126-117-000 17 6h GB503-118-000 34 18
HIADS-5268-000 44 & £9-3030000-00 42 24 G5128-116-000 8 10 GB504-116-006 34 71
B1467-526-000 44 7 £0-3030000-0¢ 44 22 (G5128-116-C00 K G5504-139-000 28 7
f1408-526-000 42 22 CO-3030008-00 50 49 G5136-116-C0¢ 12 4 G5506-138-000 28 g
B1410-526-000 44 13 Cs~11itata-38 50 41 a5130~116-p0r 12 5 GRBO7-139-000 285 13
B1412-526-040 44 ¢ GHIRO-117-C60 10 28 §5508-130-000 28 18
B1415-528-000 44 10 PI4GO-Oh5-BA0 B 11 GHIR0-117-B00C 12 4D {5500-116-086 38 52
Bi420-526-GAC 44 27 D1456-055-B90 55 ] 65121-116-C00 j34] 8 (5516-139-080 28 24
BI4Z3-526-000 44 25 DIART-OBE-800 50 ] 65131-116-B00 10 it G5611-139-000 28 2%
B1425-526-000 44 37 DiAE7-055-800 a0 g G5132-116-R88 3 9 5512-116-000 34 33
BI4H0-528-000 44 23 D2611-555-B00 54 i3 G5132-118-880 § 7 G5512-116-000 38 44
B1453-526-008 44 32 B261]-555~-R00-4 5} 27 G5140-115-000 W0 K2 i5612-139~006 28 5
BEI&10-526-000-4 44 K3} #%113-555-B00 4 63 $5146-116-000 iz B2 G5R13-116-6%6 34 30
818308-057-000 40 82 DR114-585-BOE 4 B2 G5141-116-CA0 12 38 G5513-138~080 28 29
Bigho-484-000 H¢ 24 Gh143-118-A00 15 27 G5514-116-000 24 2%
BI702-0612-000 3G & EA-QROZBOG-0D &1 28 (H143-1i8-A00 1238 GBRI4-130-000 28 35
B13G1~-515-000-A 48 1 EQB0h-454-000 38 8 G5148-118-A00 10 4 G6515-139-408 28 18
BiB0Z-512-0AB 43 Z U5148-119-A00 12 H G5517-116-686 34 31
BiBD4-512-000 48 4 GAS-111E1000 g 3 GHI4T-116-000 10 41 (B517-138-000 28 42
Bi&OT-512-008 54 6 GAS-11124000 28 GH147-316-800 12 M G5518-116-0A0 34 i3
B1813-512-0080 48 B GES-12153000 51 25 G5148-136-€60 10 34 6h518-139-000 28 3%
B1815-512-0A0 48 3 GE5-12153000 54 17 ERI4E-116-C00 12 46 65518-138-000 28 4%
BISI8-081-000 48 22 GSP-02004000 i a0 {5149-116-CC0 [2 48 GH518-138-000 28 B3
BI£Z1-051-000 48 35 GSP-G2011000 b I (5150-116-C06 10 33 G5516~116-000 34 11
B100G-528-000 42 19 GRE~-02614000 |\ 30 Go161-118-008 10 3R G5510-139-000 28 48
81907-526-000 42 17 G5P-020150A0 35 32 GhisI-1i16-C00 12 47 B5520-116-000 M4 4
B221%-019-000 40 54 GSP-02018000 i 16 B51R4-116-CA0 16 2B Gh520-135-000 28 50
B3034-450-000 42 11 GRP-02018000 KIS G5214-119-000 23 i) GH521-116-600 34 i%
B3034-450-000 51 6 G5P-11003660 R R G5279-117-060 16 14 G8521-1349-900 28 B2
B3036-450-000 42 12 E5F-11008000 s 37 GE2T4-117-060 20 %7 G5522-116-000 34 1
B3035-450-600 51 7 GEp-11011000 35 27 G5303-119-000 22 43 G5523-116-000 44 6
B3035-4506-000 51 17 G1403-117-00C¢ 44 It GRIG3I~130-000 22 50 GHE23-138-004 28 55
B31i6-612-00B 40 48 G1404-3117-000 44 30 G5307-130-00¢ 24 11 (5524-116-000 4 7
B3120-125-000 40 47 GHOB-117-000 44 29 {ib308-130-60¢ 24 12 G5524-130-000 2B 15
B3124-512-000 40 37 BH4OR-11T-000 44 14 6h309-130-800 24 I8 G5524-139-000 28 RO
B3125-012-000 52 i GEB15-118-000 48 28 65316-139-400 24 30 (5624-130-000 25 b6
B3126-082-000 52 12 GI816-119-00D 48 33 GB313-119-0006 24 18 GBE25-1i8-000 34 B
B3126-051-000 40 44 G1831-115-008 48 a9 G5314-119-066 24 32 GhEZ8-116-000 34 4
BIi27-051-000 40 42 GIBGO-110-AR0 48 26 Gh321-119-08¢ 24 48 GHE26-130-000 28 58
BI128-012-400 40 45 GIEBO-119-3A0 48 51 G5323-118-000 22 48 GEE2T-116-000 34 1
B31za-012-800 B2 1} G1861-119-808 48 2% (5324-118-000 22 47 G5527~136-606 28 5O
B3126-528-000 40 48 G1802~119-600 4§ 54 G5375-110-000 22 48 Gh528-118-000 34 2
B3132-051-000 40 44 G1864-119-800 43 11 G5328-118-A00 24 45 $5523-140-000 28 82
B3210-771-000 52 24 G3197-116-000 40 5% G5328-1i6-000 24 A4 GhR20-139-000 28 83
B3223-012-0A0 B2 15 G3z12-116-080 &2 23 G5328-116-000 24 13 65530-130-000 28 BB
B3224-F71-000 b2 2% GI213-118-008 n¥ 17 (5329-116-000 24 64 G5631-139-000 28 67
B3228-012-000 52 22 (5023-118-000 Z 8 65333-119-000 25 81 (5532-139-000 30 i
B3zzo-012-006 52 20 (5045-116-040 Fl 1 G6338-116-660 286 41 G5533-139-000 30 4
83301-704-080 55 ] 65047-116-000 & 4 G5330-136-000 24 54 GERZ4-130-000 30 1
B3301-764-0050-4 55 12 GhO48-116~-000 4 fi 65340-139-000 24 88 {i5535-139-G88 38 )
833202-704-000 55 28 65045116000 4 14 G5341-136-000 24 75 GE538-128-400 30 11
82202-704-00¢ 55 27 G5051-116-000 412 66342-130-000 24 57 G5537-135-000 30 12
B3304-704-0006-4 55 17 GRO58-118-A00 2 B (i5343-130-660 24 75 G5538-130-000 3¢ 18
B3I305-704-000-4 55 9 (G5058-116-B00 2 22 (5344-138-000 24 50 (5539-138-000 3¢ 16
BA308-704-000 55 4 G5064-116-200 4 40 G534R-130-000 24 5640-135-000 3¢ 20
B3307-764-000 55 5 GH085-116~400 4 31 G5346-138-000 24 67 G5650-130-400 30 24
BI307T-894-000 5% 20 G5086-110-000 40 84 GB347-139-000 24 M 655581-139-800 30 27

— 58 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS w8
Part Ho. Page Refl, Part Hao. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref,
& & H o, o B e & B H o R g H  Ho.

a5552-130-A00 3¢ 23 KH-60806001-3C 16 29 PT-0301800-80 44 18 SK-5039502-TF 24 7}
G5553-138-400 30 33 NH-6O6D001-5C - 16 72 PY-0105080-00 5 48 SH-50406802-TP 30 25
G5564-139-A00 30 36 NH-6060001-8C 20 &0 PY-1305080-00 37 v SH-6040602-TF 34 24
Gh003-117-040 44 51 H{-6060001-SC 22 4] PY-1305000-00 31 1z SH-6040602-TF 36 48
G5604-117-0A0 44 53 HH-6060001-5C 26 1t PY-1505000-00 34 7T SH-G040802-5P 48 43
G5605-117-000 44 50 RH-B0O6000I-SE 26 25 PY-1505006-00 38 B5 SH-8040802-1% 2 37
65059-116-000 51 § HY-BOBOOOI-SC 28 23 PY-IROR60G-0G - 3T 11 SH-B040802-T 18 286
GHEG80-116-000 61 21 HH-B060001-8C 34 B8 PY-0551010-00 & 11 SH-5040802-1% 12 22
65682-116-000 40 i1 HH-8080001-5C 38 5% PE-055181G-G0 & 25 SU-BodaBa2-12 24 g
G5701-110-000 5t 2 #4-8080001-3C Z 38 PE-D8E201G-GG 17 } SM-8040802-T8 3 3%
G5702-1149-004 51 8 HY-8080001-8C 14 37 PE-SUOGIRG-0C 18 4R SE-6841662-TF 4 K4
GE704-114-000 51 16 HH4-0O80001-3C 18 53 PE-R0ODIEG-C0 20 24 SH-B0A1002-TF g 18
GH707-119-000 &1 5 RU-5080001-3C 34 15 S#-ga41602-19 & 32
G5708-110-000 h3 ] KU-B080001-8C 34 34 RE-GIBOCGI-EF 32 18 SH-8041002-TF 2 f
GHTIO-119-000 51 14 BM-8080001-5¢ 38 58 RE-G341011-kP 34 82 SE-BO41002-T0 & 34
G5515-116-000 4 & HY-BOROHH2-38 & 16 RE-CBLIGII-KF 38 12 SH-BO4MOBZ-TP 16 Z3
GH815-116-8D0 34 1z RH-8080002-58 § 28 W-z2o0002-8P 14 24 SH-G6341002-1F 10 2%
G5824-118-000 36 57 RY-51040091-8C 22 B3 RC-2421211-KF 14 82 SH-6041002-1F 12 35
G5827-116-068 34 & HH-61G0818-538 18 48 RC-280G002-KP 14 11 SH-6041002-TF 12 41
G5832-116-006 34 32 HE-B100618-38 12 28 RC-2B00002-KP 18 58 SH-6041002-TF 18 29
B5832-118-680 36 43 HH-BI20001-3C 14 78 RE-OBO00G0-X0 48 11 SH-B041002-TF 18 34
G5840-116-600 4 53 HE-B120001-5C 34 8 RE-O7G0000-¥8 44 20 SH-G041002-18% 20 4
Ghg4z-116-006 30 37 HE-8200002-58 & 15 RO-0371801-G0 42 20 SK-8641062-TF 32 5
GHB43-116-0060 34 23 HE-B2Z00002-38 & 27 SH-BG4160Z-TF 22 T2
GH843-116-000 3§ 48 HS-B080310-3P 24 21 $B-1120002-06 14 & SH-8041007-TF 24 BB
G5846-116-000 2 3z HS-BOBG3IC-3P 24 35 3D-0450401-5F 40 B¢ Bd-8o41002-TF 28 27
GEE4T-118-000 10 8} H3-BIIG420-3F B4 10 3B-G470281-5F 46 32 SH-5041002-TF 28 33
GBB4T-118-000 12 &1 HS-B110G430-3F 438 18 SD-0400261-5F §2 24 EH-5041002-TF 28 48
G5850-116~000 34 20 H3-B110B30-%F 50 10 SB-G551101-TF 44 B2 SH-BB41002-TF 30 Z
BREED-116-000 36 38 HS-B120310-8F 55 28 SE-0551161-1F 44 B4 SH-Bo41002-TP 32 12
GRRE4-116~000 4 34 HS-BISQRI0-8P 46 & SB-06404902-1F 5] g 3H-8041702-3F 14 &R
GBZIZ-117-040 42 42 HS-6BZ20ZI0-3P 40 i1 SH-0030601-SC 22 1B SH-BG41262-TF 16 18
G82313-117-000 42 48 SH-0040801-3F 14 &8 SM-B0412062-TP 18 35
GR2:14-118-000 42 4% FA-10D0503-A0 40 28 SH-GO41001-5C 22 2% SM-8041202-TP 12 1
G8215-119-000 42 4% PA-1G0I00B-20 32 32 SH-0050251-87 718 SH-BL41202-TP 12 BO
GR220-117-900 42 48 PA-100IB02-40 51 2 SH-00508D1-8C 52 & M-sod12062-TP 22 14

PA-1200002-A0 42 i SH-0051861-5C z 4B BH-BO4145C-5C BB 10
HA-DUOT005-00 4 7 PA-1B0IC0Z-A0 48 1B SH-1031601-SC 20 38 SH-BB41502-TF e 5
HA-0013806-04 22 1% PA-1G01504-A0 Z B4 S¥- 104060152 9 57 SH-G442502-TP i 50
HE-GU1B70G-08 3% 7 PA-150G15060-AD 18 i SE-1040601-SC 12 B4 SH-6042602-TP 32 27
HF-0318010-00 B 16 FA-1502002-A0 44 48 SH-1040801-5€ 2 7 SH-8342502-TF 24 58
HE-GOOZ400-26 2R 20 FA-1R02003-4A0 ik 48 SE-1G4]1001-SC 15 49 SH-6042502-TP 37 34
HE-0822406-00 2% 14 FA-1R0Z2003-A0 20 31 SH-104I001-SC 20 5 SH-BO50802-TP 28 49

FA-15B2502-40 32 33 SH-1051001 -850 2 59 SH-6050802-TF 34 82
HAG-1153%2060 68 32 FA-ZOOZO03-A0 48 i SH-1061001-5F 11 1@ SH-BO50802-TP 36 19
HOP-170RI800 4 38 PA-ZOGAGGI-AD 3B B2 J-10B1001-8C 34 22 SH-6051002-TF 14 2

PA-ZBOLBOL-00 6§ SH-1061001-SC 36 41 SH-BO51002-TF 14 27
H¥- 603000188 & 8 PA-ZBC4001-0G 26 7O 3U-3030601-8C 24 14 SH-6051002-1P i4 45
HE-6020001-8C & 32 PR-ZEQALOI-AD 22 O 3H-3030801-3C 24 49 SH-8051002-TP 14 48
EH-6030001-8C 10 43 PA-EROGHOI-00 18 04 S¥-3031401-SC 22 67 SH-B051002-TP 16 56
KH-6030001-5C 12 30 PA-ZLOGGOLI-00 0 23 SH-3031551-50 30 40 SH-6061002-TF 16 79
HH-8030001-8C 27 12 PA-3200508-00 2B 40 SU-3040601-5C 4 923 SH-6051002-TF 16 88
HU-6030001-5C 24 83 PA-QO00 4000 22 1 SH-3041001-SF 30 29 SH-6051002-TP & 17
RH-6030001-SC 24 13 PC-0105070-00 10 48 SH-3051201-SC 30 43 SH-B6051002-TF I8 42
HE-5030001-8C 30 30 PC-0105070-00 12 24 SH-4030401-5C 10 54 SH-6051002-T2 20 1
RH-6040000-58 55 1 PC-D105080-00 26 34 SH-4030401-8C 12 6t SK-6051002-TF 20 18
HK-B040001 80 2 3 PC-0105080-00 26 3% SH-4031201-SH 40 70 SH-8051002-17 22 K
HH-5040001 -850 10 48 PC-0105080-00 32 34 SH-4031601-5C 22 18 SH-8051002-TF 34 49
EN-B040001-8C 12 28 PC-0151060-00 34 53 SH-4031601-SH 22 23 SH-B051002-TF 34 78
HH-5040001-5C 14 Bl PC-0151080-00 3 1l SH-4031861-58 22 61 SH-GOG1002-TF 38 4
HH-B040001-3¢ 24 6 PC-OIB10G0-G0 36 54 SH-4055061-88 42 5 SH-GOGIO0Z-TF 38 BB
HH-8040001-8C 24 53 PE-GI51070-00 6 7 SH-4656501-50C 45 20 SH-g05t1002-1F 48 13
HN-6040001-5C 30 & PC-G1516706-00 22 4 IH-4662001-S¢ 4 51 34-6051202-TF z 28
BH-8040001-85C 20 32 PE-GEREOB0-A0 z 28 SH-4BB0R0T-8C  BG 47 3H-8051202-TF 10 S
HH-8040001-8C 32 27 FJ-6326525-01 81 22 SE-EG40451-80 10 53 S¥-goRizez-TF 10 3%
HiM-6050000-3C 55 13 PE-0480525-63 & 47 SH-5040451-5C 12 53 Sy-seblzez-TP 12 13
WH-GO50001-5C 2 23 PJ-3010605-02 34 B3 SH-BOROBOZ-TP 2% 8% SH-B051202-TF 12 32
HH-5050001-5¢ 7 44 PI-3010805-62 36 7t SR-BORORG2-TE 24 98 SH-6651202-TFP 18 38
RH-6050007-3C 10 18 PI-3010851-01 37 16 SH-B030802-TP 24 42 SH-BO51202-TF 18 11
RH-8050001-8C 12 18 Pi-30404058-01 42 2 SU-GOZOR0Z-TE 5D 45 SH-BCBIZOZ-TP 20 38
RH-8050001-3C 18 &1 Pi-3040405-04 37 & SH-BOZION2-TF 10 44 SH-B6BIZ0Z-TF 22 €8
WH-8050001-5C 28 41 Pi-3040408-04 40 5 SU-BOIIGO2-TF 12 20 SH-8051202-1F 28 5
EN-0050001-5C 3¢ 18 PI-3040451-01 44 48~ SH-BO3IG02-TP 1B B4 34-6OBIZOGZ-TP 30 34
HH-8060001 -8 4 Pi-3040861 -0} 8 13 SH-GOII00Z-TP 18 3% SH-8051262-TP 42 14
FH-B060081-8C 4 3% Pi-3040851-01 g8 24 SH-BO3I002-TR 24 17 3¥-8651462-T9 &8 13
HR-BOBGOOL-5C 4 &% PI-30400681-0 34 17 sH-a03t002-TF 24 3 SH-60514062-TP 8§ 28
RH-8066001-5C § 37 Pi-3080600-03 34 28 SH-80T1200-TP 3 F SH-BOSI402-TP 38 M4
RE-8080001-3C 10 17 pi-3080600-03 35 88 SH-gestzez-TP 8 3 SH-8051552-TP 2 15
Hi-B0B0OROI-5C 12 I8 PS-0200082-K1 44 34 SH-go3Ize2-TP 30 21 SH-60B1BRZ-TP 2 55
HH-B0B0001-5C 14 N PS-0200122-%0 40 3B SH-8021502-TP 24 81 SH-BOBIBRE-TP 4 31

- 60 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Refl. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ko, Page Ref.
B H o, & H fo. o H o N H Ho.

SK-6OG1RS2-TP 18 65 SH-6n62002-TF 36 17 SH-8052802-TF 6 17 85-7110810-3F 40 638
SH-GOB1G52-TP 20 22 SK-goG2202-TP - 26 44 SH-8OBOBOR-TP 26 22 35-7110910-5P 42 5
SH-5051652-TF 28 38 SH-OB250E-TR 4 47 SH-30BOBOZ-TP 28 P4 S5-7110810-3P 46 i
SH-6051502-T9 28 46 SH-8082502-TP 14 18 SH-3061002-TP 18 4} 5§8-7110010-3F 50 38
SH-8051552-TF 28 &3 SH-6062502-TP 14 3 SH-g061002-7P 20 1% $5-7111120-5P 6 26
SM-8051562-TP 32 5 SH-6062502-TF 14 35 SH-8081552-T9 4 3B 55-7111120-37 18 2
SH-8051552-T 32 20 SH-a082502-TF 14 40 SH-3082662-TP 14 38 §§-71i1120-3F 20 60
SH-BOBIG02-TP 14 &5 SH-$OBRLO2-TP 22 22 SH-9050813-88 85 23 Ss8-Tiftge-3p 32 AU
SH-8051662-TP 14 67 SH-B0B2002-TP 22 45 SH-9051030-58 B 36 S5-7111310-5P 44 16
SK-BO51B02-TP 28 37 SH-6B82502-TF 22 B SH-0081203-38 4 53 25-7111810-5F 40 3
SH-BO51B02-TE 37 8 SH-BOB2R0Z-TP 24 2 SH-D082055-3C 16 76 88-7111810-3P 40 &
SH-8052002-TF & 4 SH-8082502-TF 28 2 SH-G063503-58 4 88 88-7150740-3F 52 &
SU-8052002-TP & 3 SH-Q0B2502-TF 28 10 SH-9085503-5F 4 64 S8-7156240-3F 51 3
SH-8062002-TP g i3 SH-BOEZH0Z-TP 28 14 SH-0081403-8C 4 B $3-7150040-5¢ 51 18
SH-6052002-TP § 46 SH-BOB3002-TP 6 33 SH-O0RIB23-5K - 34 27 §8-7181120-3F 50 21
SH-B062002-TP 14 58 SH-BCB3C0E-TF 18 1 SH-ORR2503-5C 3 135 S5-76808706-5P 42 50
SH-BO62002-TP 14 7h SK-G0B2002-TF 28 20 SH-0082503-5C 26 48 $5-7631750-TF 42 27
SH-B052002-TP 14 83 3H-8083002-TF 26 4% SO-1110401-H2 54 23 55-8080310-TF 44 33
SH-6052002-TF 18 22 SH-8083002-TP 23 4 E3-1080810-3F 24 18 $3-30B6B50-TP 44 12
SH-6O6h2002-TP 16 3t SH-8083502-TF 28 1Y 35-1060810-3F 24 33 $3-8080660-TPF 44 30
SH-G052002-1F 16 45 SH-B083502-TF 34 SS-Z0R0520-SL 40 25 S5-81103206-8F 42 #H
SH-B052002-TP 16 85 SH-6063502-TP 386 62 S5-F0UOR20-8L 40 41 SS-8110419-7F 48 31
SH-GOL2002-TF 18 13 SH-G0B4R02-TF 28 5 S5-Z0BOB4E-5L 4D 82 35-8110410-7F 5] 1%
SH-GOR2002-TP 18 48 SH-6065002-1F 10 18 S5-2000820-TF 34 15 55-8110510-3¢ 52 I8
SH-5052002-7F 20 16 SH-5065002-1F 12 12 B5-Z110415-8F 40 20 S5~-8110520-TF B0 15
SH-6052002-TP 20 32 SH-GO51202-1F 4 3 55-40008[0-8F 22 24 $8-8111610-3P 44 17
SHE-8052002-TP 20 48 SH-6082002-5v 48 €9 S3-40D0815-3F 22 BB S3-8111610-3F B4 &
SH-£082002-TP 20 i SH-GGR20G2-TP by S5-5040420-5F 44 24 3S-B156416-8F B4 25
SH-B052002-TP 22 1 SH-GOEZO0Z2-TP 1 41 SS-BRIQTIO-3F 50 17 S5-8150710-3F 48 8
SH-gobzoo2-1P 22 57 SH-BOR2G02-TP 20 38 3S-511063%0-SP  BG 26 S5-3156710-3P 34 27
SH-8052002-TP 32 18 SH-GoR20G2-TP 42 47 SS-5110810-5P G0 33 Ss-3150766-1¢ 42 31
SH-B052502-1P § 15 SH-GoE2R02-TF 16 B2 SS-BOBGZ20-SP 40 40 S5-8151156-3F 48 16
SH-B052502-TP 26 38 SH-G083502-TP 22 27 $3-BOBOIZG-SF 40 1B SS-B15115¢6-8¢F 56 40
SH-B062502-TF 44 45 SH-BOB3002-5P 34 14 SS-BOBO4I0-SP 48 42 SS-BIGLIB0-TF 46 24
S¥-B052700-8C 55§12 SH-G083002-TP 8 1 S5-B080BIO-TP 40 61 SE-8E516RG-3F 42 18
SH-8053002-TP 10 14 SH-6083502-T1 38 21 $S-BORORI0O-3F 486 20 8§-8158000-3P 42 38
S¥-6053002-TP 12 10 SH-B084002-TH 34 44 55-6080810-5F 50 39 58-8152030-3P 48 13
SH-6083002-TF 46 2 SH-60B4002-TH 36 25 85-6081210-SP 16 13 33-8660340-5p 50 12
SH-G054002-TF 44 44 SH-BOBSH02-TP 14 77 55-6081210-3F 20 56 55-8660340-3F 50 42
SH-6055502-TF 16 90 SH-8030502-TF 34 3 S5-6090510-5P 44 28 $5-8660530-TP 48 12
SH-6056052-TF 26 48 SK-seaoho2-TF 10 32 SS-B080630-5F 54 14 S5-8660810-TP 48 )
SH-6060052-TP 46 4 SH-8030502-TP 12 A4 SS-GOO0BIO-5P 48 14 58-8680540-SP 42 20
SH-G6057552-TF 26 13 BH-8030502-TF 30 10 §5-6090910-TF 50 29 85-8680730-5P 42 28
SH-0B0G0ORO2-TP 4 Z SH-8030802-TF 24 3 i5-60w1210-7P 48 27 35-8681650-TF 42 26
SH-8061002-TP 2 13 SH-5031002-TF 30 12 E5-g1I0660-TF 22 78 SE-BBBIGHO-TP 42 36
SH-B0BYGG2-TF 2 34 SH-BO40502-TP i4 65 SS-BHIG710-TR 42 10 55-8681950-5Pp 42 35
SH-8081002-TP 4 5 SH-B040802-TP 16 5 55-G6111610-5F 32 2 55-0080410-5F 40 TV
sH-geglees-TP 4 13 SH-8040802-TP 20 B4 SE-Bi1IG10G-5P 48 23 §5-0000640-5P 40 43
SK-8681002-TF 16 2§ S¥-3040562-1P 24 B 35-8121016-5¢ &8 17 S5-G111000-3P 44 42
SH-B0B1G02-TF 20 73 SH-8040802-T7 14 o4 S8-6121016-8F 48 28 35-9111810-8F 44 18
SH-5081002-1F 28 1 SH-3048852-TF 16 81 S5-6121210-3F 48 13 58-5151540 -8R § 21
SH-8081202-TF 34 DB SH-3040802-TF 13 28 §5-6153012-TF 48 24 S5-BBBOT20-3F 48 52
SK-6081202-TP 38 2 SH-B040602-TF 18 37 55-6153040-3F 4B 5

SH-8051402-TP 4 3! SM-g04G602-TF 22 B3 33-7080820-5F 15 4 T&-GZ200301-N0 42 B2
SH-B0B1402-TP 38 51 SH-B040802-TF 36 28 38-708082¢-3P 26 82 TA-0550604-R0 48 44
SH-8081552-T¢ 13 2 SH-BO4OBOZ-TP 14 28 35-7081316-S® 52 28 TA~1060504-R0 40 14
SH-8081552-TP 18 25 SH-8040802-TF 14 41 S5-7986510-8F 40 BB TA-1200408-R0 40 13
SH-B081552-TF 28 30 SH-RO40802-TF 24 7 S5-70090540-TF 40 8% TA-12B0504-RG 40 1B
SH-BOBISE2-TP 28 43 BH-B04LREZ-TP 24 B2 S85-7080810-8¢ 40 22 TA-1871802-R0 40 12
SH-80B1R52-TF 28 B0 S4-8044002-TF 24 4 55-7000810-5F 40 34

SH-BO0B1EE2-TR 28 B4 EH-80ROB0E-TP 28 9 $8-T000710-5F 40 Bl ¥P-32L0516-3D 40 BO
IH-606LRG2-TP 34 39 SH-80B0BOZ-TP 26 51 SS-T090910-TF 44 28 ¥P-0280500-30 50 48
SH-BOBIB02-TP B¢ 4 SH-3050502-TF 26 62 35-7091410-5F 45 41 ¥P-0320500-8C 10 BB
SH-BOB1802-TP 28 21 SH-8050502-1p 28 57 35-7110410-8F B2 71 ¥P-0320500-SC 12 62
SH-BOBIB0OZ-TP 34 70 SK-B050602-TP & It S3-7HIO410-8P B4 12 YP-0320500-8C 22 13
SH-B0BZ002-K%  #8 5% SK-B0R0G02-TP 5 24 55-7110518-3F 4% 53 YE-0320500-50 22 24
SH-8082002-T7 6 3 SH-B050602-TP 18 24 SS-7110510-57 B2 3 ¥E-0320500-8C 22 80
SH-BO82002-1F & 36 SH-8050602-TP 26 20 55-7110640-3¢ 55 18 §r-0200500-5C 22 89
SK-6062002-TF 14 2 SH-30R0802-TP 26 28 35-7110710-82 B} 13 ¥P-0320500-5C 24 28
SH-8082002-7P 12 & SH-BOS0B02-TE 26 57 35-71107310-8F 51 28 ¥p-0320500-3C 24 43
SH-0062002-TP 14 a2 SH-80B0G02-TP 34 5% S§5-7110710-8P B2 P ¥P-0320500-83C 24 47
SK-60B2002-TP 14 38 SH-8050802-TF 38 8 SS-7110720-5F 54 2% ¥-0R20500-5¢ 24 51
SH-6082002-TP 14 54 SH-BOS0812-TP 4 38 SS-T110740-TP 44 40 EP-0320500-3C 30 15
SH-B0B2002-TP 1§ 76 SH-B0K0RT2-TF 168 28 $3-7110840-5P 10 66 ¥P-0320500-8C 30 23
SK-8082002-TP 22 60 SH-8050812-TP 20 47 S5-T110840-5P 12 66 WP-0320500-3C 30 42
SH-ao62002-TP 22 82 SK-8050812-TF 22 20 35-7110840-3F 40 19 ¥P-0320800-3C 22 25
SH-8002002-TF 26 10 SH-8050812-TP 22 58 S§-T110840-5F 48 1 VP-0371016-80 40 83
SH-B062002-TP 28 24 SH-BOBOB1Z-TP 32 3 $5-7110840-3¢ 52 13 WP-0371016-80 48 16
SH-8082002-1P 34 36 SH-BOB1OOZ-TP G 41 33-7110840-32 54 1} ¥P-0430800-8C 2 .5
SH-BOB2002-TP 34 B4 SH-8051002-TF 14 10 85-7110010-SP 490 7 ¥P-0430800-8C 4 25

— B1




NUMERICAL INBREX OF PARTS # 5l
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Refl. Part Mo, Page  Ref. Part No., Page Ref,
& & " HBo. & H Mo i B H Mo, = B H e
VP-0430800-5¢ & B Y3-0410002-kH 4 24 Y3-0510002-k0 34 19 164-01903 42 B
¥P-0430800-5C 8 3B VS-0A10002-K8 8 1% YS-0510002-RH 36 3 164-01003 42 13
¥P-0430800-SC 10 12 ¥5-0410002-KN BN US-DEID00Z-KN 36 35 164-02000 42 4
VP-0430800-SC W 25 ¥5-0410002-80 & 7 US-0510002-KN 38 &7 164-04204 42 32
YP-0430800-5¢ 10 37 |, ¥S-0410002-KH 8 35 VS-0510000-K8 37 9 164-06508 4 1
Yr-0430800-3C 12 3 ¥5-D410002-RN 10 11 V3-0510002-¥R 44 45-1 154-06803 44 3%
¥P-0430808-5C 12 37 YS-0410002-KH 10 21 ¥5-0510002-TF 30 35 164-00203 16 23
¥7P-0430800-5C 12 48 ¥S-0dlo00e-1H 10 24 V5-0521010-KE 58 24 16405302 46 22
WP-0430800-SC 14 86 YS-pd10003-¥0 10 30 Y$-0521010-KK 55 27 164-00401 46 25
¥E-04308006-5C 22 1% ¥S-0410002-K0 - 10 4B YS-0R30002-K0 2 33 164-09500 446 1
¥P-0430806-3C 22 74 ¥5-0410002-E0 12 2 YS-0510002-KH 4 1D 164-09809 46 39
YP-0430800-5C 22 8% ¥S-p410002-E0 12 2 YS-0610602-%0 4 45 i54-00798 46 30
VF-0430806-5C 24 & ¥S-0410002-KH 12 36 Y5-D6I0002-%H 4 52 154-00807 % 2
YP-0430800-3C 24 70 ¥S-0A10002-ER 12 4 VE-0B10002-XH & 24 154-095908 A8 27
¥-0430800-5¢ 38 3t ¥S3-0410002-kH % 49 VS-0B10DOZ-EH 0 3 154-16003 46 28
VP-0430800-5C 34 2B VS-0410002-K0 14 87 ¥S-0510002-E 1z 7 184-10102 8 40
IP-0430800-SC 38 48 §S-0416002-40 18 71 $3-0810002-KH 1§ 30 164- 10281 B 37
YP-0450000-Sp 45 44 VS-0410002-kK 1B 35 YE-08100062-¥0 14 33 164- 10300 45 38
¥P-0450000-80 51 12 4S-0410007-EH 20 B Y5-068100062-¥ 14 53 164-16508 a4z
YP-0450801-80 16 22 YS-0410608-RE 2z 7 Y5-0610002-KH 14 3t 164-10807 4 33
¥F-0450801-3p 10 67 ¥S-0410002-E0 22 1B y3-0610002-X 16 71 164-10708 8 34
VI-0450801-SD 12 20 VS-0410602-KH 22 73 UE-0B10002-KH 16 7% 184-10805 6 35
YP-0450801-80 12 §7 ¥s-0410002-K8 22 B4 Y3-0B10002-KH - 18 3 184-10904 36
¥P-0480858-8F 44 41 VS-0410002-E0 24 10 ¢S-0610002-K0 18 8 184-11001 46 32-1
WP-0430858-8F RO 26 Y5-0410002-KK 24 5D US-0610002-KR IR 26 18413403 51 1t
¥P-080GI016-3C 52 14 ¥S-0410002-KH 24 B YS-0B10007-E0 22 61 .184-13502 5i 4
WP-0S20656-84 44 45-21 VYE-0410002-EH 28 28 VS-0B10002-kH 286 30 16415062 50 30
¥P-05206856-54 85 28 Y5-0410002-84 28 34 YS-OBIOGOZ-XH 28 45 164-1510} B8
Yr-0B31000-5C 2 42 VE-0410002-KH 28 47 Y$-0010002-¥4 28 8 184-15206 0 23
§E-0RII000-5C 2 4% ¥S-0410002-KH 2R &4 ¥S-0810002-X8 28 12 164-15309 500 2
VP-0531000-5C 14 4 YS-0410002-KH 3% 3% ¥S-0GI0002-EH 28 22 184-15408 5o 4%
¥P-0531060-80 14 47 YS-0410602-E0 36 & ¥S-0B10G02-EE 23 1 1B4- 155067 56 9%
VP-0531000-50 14 A3 ¥5-0410002-KR 30 7B YS-ORIGOGZ-XN 28 44 1B4-15600 50 34
YE-GR3100G-SC 14 63 YS-0A10002-KR 3¢ 30 §S-0610002-KH 28 Gl 184~ 15705 50 37
YP-0531000-5C 1% b YS-0410002-RR 32 13 UR-GG10002-ER 28 65 164-15204 50 4%
¥P-0531006-50 20 18 VS-0410002-K0 32 o6 yS-0510602-50 3 37 164-15803 56 18
YE-GR31000-3C 32 8 US-0410002-50 34 25 US-0818002-k8 3 40 164~ 16000 50 27
YP-0531000-5¢ 32 22 US-0A10002-KE 38 47 Ys-0810002-kR 34 57 164-1G109 50 28
VP-0531000-5C 34 A7 WS-0410002-k0 37 15 ys-0810002-k0 31 67 164 - 15908 8018
WP-0531000-8C 36 2 VS-0510002-¥% ¢ 10 YS-0510002-K0 34 T3 416408 46 10
WP-0631000-8C 38 38 VS-ORIOODZ-EN 2 27 US-0610002-KF 36 8 164-16505 42 7
WP-0531001-8C 52 -1l VS-0%10002-kW 2 43 WS-0BI000Z-EN 36 6O 164- 16505 PO
WP-0560860-88 55 28 VS-o5t0002-£8 7 &G US-0R20002-KH 4 A9 15418604 8 3
YP-0621016-50 40 84 WS-0510002-KKE 8 % ¥S-0220002-¥H 4 56 154- 18700 a8
UP-0621016-8h 62§ YS-0510002-k 6 6 Y3-0820002 %1 i 8D 154~ 16402 50 44
¥P-O021026-5P 51 10 WS-0510002-KR 10§ ¥$-0820002-¥kt 8 2 164-17107 A6 12
YP-0B41601-5¢ 4 9 WS-0510002-%K8 10 15 YS-0820002-KH 18 52 16417206 50 32
EP-0G41601-8C 4 45 YS-O5I0002-80 10 40 YS-0820002-K0 22 38 1B4-57305 50 22
YP-0641801-80 16 74 VS-0B10002-KE 12 1 YS-0820002-KH 34 28 16417404 50 14
¥P-0B41601-3C 26 3 YS-0510002-K0 12 14 ¥S-0820002-¥H 36 22 164-§7503 By 3
YP-0B41601-5C 20 45 YS-0510002-80 12 33 YS-1643202-¥R 55 3 164-17602 50 i
¥P-0B41601-5C 26 56 Y5-0510002-k8 14 3 YT-04B0007-5R 4D 65 16417701 50 18
¥P-0641501-5C 28 5% Y5-0510002-X8 14 0 16417500 50 20
VE-0R41B01-SC 34 4% YS5-UGID002-K 14 48 GAG-G0060591 48 41 164-17900 50 7
¥P-0B41801-8C 34 68 YS-0h10002-¥4 14 &0 B40-00001380 iR 4D 164~ 18501 50 4%
Y-0B41801-5C 3 B) US-0510002-KE 14 B4 15420506 48 24
WP-gBAI600-5C 4 57 YS-0510002-k8 14 BB 18G-38105 52 7 15420705 48 18
e-0841606-5C 4 61 ¥5-0510002-k0 18 39 161-61408 40 20 154-20504 48 17
§P-0841600-5C 18 61 YS-0510002-KR 15 A4 to1-63408 4 40 164-26803 15 18
¥P-0841608-3C 22 34 ¥S-0510004-KH 16 57 16169700 48 5 184-21109 48 45
VP-0R50002-3F 42 48 US-0510002-£8 16 68 131 -09503 8 20 164-21208 48 46
yP-0850002-8F 43 38 $5-0510002-¥0 18 7§ 101-12357 2 0% 184-21307 43 47
PF-1190016-30 12 50 ¥S-0510002-84  i16 &7 1681 -12407 43 21 134-21408 15 43
¥P-1702600-50 55 7 ¥S-0B10002-%H 18 14 101-28007 52 4 184-7 1565 A3 2
¥S-0310002-K0 18 83 VS-0G18002-K8 12 102-32850 v 154-21664 4% 8%
YE-0310002-KE 18 & ¥5-0510002-8H 18 43 193051589 42 30 164-21162 45 37
¥S-0310002-¥H 22 79 VS-0516002-K8 18 47 19307956 42 87 184-21807 4% 42
¥S-0310002-KE 22 8B YS-0510002-k0 26 2 110-23702 47 184~21801 8 49
¥5-0310002-K¥ 24 15 5-0510602-k0 28 17 110-23801 i 13 154-722057 4§ 38
¥5-0210002-EF 24 4B ¥5-0610602-k8 26 21 116-24463 4 14 184-23006 47 15
YS-0310002-KH 24 50 ¥S-0510002-KH 20 33 164-66207 48 9 184-23007 40 35
¥S-0310002-K0 24 62 $S-0516002-KR 20 3R 164-60400 4 1 164-23058 4 33
¥5-0110002-KE 24 72 ¥S-051000Z-KK 22 4 164-00508 8 2 184-23084 A 27
¥3-0210002-KH 30 14 YS-0510002-KE 22 5O 164-00608 5 4 165424004 4 83
¥5-0210002-KH 30 22 ¥S-0510002-KK 26 B 15460308 e 21 1684-24207 40
Vi-0310002-X8 10 40 V3-0B100G2Z-KN 28 37 164-00805 5 23 164-24301 40 38
V5-0310002-%H 30 45 ¥S-0510G02-KH 30 17 164-01002 46 iz 164-24400 4 57
¥S-0410002-k4 2 4 ¥$-0510002-kR 32 7 184-07200 0 17 168424508 4 53
¥s-0410002-k0 2 38 ¥3-0510002-KH 32 21 164-01259 40 15 184-2460% 4 20
US-0410002-KH 2 5B ¥S-0510002-k0 34 48 164-01804 42 8 184-24767 4 56




NUMERICAL [NDEX OF PARTS #FOF
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. FPage Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
o % H  lo. i H o & B H o & & H Ho.
164-24800 40 58 186-01908 5 8 166-07301 w11 166-81405 34 62
184 ~24805 40 30 166-02005 18 9 166-07301 20 54 166-81602 34 56
164 ~25050 40 67 166-02104 18 4 166-07400 1z 166-81702 34 55
164-25100 46 59 15602302 18 28 186-07400 20 53 166-81702 36 5
16425200 40 6O 166-02401 14 38 166-08317 16 55 166-81801 34 51
164-25902 54 ! 166-02500 15 16 166-09604 478 166-81801 (TR
154-26009 B 7 166-02500 12 40 1660071 34 166-81900 345G
5426108 54 31 166-02708 FE It 16500810 4 12 166-81460 14
16426207 i4 5 15602807 18 48 165-00901 14 5 166-82007 34 45
184-26306 64 8 166-02908 15 44 16610008 [ 166-82106 KT I
18420405 84 1% 16603003 15 33 166-10107 4 7 166-32106 36 63
16426504 54 4 186-03102 18 29 166-10208 14 40 166-82213 34 46
164-260602 5 8 {BB-~03201 16 8 166-10305 B 10 166-82304 36 58
164-2675] 54 23 1BB-02201 15 27 18610404 14 13 166-52403 a6 18
EB4-28B01 54 13 18663304 20 i 166-10503 4 28 156-§2502 318
184-20060 54 34 16663400 20 2 168~10602 417 166-82601 36 20
1B4-27007 54 2 166-03508 09 168-10701 1416 166-82700 w7
184-2755] 52 % 186-G3607 28 8 186-10800 Moo 166-82817 26 1
184-27801 52 20 166-037006 20 74 186-16808 14 25 156-82008 KO
184-37700 216 186-03805 26 8 186-11005 14 22 166-83005 34 8t
164-27808 52 18 166-03004 26 3 166-111465 4 72 166 -83005 1 1]
164-27408 52 1 168-04001 23 188-11204 14 74 166-08502 IS
164-36108 i6 16 186-04001 20 70 186-11303 14 73 168-06300 8 3
184-30700 44 44 188-04100 i 24 166-11402 4T 185-08008 )
164303587 46 15 168-04100 20 6 166-11501 W78 168-87800 /24
164~10456 6 14 16604208 15 87 166-11800 14 & 188-08003 ;22
154-30508 4 7 1688-04268 w20 188-11709 14 43 166-28102 4 41
184-30555 44 1 186-04308 6 20 166-11808 & 2 186-98201 ¥ 1
164- 30605 44 43 1B6-04407 5 52 166-11607 14 52 188-98300 3473
18430704 44 58 1BG- 04407 P 1686- 12004 ¥Moo38 188-08400 22 4%
HB4~30803 4 B 18604505 i 47 1668-171632 14 62 188-08503 W 67
164-30051 44z 165-0A506 26 30 166-12202 14 57 186-086D7 22 %8
16430051 A4 4 168-04605 w43 185-12361 £ 185-08700 46 85
18450058 ki i 154-04605 2 28 16612400 14 5% ID5-08505 2% 19
164-50157 KE S 186-34704 it 51 168-12564 14 60 166-98994 pie
184 50258 RS 18604704 P 166- 12608 14 44 166-99001 #1
184-RO5E5 3% 9 16604803 i85 16612787 14 43 15599100 B
154-50454 KE S 165804803 R 155-12805 14 i 156-99217 12 5%
164-50853 ™1 166-04002 6 18617805 g8 1 155-90518 10 5%
184-50801 B2 16504002 Pt 18613002 & 3u 166-00506 40 8%
18450060 A8 71 185-95008 e 7 186-12181 68 42 166-998603 3 4
164-35802 i’ 4 166-06208 P S 166-13200 & 40 167-08304 5 2
184 ~55860 | 1% 16505107 Wmooe 165 - 13300 & 38 165760304 5 40
164 -55800 3}/ 15 166-05107 20 87 185-13408 & 44 18700808 g2
164-50850 3’ 17 106G-05208 1w % 1a8- 13507 [ $67-01008 e 4z
164-30552 18 55 166-05206 20 688 155- 13608 & 22 1657-01005 1z 3t
154-80851 3w 13 16605305 1S 1EB-13765 6 27 167-91112 12 58
154-63558 18 32 166-05305 20 58 16613504 8 22 167-01211 TS
154-43052 16 63 166-05503 15 5 186-13903 £ 3% 18702003 2 &
16438252 22 90 166-05503 70 52 165-14600 8 24 167-02162 2 51
184-72250 I3 8 166-05502 16 77 166-14189 6 43 157-02201 2 B2
16508502 /3 166-065802 0 4R 166-14208 $ 30 1I67-02300 2 53
18544053 40 &4 166-05701 1 32 166-14367 6 28 107-08708 14 B4
165-44803 0 168-05701 20 40 166-52505 22 5B 18704803 & 48
165-44702 46 75 166- 05800 16 23 166-53008 2 0 18T -0480% 16 52
165-44801 50 14 1BB- 05865 20 4 186-53107 22 28 18704580} 12 &2
165-44805 40 73 166-05309 5 34 156-56160 w23 147-04085 1 a3
165-59353 20 % IE6-05409 20 45 156-66208 b I 531 147-04900 1260
135-50452 6 gz 166-06105 35 166-58407 22 9T 18710108 18 57
165-63058 0 44 166-86106 20 A% 18874517 2z 187-10503 14 23
165-67406 14 8% 16656204 W28 165-74508 M 56 18T-11608 M 8
166-00108 18 60 1635-06204 20 51 156-74814 2 8 187-11008 W Bl
166-00207 16 Bi 166-06303 %35 166-74013 2 1 18717001 2B B4
168-00306 16 5% 166-06303 20 44 1667010 2 1N 167 -20008 14 81
166-00405 20 14 186-66402 W6 37 166-T5308 24 16720104 i85 5B
16600504 1w &2 F66-08402 20 42 186-75704 A< 16720600 15 54
166-00603 6 & 166-GB5G1 18 42 166-75863 YA 1 147 -20809 B3
166-00702 20 19 166-06060 20 3% 16675002 3 1g 187-20708 20 7
166-00801 6 62 1668-0670¢ 5 43 186-76116 £ 30 15720807 T
166-00800 16 69 186-06709 20 34 186-76207 230 167-20008 I &
166-01007 s 73 166-06805 i 30 18676308 2 19 197-21102 8 20
166-01106 B 19 166-06808 20 49 166-76413 2 17 187-21607 w13
166-01205 1 166-06007 15 3 166-76512 Z 4B 187-21708 14 8
166-01205 18 19 155-08007 w8 1086-78603 2 95 187-21805 12 48
166-01304 18 16 166-07004 16 1 166-T76819 22 187-21004 8 17
166-01403 1% 22 166-07004 0055 186-77007 2 6 187-22001 6 18
166-01502 8 23 186-07103 16 15 1BB-77205 16 B4 187-22308 4 42
186-01601 815 1688-07103 20 59 185-81108 34 8BS 167-2240% 14 15
166-01700 i 19 168-07202 18 18 166-81207 34 42 167 ~22704 2 40
16601809 i85 5 168-07202 20 5% 16681308 34 6o 187-22803 8 45

— B3 —




NUMERICAL [INDEX OF PARTS L

Part Ho. Page Refd  Part Ro. Page Ref]  Part Ho. Page Ref.  Part Ho. Page Ref,
o 8 H lo. B H o Ho. & H o, ki H  Ho.

187-22002 2 33 187-73202 4 38
18723801 22 30 i67-73301 B S
167-24108 18 12 187-73301 4 39
167-24403 M 89 167-73400 24 28
187-24403 16 40 167-73400 24 %
187-24403 w 167-73500 24 27
167-74402 2z 1 187-73509 24 41
18724463 26 18 167-73608 24 §
16724808 42 5% 187-73707 32 i
187-25004 16 28 {67-73808 a2 4
187-25004 7% 167-73805 k¥ 5
167-25008 14 26 167-74002 32 b
187-26062 KY S $1 18774161 KV
16726200 31 13 1B7-74200 32 1
167-26309 37 b E67-74300 32 14
187 -206507 372 PR7-74408 KEIS N
1W7-27100 22 3 167-74507 kW
167-27208 20 12 167-74606 32 23
187-274086 37 3 H7-74705 32 2%
167-28008 34 7% 167-74804 3208
167-28107 34 6l 167-74803 32 i9
187-28107 36 64 157 -75504 24 38
Y87-28206 34 38 167-75603 4 2
167-28305 18 167-15702 4 i
167-28503 4 82 167-75801 4 ih
167-285G2 K1 L 167-75850 4 I8
i67-28701 M b4 167-74001 44 78
107-28800 W 187-7¢160 46 77
167-48204 4 48 167-78467 22 B
187-49418 4 43 167-80009 : 4t
187-56306 28 3@ 16780108 2 1
167-56308 25 51 167-80207 22 26
167-56308 30 & 167-806023 22 54
167-85000 22 86 18734502 4 44
157-65100 22 42 167-85008 24 80
167-65208 22 36 168-06507 2 12
16765307 22 35 168-08606 2 i
167-65400 22 1 168-07109 10 84
FG7-B5505 A 165-07104 2 64
16765604 2z 88 {68-09204 it 89
167-65703 22 18 1G6-00303 12 57
157-85802 22 4 HE-00402 1 61
167-65801 22 21 168-040601 iz 48
167-86002 22 2 {B8-12802 22 34
16766208 22 A iBE-70107 &2 &2
87-68395 22 82 16875205 & 38
167-86809 8 27 16875304 3 13
167-67008 24 78 158-75403 24 34
18787402 2z 12 I68-75502 24 20
167-47600 14 55 168- 75601 it b
187677608 28 H PGB-75700 iz 83
167-88004 22 43 16875809 22 1M
167-88103 24 1 168-75908 2z 71
16768301 26 1 168-7600% 22 1%
187 58400 26 7 15870104 32 30
167-68500 26 12 16876203 g 34
167-68608 26 14 16876302 § 20
167-68707 26 18

107 -58808 28 11

167-48905 28 18

18764002 8 23

187-69191 8 32

157-68200 2B 4

167-58308 26 42

167-69408 26 A7

167-68507 26 49

167-80800 26 52

187-60705 26 53

167803804 26 54

167-60003 26 58

167 -70000 26 60

167-7010% 26 63

167-70208 26 B85

16776307 25 50

167-71008 VA

16772006 22 B3

187-72108 22 64

167-72501 24 23

167-72600 4 37

J87-73202 24 24

— B4 —



-MEMO—

B SRS S IR U — S UMM S PSR RS SRR RS ST -—--———EE

e et e, —_ A WD TN SN OB Y Wiiin . Amnmtn, . . S ot S, W Nt W SO, ML AR Rmsm, i e St St e, Sn s, o e’ S . s e

T MDY SRR s e s KA ML M, WAL, il S B snmmmnns mmmmm o bbbl ALl MR b St AP WA ST O T TP S —or S e i o S A S S—— ——

]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

ot MR Tt o e e i i S Y T VT P TS T S ey e Y MR AAARS: W B ASARR, T TS TR e e —eeeie s e . SR W, SoT——, A —

S A RARRL RSP A s s et i i W WA WA WS el e S 1 e ey wrmenes smeaih bosn P " — et e ek i Ak ey i s WM bbbt i e




dioD s|pssN puowelq :jo Aleiqi| 8y} wol



o JLEKE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI et &4t

1989. 7 Printed in Japan






